104-	10	222	-10	004	11

SECRET

TLE TITLE,	/NUMBER/VOLUME:	Consin Lucia	
nclusive e Ustodial u Eletions,		1 53 - 13 Jan OP DOM: 5E13	. 76
,			
,	•		·
•	• •••• •••		
DATE CEIVED	DATE RETURNED	REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL
		No.	
			
-		-	
1			
	e engage autoportune de engagen generativo de per (per per entre tende		

SECRET

noicel - Anthor R. Schrick Fath (P) Former Military Detailed to Agency. 12 Nov 61 Hord or a Caren Agent with Civil Service Retirement, LPAs and PSIs, 11,415 GS-13/4 12,245 GS-13/4 14 Oct 62 LPA 28 Apr 63 Pay morene 13,270 GS-14/2 14.065 GS-14/2 5 Jan 64 LPA ... 14,515 GS+4/3 26 Am 64 PS1 15,150 65-14/3. 5 July 64 LPA 15,640 GS-14/4 25 AM 64 PS1 16,204 GS-14/4 10 oct 65 LPA 3 July 66 LPA 16,675 GS-14/4 17,425 65-14/4 8 Oct 67 LPA 9-Jan Ex Contrall Terminaled 17.425 GS-14/4 10 Jun de Confruit, Employee with God since Rethrengel, Coks ail Psls, 1 - 17, 425 GS14/4 18.591 GS-14/4 14 JUL 65 LPH 15 NOTES CONTRACT Toom weeter 18,641 GS-14/4

1709 h- 176

(ev

Job 69 731 East 10

1316%

CI 055-76

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Personnel

SUBJECT : Compromise of Cover

1. As a result of information obtained from reliable sources who served in Vietnam, we have established that the former Staff personnel listed on the attachment should be presumed to have been compromised as CIA employees to the North Vietnam Intelligence Service as of April 1975. We presume also that the identifications of these individuals as CIA employees were passed by the North Vietnamese to the Soviets.

- 2. Although the personnel listed in the attachment are no longer employed by CIA, nevertheless, I suggest that their official personnel records should be documented concerning the possible past compromise of their cover.
- 3. Please coordinate any action connected with this memorandum with Chief, CCS; Chief, CMG; and Chief, CI Staff.

George T. Kalaris

Chief Counterintelligence Staff

Attachment: n/s

SEGRET

ALLEGORY CL BARLANGE

25 January 1974

DARLY-Comment of Comment on Canal Canal

Drug Enforcement Agency Office of Personnel Technical Support Section 1405 I Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20537

Attention: Ms. Mary Elliott

Dear Ms. Elliott:

14-00000

and the state of t

In response to the request from your office of 16 January, the following is a transcript of the employment of LUCIEN E. CONEIN:

Date	Action	Salary
12 Nov 61	Contract Employee with Civil Service Retirement, Legislative Pay Adjustments and Periodic Step Increases	\$11, 415 (GS-13/4 eq.)
14 Oct 62	Logislative Pay Adjustment	\$12, 245 (GS-13/4 eq.)
28 Apr 63	Pay lacrease	\$13, 270 (GS-14/2 eq.)
5 Jan 64	Legislative Pay Adjustment	\$14,065 (GS-14/2 eq.)
26 Apr 64	Periodic Stop Increase	\$14,515 (ris-14/3 og.)
5 July 64	Legislative Pay Adhistment	\$15,150 (GS-11/3 eg.)
25 Apr 64	Portodic Step Increase	\$15,640 (05-14/4 09.)
19 Oct 65	Logislative Pay Adjustment	\$16. 204 (Cis-14/4 aq.)
3 July 66	Legislative Pay Adjustment	\$15,675 (GS.14/4 eq.)
8 Oct 67	Legislative Pay Adjustment	\$17,425 (GS-14/4 eq.)
14 July 68	Legislative Pay Adjustraent	\$18,641 (FIS-14/4 og.)
15 July 68	Contract Torminated	\$18,641 (GS-14/4 eq.)

Attached is Standard Forms 176 and 1150. There is no record of Standard Forms 2809 and 2810. Perhaps his military retirement obliviated the need for health insurance.

Charlest

Simcerely,

So on a nary

Roger Fowler
Personnel Officer

Attachments



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION Washington, D.C. 20537

Jan. 16, 1974

Mr. John F. Blake Director of Personnel Central Intelligence 3 success Washington, D.C. 20525

Re: Lucien E. Conein, SSN: 513-05-0926 DOB: 11-29-19

Dear Mr. Blake:

An official transcript of service is requested for Mr. Conein, an employee with this agency. Mr. Conein was employed with your agency from November 11, 1301 to July 15, 1968. Request Standard Form 176, 1150, 2809 and 2810 be forwarded to Drug Enforcement Administration, Office of Personnel, Technical Support Section, Att: Mary Elliott, 3405-1 Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20537.

Enclosed is a Standart Form 30 showing Mr. Conein's employment with this Agency.

Thank you for your recognition in this matter.

Sincerely yours

Personnel Director

Enclosure

λS

NOTIFICATION OF PERSONNEL ACTION

SIMPLOTEE Englishing day in particles again, according to a gain early of the internal of particular particularly prince are purposed for the particular particular to the intent on of your supervision or pour personnel ration. See in increasing increasing the particular of the intent on of your

The state of the s
--

foliativity or 420. by any and a second	
CONEIN LUCIEN EMILE	
3 VERMAN PREFERENCE 7 3M 3 10 PT DISABILITY 6 TE 10 PT DISABILITY 5 10 PT DISABILITY	NUBE CREATE / SERVICE COMP CLATE B MANDIC AP COOL
THE COLD STATE SWITE ARIGA OPT TO RETREMENT	11 (For CSC use)
	3 FS 5 OTHER TA CIVIL SERVICE OF OTHER LEGAL AUTHORIN
12 NATURE OF ACTION CCCC 1 2 FICA	1) EFFECTIVE DATE (1) - 35 TO AND TO A TO
15 FROM: POSITION TITLE AND NUMBER	OCCUPATION CODE 17 CHAUF 18 SALARY OF STATE AND HATE
TOCATION OF COCATION OF COCATI	
20 TO: POSITION TITLE AND NUMBER	AL PATPICATIONAL ODE OF ELLE STANDARD OF
24 NAME AND LOCATION OF COMPONENCE CONTROL OF CONTROL O	The focusion case
25 DUR HARCHICH, Crosts Store	W (X MC/C)
	UPTO PAPE DESCRIPTION IN PROVIDE TO STATE

A SPECIAL CONTROL OF A SECURITION OF A SECURE OF A SECURITION OF A SECURITION

SERBORICA EL PROPRIO DE COMERÇOS DE COMERCO DE CONTRA DE

[-] ,4 42 741

Planse Forward Official Personnel Ender end S.F. 1100 to: Brug Diferrement Administration Paratimal Management Division 1405 | Street, B.m. Agiblation, D.C. 20030

ATT MARY ELLIETT KOOM801

9 OCT 1973

Mr. James Ballard Acting Director of Personnel Drug Enforcement Agency 1405 I Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20537

Dear Mr. Ballard:

14-00000

This is to certify that Mr. Lucion E. Conoin was employed by this Agency in a civilian capacity from 12 November 1961 to 15 July 1968, at which time he retired on disability under the Civil Service Retirement Act. He left under honorable circumstances.

Sincerely,

Lat grant de backs

John F. Blake Director of Parsonnel

Distribution:

0 A 1 - Addressee 1 - D/Pers 1 - EEAB Subject File

1 - EEAB Chrono

OP/RAD/EEAB/FGJarema: kr (4 October 1973)

SENDER WILL CHEL ZI SUIVICE HON TOP AND BUTTOM UNCLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL SECRET OFFICIAL ROUTING SLIP NAME AND ADDRESS INITIALS 2 3 5 ACTION DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY APPROVAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCUBRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE Heming Pers mand bile you to money service. He Wan obviously for more turns than midiated, may aren. muse certifying to all of it browns aware of what he has too D>A? FOLD HERE TO DETURN TO SENDER PROM NAME ACCORS AND PHARE NO 0 2 DOT 1973 UNICESSATION OF THE CONTRACTOR TORM NO 227 Big promous at sums

		ا الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال		
	SENOPP WILL C.	CH ISSIFICATIO	N TOP AND E	
	LNCLASSIFIFI	COSERDE	NHAL.	SPERET
	OFFI	CIAL ROUTIN	G SLIP	
to	NAME AN	ID ADDRESS	DATE	INITIALS
1	C/RAD	والمستقد والم والمستقد والمستقد والمستقد والمستقد والمستقد والمستقد والمستد		av_
1	<u> </u>			
3	1. DD/Pers/	sP 05	OCT 1973	(3
4	DRas-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/	12
8	Sund	age's note	and ab	مطعم
6			5	<u> </u>
	ACTION	DIRECT REPLY DISPATCH	PREPARE	REPLY ENDÁTIÓN
	APPROVAL	FILE	RETURN	ENUATION
	CONCURRENCE	INFORMATION	SIGNATU	P£
		1,11,01,01,01		
er.	narks: .			
ien	Ben-At the (me	Hacked is a in memor. I my note me	rejorite Also as his pri	J., ~

rosm no 237 the provious editions

をは

1400 - प्रेन्स्य अपन्य है है है है। जिल्हा सुक्रिय कर के प्राप्त कर के किए हैं कि किए हैं कि किए हैं कि किए कि

4 October 1973

Ron -

Conein was in U.S. military from September 1941 through September 1961, and on detail to OSS, SSU, CIG, and CIA to time of military retirement.

He was picked up as a civilian and as a career agent on 12 November 1961 and retired on disability on 15 July 1968.

Archenhold advised that subject claims military service as indicated above and that the only period to be certified is the period as a civilian, November '61 to July '68. This all we know about what Conein told DEA.

- Da - w

Frank G. Jarema

Distribution:

0 - C/RAD

1 - EEAB Memos file

1 - EEAB Chrono

OP/RAD/EEAB/FGIaremaipig (4 October 1973)

100

Mr Janney 1 OCT 1973.

Because of the publicity this man has recieved I suggest you touch base on the phone with Howard Osborn.

Veify serie + who be how Tool DEA

To Start of

		_, o			
	SENDER WILL CH	JEASSIFICATION	V TO	PANUB	OTTOM
	UNCLASSIFIED	CONFIDE	NTI	1.	SECRET
	OFFIC	CIAL ROUTING	s s	LIP	
ro	HAME AND	D ADDRESS	<u> </u>	DATE	MITIALS
1	DD/Pers/SP	01	CI	ز بوز	2
2	D/Pers		·		
3					
4					
5					
6			•		
	KOITSA	DIRECT REPLY		PREPARE	REPLY
	APPROVAL	DISPATCK		RECOMM	ENDATION
	COMMENT	FILE		RETURN	
	CONCURRENCE	INFORMATION		SIGNATUR	RE
Rem	iarke:				

Luke Conein has applied for employment with the Drug Enforcement Agency. The Acting D/Pers asked for the attached info from CIA.

Sent to D/Pers for signature. Conein was very controversial, much in the news about the overthrow of Ngo Dinh Diem and has been mentioned by Howard Hunt in Hunt's recent hearing before "Watergate" committee Dick Biladeau, Central Cover, affirms that Conein is "opened up".

FOLD HEHE TO RETURN TO SENDER

FROM HAME ADDUSTS WID PROJECTO DATE

C/RAD, 212 Magazine Bldg. x3328 9/28/73

CNOLASS HID CONFIDENTIAL SECRET

FCRM NO. 237 Use previous editions

(40)

28 September 1973

Ben -

Stan Archenhold, x 7264, one of the Agency's drug coordinators with DEA, called me yesterday afternoon. DEA had requested a memo verifying employment of Mr. Lucien E. Conein, whose name has appeared frequently during the Watergate hearings. The attached memorandum is what Archenhold wants.

Conein's service was verified with ROB; his "honorable service" was cleared with SAS. Since he was under cover as contract, I discussed the case with Dick Biladeau of Central Cover. CCS had opened up Conein last year and Biladeau approved release of the information to DEA. We had verified this service to a Justice Department investigator approximately one year ago when Conein was being considered as a consultant for BNDD.

Archenhold offered to carry the memorandum to DEA.

Frank G. Jarema

TOTAL PLANT		PERIOR	2 APPOINTMENT DATA	IVAI
COST. Indepts	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		topolyadas 11 1 1 1 and an of day of upara	(p=#)
	* .		Subject to Sec. 203(d) 1931 Layer Act	Dura
4 DATE AND NATURE OF SEPARATION			Yes No.	
•			1.	·
- 130 PEARLEY 1500 7	/15/08		[]	
SUMMARY OF ANNUAL AND SICE	IFAVE		SUMMARY OF HORE LEAVE	. REMARES
HOURS)	Annavas	Sas	(DAYS)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	_ 1			SCD
3 Bit in a from prior leave year ended. 1/13	360	210	14 Dute arrival abread for Mt purposes 7/59/65	11/2/41
14 S.	360	100	15. Current bolonce on al 9/29 10 (7 0	11/2/41
Current Trave year accrual through 7/13	-1		16 12 month accruel rate 15 da 3	
π (δ	104	53_	17. Dates leave used, prior 24 months	
/ Total	4(4	565		•
8 Arduction in credits, if any (current year) .	LO	0	18 Monthly accrual date	
9 Total leave taken	104	5(5	19. Calendar days credit for nest accrual date 20	
10 Solance	360	0	20 Date bolic service period completed 7/29/67	. •
			MUITARY ICANE	
11 ford hour good in lung turn , 360 hr pl	ua 1 l	olida	<i></i>	
12 Solary robots) 18,641			51 nates 60 and Causes (desired la	
1) Lump sum leave dates:			22 Dates during preceding calendar yr ABSENCE WITHOUT PAY	
1500 7/15/68 to 9/17/6	8 1	500	AWOF or AWOL or	
From 1229 - 222 - F. St. F. St. T. No. 222 Ch. T. L.		Nous)	Furlough Suspension	r
26 Certified correct by:			23 During leave year in which separated	
(Signature)	1/25/	6.X	24. During step increase working	٠
(Signature)	(Date)		period which began on	
AUTH. CERT. CFFICER			25. During 12 month HL accrual period (dates):	
(file)	(Tatephon	•'		
randard form 4190 November 4963			U.S. CIVII, SI RVIC	
1110-106 RE	CORD	OF L	EAVE DATA TRANSFERRED FOR SUPPLEMENTS	170-31 AND 990-2

ELECTION, DICLUMATION, OR WAIVER OF LIFE HISL, MICE COVERAGE FEDERAL EMPLOYEES GLOUP LIFE INSURANCE PROGRAM

IMPORTANT
AGENCY INSTRUCTIONS
ON BACK OF ORIGINAL

TO COMPLETE THIS FORM-

FOLLOW THESE GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

- Read the back of the "Duplicate" carefully before you fill in the form.
 Fill in BOTH COPIES of the form. Type or use ink.
- . Do not detach any part.

9 FILL IN THE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION BELOW (ple	case print or type):	
NAME (lest) (first) (middle) DA	TE OF BIRTH (month, day, year)	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
	CATION (City, State, ZIP Code)	5/3 02 01.20
MARK AN "X" IN ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW (do NO	OT mark more than one)	3
Mark here ELECTION OF OPTIONAL (IN	ADDITION TO REGULAR) INSURANCE
if you WANT BOTH Optional and regular insurance If elect the \$10,099 additional from my salary, compensation This optional insurance is in a	, or annuity to pay the full	cost of the optional insurance
mir.		
Mark here d you for a file of the strategy additions for a file of the strategy additions for a file of the strategy additions for want for gular figurance DICHNATION OF OPHONAL Indeeding the strategy additions from a first the strategy additional optional misu for gular figurance	year after the effective date under age 50 and present o that my regular insurance	lerstand that I cannot elect op e of this declination and unless satisfactory medical evidence
Mark here If you WANT NEITHER régular nor optional moutanne WAIVER OF LIFE INSURANCE 1 desire not to be insured and I finsurance Program. I understant surance until at least 1 year att 1 apply for insurance 1 am under surability: 1 understant also it optional insurance uniess I have	waive coverage under the ind that I cannot cancel this er the effective date of this ir age 50 and present satisfi hat I cannot now or later	waiver and obtain regular in- waiver and unless at the time factory medical evidence of in-
SIGN AND DATE. IF YOU MARKED BOX "A" OR "C",	FOR EMPLOYING	OFFICE USE ONLY
COMPLETE THE "STATISTICAL STUB." THEN RETURN THE ENTIRE FORM TO YOUR EMPLOYING OFFICE.	HENT BRANCH (ct. poly lecter)	ang data stamp) 381138
CIGNATURE (do not print)	•	
DATE	89. Hy (2.1)	ks wh
	Pas Table of Effect up	Retay on Auch of Organia
	न्याप्तक्षात्रकातम् । इतिहास	Dates on Each of Original

CRIGINAL COPY-Retain in Official Personnel Folder

Ÿ

SECRET

25 January 1972

MEMORANDUM FOR FILE

SUBJECT: Arthur R. SCHWICKRATH (P)

REFS:

A. UWCT-701, 18 November 1971 B. UWCS-705, 29 November 1971

- l. This memorandum will record a series of conversations with Chief of Base, Washington concerning the proposed use of Subject as a re-hired annuitant or alternatively the proposed use of Subject's wife as a contract agent as a spotter and access agent for the Washington Base.
- 2. Based on several conversations with representatives of the Office of Security and the Office of Medical Services we have been advised that a request for approval to employ Subject or his wife would not receive either OMS or Office of Security concurrence.
- 3. Based on the above, Chief of Base, Washington has agreed to withdraw his request in Reference A and this memorandum will serve in lieu of a dispatch reply.

Maurice A. Sovern C/DOI/B-1

SECRET

1	Nom-sta	IF Preco	NKEL A	ATA SHEET	, , , , ,		TATE	,
		LENSU		MIN SHEET	·····		12/	13/71
INSTRUCTIONS: 1	A. CONTRACT EM B. INDEPENDENT	CONTRACTOR			CT OR MOC (## C#1	r I Z B N I	. 01	,
	RESIDENT AL.	T APPLICABL				-		
	OF COPIES OF THE FO				IATING COMPONENT			~
MANE (LAST.FEFST.V.	100LF)				36#		DATE	OF BIPTH
SCIAVI	CKRATH, Arthur I	R. (P)			Male		11/2	27/19
MARITAL STATUS	NO. DEPENDENTS	VEARIED OF	F SIRTH		Nat. U. 3	. A.	LAST	MEDICAL EPA
Mirried	4	1929. 19	950, 19	958, 1959	- 6/11/42		11/6	
CEA, 10/10/61							2020	
CONTRACT CATEGORY	EFFECTIVE DATE	EMPIRATION	DATE	Agent	BRADE EQUIVALE	n T	DO	T OF FAN F
,				\$50.00 per		···	,	
MOC	<u> </u>	37/4		tosk	- 			NO
OCIAL BECURITY		N/A	·		768			77
ECA DEATH AND DIS								9
IVIL BERVICE RETTI				`				
	OMMERCIAL CIÀ AMOUIT		·			4		
ONTRACT LIFE AND A	GROUP LIFE AND MEALTH	INDUNANCE						
ISSING PERSONS BEN								
HER (EXPLAIN)			NDM-C1	A EDUCATION				······································
DATES	·				1			
				HON-CIA EMPLOYME				
FROM - TO	 	.CYE#		LOCATION	FUNCTION	1		ALARY
	U. S. Army	.cye		France Germany			6.	ALARY
	 	CYE#		France		1		ALARY
	 	CYEN		France Germany		l l	\$.	ALARY
	 	CYEN		France Germany		1	\$	ALARY
	 			France Germany Indochina		1	\$	ALARY
/41-9/61	U. S. Army		CIA TRA	France Germany Indochina		1	\$	ALARY
/41-9/61	U. S. Army		CIA TRA	France Germany Indochina		1	\$	ALARY
/41-9/61	U. S. Army		CIA TRA	France Germany Indochina		1	\$	ALARY
FROM TO /41-9/61 Premilitary Tre	U. S. Army		CIA TRA	France Germany Indochina			\$	ALARY
/41-9/61	U. S. Army			France Germany Indochina	PUNCTION		\$	ALARY
/41-9/61	U. S. Army	EMPLOYMENT C	HISTORY	France Germany Indochina	PUNCTION		LARY	GRADE COULY.
PATES FROM - TO	U. S. Army aining - 1951 craction	EMPLOYMENT C	HISTORY ONTH. CAJ.	France Germany Indochina One of the control of the	PUNCTION OD) PROJECT			CRADE COUIV,
ramilitary Translatery Transla	U. S. Army	C C	HISTORY ONTH. CAY.	France Germany Indochina Think CHEGINATING WITH LOCATION HQS Saigon	PUNCTION PROJECT SOD FE			GRADE EQUIV. G:3-13 G:3-13
741-9/61 ramilitary Tro 12/61 12/61 12/62 12/63	U. S. Army sining - 1951 con function Opu Officer (24	C C	HISTORY. ONTH. CAY.	France Germany Indochina Indochina CHEGINATING WITH LOCATION Hega Saigon "	PUNCTION PROJECT SOD FF. FE			GHADE COULY. GU-13 GS-13 GS-14/2
741-9/61 ramilitary Tro ramilitary Tro /12/61 // /62 //23/63	U. S. Army aining - 1951 craction	C C	HISTORY. ONTH. CAY.	France Germany Indochina Think CHEGINATING WITH LOCATION HQS Saigon	PUNCTION PROJECT SOD FE			GRADE EQUIV. G:3-13 G:3-13
741-9/61 ramilitary Tro ramilitary Tro /12/61 // /62 //23/63	U. S. Army sining - 1951 con function Opu Officer (24	C C	HISTORY. ONTH. CAY.	France Germany Indochina Indochina CHEGINATING WITH LOCATION Hega Saigon "	PUNCTION PROJECT SOD FF. FE			GHADE COULY. GU-13 GS-13 GS-14/2
741-9/61 ramilitary Tro ramilitary Tro /12/61 // /62 //23/63	U. S. Army sining - 1951 con function Opu Officer (24	C C	HISTORY. ONTH. CAY.	France Germany Indochina Indochina CHEGINATING WITH LOCATION Hega Saigon "	PUNCTION PROJECT SOD FF. FE			GHADE COULY. GU-13 GS-13 GS-14/2
OATES FROM . TO /12/61 / /62 /23/63	U. S. Army sining - 1951 con function Opu Officer (24	C C	HISTORY. ONTH. CAY.	France Germany Indochina Indochina CHEGINATING WITH LOCATION Hega Saigon "	PUNCTION PROJECT SOD FF. FE			GHADE COULY. GU-13 GS-13 GS-14/2
OATES FROM . TO /12/61 / /62 /23/63	U. S. Army sining - 1951 con function Opu Officer (24	C C	HISTORY. ONTH. CAY.	France Germany Indochina Indochina CHEGINATING WITH LOCATION Hega Saigon "	PUNCTION PROJECT SOD FF. FE			GHADE COULY. GU-13 GS-13 GS-14/2
741-9/61 ramilitary Tro ramilitary Tro /12/61 // /62 //23/63	U. S. Army sining - 1951 con function Opu Officer (24	C C	HISTORY. ONTH. CAY.	France Germany Indochina Indochina CHEGINATING WITH LOCATION Hega Saigon "	PUNCTION PROJECT SOD FF. FE			GS-13 GS-13 GS-14/2

160- 3195

SECRET

443

When Subject retired entire period - Nove	LEIGENCE, OF BECOMES			
entire period - Nove		thilants CTA	ne hie place of employment for th	.
The second second	mber 1951 throu	ch July 1968.	as tie brace or employment for er	
•	much ayou did ou	Cii 002 2500.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•				
	,			
•				
	•	COALH		
A. PRESENT COVER 151		NON-OFFICIAL		
		HON-OFFICIAL		
DIVIBION EVALUATION OF	COVER SECURITY:			•
•		•		
		• .	•	
		÷		
SATING OR DESERVE				
***************************************	- 	•		
			•	
		* *	•	
		- 		
•	•	•		
		•	4 -	
)			
ADAPTABILITY (SUBJECT AN	D FAMILY) TOWARDS OF	IAL LIFE		
•	•	• •		
•				
		-	•	
			•	
•	•			
PREVIOUS COVER WAS:	OFFICIAL	HON-OFFICIAL (OI	E BRIEF DESCRIFTION IF NOC)	
				•
•				
			•	
			·	
				•
				•
				•
ICATE LIMITING FACTORS DOT	N PENSONAL AND OPERA	MODILITY		•
ICATE LIMITING FACTORS DOTI	N PENSONAL AND OPERA			
ICATE LIMITING FACTORS BOTI	M PENSONAL AND OPERA			•
ICATE LIMITING PACTORS BOTI	H PENSONAL AND OPERA			•
ICATE LIMITING PACTORS BOTI	M PEMSONAL AND OPERA			•
ICATE LIMITING PACTORS DOTI	N PENSONAL AND OPERA			•
ICATE LIMITING FACTORS DOTI	N PENSONAL AND OPERA			
ICATE LIMITING FACTORS DOTI	N PENSONAL AND OPERA			
ICATE LIMITING PACTORS DOTI	N PENSONAL AND OPERA			-
ICATE LIMITING FACTORS DOTI	N PENSONAL AND OPERA			•
ICATE LIMITING FACTORS BOTI		TIONAL		
	F	TIONAL		
	F	TIONAL		
	F	TIONAL		
ICATE LIMITING PACTORS BOTI	F	TIONAL		-
	F	TIONAL		

BUCRET أمو عمو في أن من المراجع المرا MARKED FOR HIDERING X Caref, DC Division SISTEDIA SILCUISIS CHIT GUAINID DISC CAN JUDGE INDIAING faint Chief of Baso, Washington MICROFILM ISOLOG/Administrative

DO Base/Washington's Processed Use of Retired Annuitant - Arthur R SCHWICKRATH (P)

ACTION REQUIRED: See paragraph 1.

REFERENCE None -

1. Readquarters approval is requested for DO Base/ Washington's operational use of retired annuitant, Arthur R. SCHWICKRATH, a former Career Agent contract employee who was retired on a medical disability 15 July 1968.

- 2. The Base would like to employ SSINICKRATH for use against Vietnamese, French and other target individuals in this area. SCHMICKRATH is already acquainted with some of these people and both he and his wife have access to other Lovential target individuals in the foreign diplomatic com-
- 2. We propose to reimburse SCHWICKRATH for expenses incurred in our behalf and to compensate him for specific sportational offorts undertaken and production rendered. We ab not propose that he be placed on any continuing monthly, or annual salary basis.

Jérome J. Lanks

... wibution: 1729 à 1 - C/DO ;

DIMATCH STUDGE JOB BLUSSE

19ATE 20 NOV 1077

UMCT-761

3 5 5 3

17 November 1971

هوه آماد وستطب

B)

SICRET TELEPOUCH

DISP NO - UWCS-705

FILE NO - NOME

DATE - 29 NOVEMBER 1971

INDEX - NONE

FILM - NOME

TO - CHIEF OF BASE, WASHINGTON

. 70 - KONE

FROM - CHIZF, DO DIVISION-

GLUCCT - ARTHUR R. SCHWICKRATH

.EFS - UNCT-701, 16-NOV 71

1. PLEASE CONFIRM THAT BASE PLANS TO USE SUBJECT REF AS A

SUBTRACT AGENT ON A MEMORANDUM OF GRAL COMMITMENT. IF SO ADVISE

TE DE MED METHOD OF PAYMENT VE.C. SOCIO PER ASSESSMENT ETC./

ANNUAL COMPENSATIONS

SINCE SHOULDT IS A REWIRED ANNULVAL THE APPROVAL OF

THE DUPERSCHUEL OR WIGHER WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR EMPLOYMENT.

GLENN FL SHAMPINE

: istribution

VIA TELEPOUCH

-e-coa, WASHINSTON

SECRET TELEPOUCH DUCS-765 END OF MESSACE

F TOTAL TO BY DOUBER

SECTION OF DOMINATION OF DEPT.

* aleksila by c/bc/sa

SECRET

DO 71 - 353

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Personnel

VIA

: Deputy Director for Plans

SUBJECT

: Lt. Col. Lucien E. Conein

1. A recommendation for the approval of the Director of Personnel is contained in paragraph three (3).

- 2. Lt. Col. Lucien Conein served as a military detailed to the Agency and predecessor organizations until his retirement from the U. S. Army Reserves on 30 September 1961. He became a Career Agent in November 1961 and served primarily in Saigon as the senior advisor to the Chief of Station on major counter insurgency programs until his retirement for disability in July 1968. He is an expert on Vietnamese affairs and was awarded the Intelligence Star for his performance during the November 1963 coup in Saigon. Because of his extensive overseas experience with the Military and the Agency, especially in Vietnam, he has access to many Vietnamese, French and other target individuals in the Washington area. He is already acquainted with many of these people and both he and his wife have access to other potential target individuals in the foreign diplomatic community.
- 3. Approval is requested to employ Lt. Col. Conein for use against the Vietnamese, French and other targets as a reemployed annuitant under a Memorandum of Oral Commitment. He will be paid \$50.00 for each specific task assigned to him, such as developing contacts or assessing individuals of operational interest to the Base, as stipulated by the Base in advance. His total compensation will not exceed \$2,400.00 per annum. This annual payment, coupled with his annuity of approximately \$4,700 per annum will not exceed ninety per cent of his salary as a GS-14/4 at the time of his retirement. A Non-Staff Personnel Data Sheet is attached for your information.

SEYMOUR RUSSELL Chief. DO Division

SECRET

GROUP 1 Excluded from automatic flow-placeting and devisables the CONCURRENCE SHEET

CONCUR:

Deputy Director for Plans

Date

APPROVAL:

Director of Personnel

Date

SECRET

GPOUP 1
Led aded from extension
down pathog and
alore pathog and

WASH POST 22 PEC 91 NBC Claims

Diem Death

colonels of the South Viet namese army voted unen-mouslin to kill President Ngo Dinh Diem in 1963, and were not particularly discouraged by see high! ranking U.S. CIA difficial in NBC report scheduled to be telecust to night discloses:

The report is Part 2 of "An NBC News White Paper: Vietnam Hindsight, and deals. with the origins of America's Involvement in that Southeast Asia country. Section

The report presents the first supposed inside account of Diem's assassination, disguised as a political roup, and includes statements by Alvin Davis, associate producer of the program, and Lt. Col. Luelen Ciffein, the key CIA man, in South Victnam during the time of the coup.

It is "quite incenceivable" to Concin that Gen. Maxwell laylor and others were not, aware of the timing of the coup, Conein says on the program, which depicts Diem's death es a Diem maneuver that backfired.

The decision to kill Dicm is reported to have developed over a series of eight meetingy and arguments, and, finally, a vote. Three who would have wried to save Diem were assassinated before the vol-was taken. Four others in-cluding the present Prime Minister, Khiem, were teleberstely carluded from the time

Many among the 17, however, wanted him utiled from the start, and the only even-teered phrase spoken in French rather than in Victorium use rainer than in violations was by Hig Minh, might have been presidential contender in the Celiber 1911, election, such and, "The mg must be killed."

After that. like this: Big Minh: kill; Gen Don: kill: Gen Nuan, kill, Col. Nghia, kill. At the end there was total unanimity, and a vow of silence was taken. The si-lence is to be broken tonight, Davis says.

Diem had asked for full honors, and a "graceful" exit from Vicnam to exile in another country, but refused to was furious at the slight.

Between 6 and 9 pm. Nov. 2 the day of Diem's death, he refused again to speak to Minh, then finally speke to him on the telephone, but Minh, outraged, hung up. On the third try, Diem gave in, asking only for safe conduct. At this point Col. Concin

said he was told by Amlas-sador Henry Cabot Lodge not to instigate, encourage or discourage a coup, which was in the planning stages through-cut October, 1962. But Diem, Conein said, had his own plans for a phony coup, after which he and his family would be brought in honors, by popular acclaim, back to Saigon from

their place of exite, Pleita:
What happened, apparently,
is that both the phony coup and the real one came off at the same time fooling Diem and his brother, Ngo Binh Nha.

Conein, in an attempt to get Diem out of the country says he asked his embassy for a plane, but was told that he, would have to wait 24 hours

for it "I spoke for the US gov-. ernment and I was authorized, and I informed the lunta to (Diem's organization) that if had an alreraft, but it would take me 24 hours to have that aircraft on the around."
"Instead" Davis asked.

"Instead, he was shift by a major in the Victnamise army," Concins says un the telecast

NOTIFICATION OF ESTA SHMENT OR CANCELLATION OF OFFICIAL COVER BACKSTOP 8 February 1968 FILE NUMBER CONTACT MENTIONS DEVISIONS IMI OYEE NUMBER CHIEF, CONTRACT PERSONNEL DIVISION THE CARD NUMBER CHIEF, OPERATING COMPONENT (For action) ATTN: GFF ICIAL COVER Chidf Support Steff REF: susace Resignation Debriefing PON TOP OF FILE WHILE COVER IN EFFEC ESTABLISHMENT OF OFFICIAL COTER BLOCK RECORDS CANCELLATION OF OFFICIAL COVER UNBLOCK RECORDS DATE (** * 1 5000 A. TEMPORARILY FOR EFFECTIVE DATE COB 12 Nov 61 B. CONTINUING AS OF COR SURMIT FORM 642 TO CHANGE LIMITATION CATEGORY. SUBMIT FORM 642 TO CHANGE LIMITATION CATEGORY. SETURN ALL OFFICIAL DOCUMENTATION TO CCS. DO NOT MEITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR CCS INTERNAL USE ONLY SUBSIT FORM 1323 FOR TRANSFERRING COVER RESPONSIBILITY (HF-240-2*) AGE HOSPITALIZATION CARD CONCUR IN ISSUANCE HACS HOSPITALIZATION CARP SEMARES AND/OR COVER MISTORY Subject is to indicate CIA as place of Boy 61 - Jan 62 Washington, D.C./DEC Jan 62 - Nov 64 Salgon/DAC employment for entire period, and not to Jan 65 - Aug 65 Washington, D.C./DAC revasi specific places or locations of Aug 65 - Aug 67 Salgon/DAC cover essignments. Aug 67 - Feb 68 Washington , D.C. / Overt Forwarding Address: Unknown Employment Address: Unknown

-31 Cut 1

*** , , 146.30

17 AUG 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR: Deputy Assistant Secretary for Far Eastern Allairs Department of State

i Detail of CIA Personnel to the Department of State

- 1. We concur in the detail to the Department of State of the four persons identified in your letter of August 9, 1965.
- 2. Arrangements are now being made between Mr. Wendt of the Department and representatives of our Far East Division for their assignment to Victnam. In the absence of unforeseen difficulties, all of the persons named will proceed to Saigon as soon as possible. One of those named, Mr. Joseph E. Baker, is now serving in Europe, but this should not delay his assignment to Vietnam.

7s/ Richard Helms

Richard Helme'. Deputy Director

EO-DD/5:VRT:rnaq (16 Aug 65) Rewritten: O-ExDir: Julius (17 Aug 65) Distributions 0 & 1 - Adso

1 - Signing Official

1 - ER w/basic

1 - DD/S subject w/cy basic

1 - DD/S chrono

1 - DD/P w/cy basic

1 - C/FE w/cy basic - 1

of - D/Pora w/cy basic

1 - DIFINANCO WICKEMPILENTIAL

Secondary Distrabutions

A - OPP ACCESS 4 - FE/Pors

2 - Contract Personnel

4 - 03/P3D

1 - C/CEPD

1 - C/TAR

1 - Hampower Office

8 - 0/Finance

egraperita.

DD/S 65-3882

MEMORANDUM FORI Deputy Assistant Secretary
for For Eastern Affairs
Department of State
Washington, D.C.

SUBJECT

4 Detail of CIA Ferenmel to DOS

REFERENCE

: Your itr to DCI did August 9, 1965

- 1. Lagree in principle with the detail to your Department of the four persons identified in reference letter.
- 2. Arrangements are now being made between Mr. Wendt of the Department as direpresentatives of our For Less Pivision for these and parmet to Victions. In the above so of inforces, est addication you may assume that all of the persons remed will proceed without delay. One of those ramed, Mr. Joseph F. Inker, is now serving to Europe, but I do not articipate this will delay his analyment to Viction.

Disease actions ortigion - Adas Minimizer ordinal

EO-US/Stvattung (16 Aug 05)

Richard Bolons
Deputy Director

CONCUR:

6/joseph Smith for Chief, Far East Division Lo Aug 65

a/Alun M. Warfield
Abeputy Director for Support

Loto (1)

s/Emmett D. Echols
Director of Fersends
16 Aug 65

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Atte. 9 1203

CONTRACTOR

Dear Adatral Asiana

The purpose of this letter is to request year emmaurance in the rainborsyble detail to the Dagorticus of State of the following personal

Joseph F. Baker Joseph F. Baker Allapoteon to Telephono

Thems although will sarry in Westers for a four of duty of 13 months. Their disail to the Department will be for a period tot to accord to be souther. Furing this period to a Department will reinforms the Agency, were presentation of as apprinted billing, at the officers rate of salary, peak retirement out laserance couts, and such differentials and elimentees to said they may be entitled. In addition, the Pepartment will reinform the Agency for travel, per dies, and other expenses incident to their travel and transportation.

In wheel of the high injuntify of the profess in which these her will not this top it a mild by appreciate a 10 top distance which the self is a mild by appreciate a 10 top distance when a market in for their self is and appreciate and the first profession appreciation to distance to the self-cut markets according

If you were game above even process, plante by a death of algebra and a summary the such actions of this income. We represed your conjugation in mering the survives of this officers available to us.

Sincerally yours,

Thereby And Labrate Controling Cap Chair Back and Alfelin

Mico litter to litter 7. Kapers, di., .tog.to. of the and intelligence, .address on al,

والمراجد ومراشي ودرا

ı	a second of the					
	MESSAGE PORM C / C RETURN TO MANCH C) FILE FIG					
ORIG	The state of the s					
EXT	DECKES 1					
DATE	: 24 JUNE 65 Delice in colerate ma					
70	CARACAS A PROPERTY OF THE PROP					
PROM	DIRECTOR SIG CEN					
CONF	WHE HERE VA , FILE [] RED COPP CCS 3, FI FISPG. SOD6					
ı	CIPPS OF 2					
70	CARA MIPO CITE BIN					
•	REF: DIR 19805					
	QUELL. COS-HICKS CONCEPT FOR SCHWICKWRATH ASSIGNMENT CARA, WHILE					
	BREMINGLY ADMIRABLY DESIGNED FOR SECURE PERFORMANCE ON SPOT FOR DUTIES					
3 1	ENVISAGED, HAS RECRETIABLY SHORT CIRCUITED ODIBEX COVER SYSTEM. ESSENCE					
	OF CONFUSION IS THAT IF SCHUICEWRATH IS TO OCCUPY GENUINE SLOT THIS					
•	WOULD REQUIRE HIS RECALL TO ACTIVE DUTY, SUSPENSION OF KUBARK STATUS					
·(* *	AND SALARY, INCEPTION OF LESSER LT. COL'S SALARY AND SUNDRY BENEFITS					
	WITH KUBARK LEGALLY NOT ABLE TO PAY DIFFERENTIAL, OBLIGATES SCHWICKWRATH					
•	•					
	TO COMMAND OF LIGHTLAND MALETAND STORMED IN ANY DISASSESSED WITH COS.					
€, #± ±	AND JOHN BUT HE WAS LESS THE RESERVE TO SEAN SPACETON WILLIAM					
,.	OR NOT CARA TOUR ACTUALLY COMPLETED, AND INVOLVE KUDARK WITH RELUCTANT					
	ODIBEX OFFICIALS IN PROTPACTED DISCUSSION OVER SISDOM AND LEGALITIES					
	THIS PRECEDENT-BREAKING PROPOSAL:					
مشو	BVEN IF COMMAND LINE CAN BE STRAIGHTENED OUT (WHICH PROBLEMATICAL					
2 194 - 121 g	VIEW PACT ODIDER- SOULD HAVE TO BESOTIATE WITH CINCSOUTH, WHERE STIFF					

14-00000

WORDING REF ORIGINATED, PRESUMABLY FROM COL. CHAVES), THE ADMINISTRATIVE BUNDENS DESCRIBED ABOVE ARE OBVIOUBLY TO BE AVOIDED, TO SAY NOTHING (CONTINUED)

BECRET

... Adjūgūgūgubu or oruga, roms mauja dopics is pasaistos.

%16 1	MESS.	HESSAGE PORM		D B D RETURN TO SPANCH D FILE 21			
miT;	D moes SE	CRET			5		
LET I	O no moen		121		6	·	
MIE:	PILE IN COPILE NO.		+*+		8:	 -	
10 s	DE O PAGE #2 1 19 23 (31)			. •	•		
:000 :	teros va . FILE [] RID			1			
: 		**************************************		. , .			

1000 COTE ON 22557

OF TAKING INTO ACCOUNT SCHWICKWRATH'S OWN VIEWS. APPEARS BEST TO PACE-UP TO PACT THAT UNDER THIS SCHWICKWRATH WOULD NEVER MAKE IT

- INCLUDE: 10 TO THE THE TOTAL THE T
- A. THAT SCHWICKWAATH BE DETAILED TO WASH MIL UNIT, WHICH WILL THEN DETAIL HIM TO ODIECT CARA AS SUPERNUMERARY. WILL TAKE CARE OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES HERE.
- B. THAT BCHWICKWRATH ARRIVE IN CARA DOCUMENTED AND SUPPORTED DIFFERENTLY THAN OTHER ODINEX MISSION OFFICERS BUT AT LEAST IN UNIFORM. WILL ENTAIL CAREFUL BRIEFING BY HICKS OF HIS OFFICERS AS TO THEIR NEED TO COOPERATE IN "MATURAL" INCORPOBATION OF SCHWICKWRATH INTO COLEAX MISSION.
- C. THAT SCHEICEVEATE STILL DO EXPECTIVE COUNTERIESURGENCY JOB IN ODIBEX VIA CRAL AGREEMENT WITH MICES, RITHER AS OFFICER RESPONSIBLE AND EO PRESENTED TO VERZZUELAN AUTHORITIES, OR AS SECOND MAN. HE CANNOT HOWEVER PORMALLY FILL SLOT SO DESIGNATED. UP TO MICKS AND ODIBEX WHETHER SLOT SHOULD REMAIN VACANT OR BE FILLED BY GENUINE

ONTINUED)

	,	MESSAGE FORM	_	RETURN TO BLANCH CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
DAT:	☐ MO INDEX		2	15	
TO :	PAGE #3	S PILE NO.	_\	- a	
COMP :	DIFO: VR ,	FILE RID COPY		: -	
: · ·			•		
ra 		FO	CITE DIR	22557	

OFFICER NEWLY ASSIGNED WITH WHOM SCHWICKWRATH CAN WORK, EITHER AS ASSISTANT OR IN CHARGE OR JUST AS PEER INFORMALLY.

- 4. NUCH REGRET THAT ORIGINAL PROPOSAL NOT PRACTICABLE IN TERMS LONG ESTABLISHED SERVICE PROCEDURES AND RISK OF SERIOUS PERSONAL INCONVENIENCE TO SCHWICKWRATH. ALSO REGRET TIME LOST IN NEED TO FLESH OUT FULLY THESE CONSEQUENCES IN EFFORT PUSH YOUR PROPOSAL THROUGH.
- 5. PLS ADVISE SOONEST IF PARA 3 ACCEPTABLE, OR PROPOSE VARIATION THEREOF WHICH WILL NOT ENTAIL PARA 1 TYPE DIFFICULTIES.

END OF MESSAGE.

WH Commont: Wish to prevent possibility that agreements between all parties vis a vis Schwickwrath-KUBARK role is not diminished.

DESCORD FITZGERALO RERSCHEL F. PEAK
C/VHD C/VHD

##<u>L</u>\$451-0 077-689

SECRET

CHOCAT TO MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

AGINEST OF ONE

و د هاي

EPACOL ETIA. BY DINER THEN THE HUNNE GOVICE IS OF CHIEF

10-21 56 34 u ... Mak FT SUCTER SHERCE (Opposit) DA PLATTER 14.0/5 C. E. Post, C/HEAB 211 Magazine 329% TO: (Officer distinution, room number, and building). DATE OTRETP'S BOLL 13 EDUTATION TOWNSON 1. Not for filing. For approved FE/Pers E1 and transmitted to Cover.
Phense initial Copy # 1. Copy # h AFR 1981 for your retention. 3. 3. Not for filling. For approval. Cover and transmitted to Security. Please initial Copy # 1; Copy # 3 · G H 44 Hqs. 2 9 APR 1968 for your retention. 5. Plance initial Copy # 1; Copy May Security # 2 for your retention. 3 n 49 fign. 1. Please 30 Cg, is 126 . G. E. Post 211 Megazine Em Glerchen [Som

۲.۰.

3

RESUMB (in the Resolution of the Court of the Residence)

McLean, Virginia 22101 Home Telephone: 356-9086

EMPLOYMENT OBJECTIVE:

Management position of responsibility where I can materially contribute to the growth and effectiveness of the organization, by utilizing my background and experience in:

 Excellent and extensive personal and political relations with high foreign government officials in Southeast Asia.

- Management, administration, supervision, organization and operations of internal and physical security of plants and installations.
- 3. Public Relations dealing with foreign government, commercial and industrial representatives to further the interest of the organization.

Available: After 1 May 1968

Salary Requirements: \$12,000 - \$15,000 per annum - could be negotiated depending on the position.

EXPERTENCE:

1. U. S. Central Intelligence Agency

December 1961 - Present

Intelligence/Operations Officer

Since joining CIA in 1961 have spent the major portion of this period overseas in Southeast Asia. Duties have included: Complete responsibility for the operation of a field intelligence station. Functions included collection, analysis, evaluation, and reporting of intelligence data; the management of the base (Personnel, Security, Finance, and Logistica); liaison with other U. G. officials (up to the Ambassadorial level) and officials of other governments up to the Prime Minister; also directed such operations as civic and political setion, police and intelligence office training in counter-insurgency and the general field of intelligence.

100年の世代の世紀には、100年にからいた。

. 2. U. 8. Army

September 1941 - September 1961

Starting as a recruit in September of 1941 was advanced to Non-Commissioned Officer in 1942 and later chosen for Officers Candidate School, Ft. Benning, Georgia, February 1943. Graduated and commissioned 2nd Lieutenant (O.S.S.), 26 July 1943. Served European Theatre of Operations October 1943 to December 1944. Parachuted behind enemy lines in civilian clothes, France, August 1944. Transferred China/Burma/India Theatre, February 1945. Parachuted into French-Indo-China, June 1945. Assigned German occupation February 1947 to August 1953, as an intelligence officer. 1953 - 1956 served as U. S. Military advisory group, Vietnam as intelligence and operations officer. 1957 - 1959 assigned as battalion commander U. S. Special Forces. Commanded an airborne battalion, Ft. Bragg, North Carolina. August 1959 -September 1961 Chief Foreign Intelligence, Assistant Chief of Staff for Intelligence, Department of Army Mission in Teheran, Iran.

EDUCATION:

University of Maryland, 77 credit hours on Bachelor of Military Science Degree

SPECIALIZIED TRAINING:

U. S. Army Infantry School, Ft. Benning, Georgia, 1943 Eritish Special Intelligence School - 1943-44 U. S. Psychological Warfare Training, 1959.

PORZIGN LANGUAGE:

French - fluent Spanish - Trained but have never used.

HONORS (CITATIONS):

Silver Star Bronze Star European Theatre (3 Bronze Stars) Pacific Theatre (2 Bronze Stars) Legion of Honor (Chevalier) Croix de Cuerre (Palm and 2 Bronze Stars) Mention in Despathches (Palm) National Order of Vietnam (Officer) Cross of Valor (Palm)

PERSONAL DATA:

Date of Birth: 29 November 1919, Paris, France
Height: 5'11"
Weight: 175 pounds
Eyes: Blue
Hair: Grey brown
Merital Status: Married, two sons, I daughter (9, 7, 4, respectively)
Health: Excellent

REFERENCES:

Ambassador Henry Cabot-Lodge Department of State Washington, D. C.

Major General Edward G. Lansdale Senior Liaison Officer U. S. Embassy, APO San Francisco 96243

Mr. Michael Deutch Transportation Building 815 17th Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006

Mr. Rufus Phillips Airways Engineering Corporation 1250 Connecticut Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006

NOTICE OF TERMINATION FOR RETIREMENT ARTHUR R. SCHWICKRATH

You are hereby notified that your resignation as a Contract Employee of the United States Government is accepted pursuant to your Retirement for Medical Disability effective 18 July 1968, and that the effective date of your voluntary termination is 15 July 1968.

You are reminded of the contents of paragraph thirteen (13) of said contract which reads as follows:

"(13) You will be required to keep forever secret this contract and all information which you may obtain by reason hereof (unless released in writing by the Government from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under the aspionage laws, dated 25 June 1948, as amended, and other applicable laws and regulations."

Your signature in the space provided below indicates acknowledgement and understanding of the contents hereof.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
BY /G/ Dow H. Luctscher
CONTRACTING OFFICER

ACKNOWLEDGED:

arthur Kide hereckiech

WITNESS:

APPROVED:

SECRET

CLEAR	ANCE SHEET F	OR TERMIN	ATION OF CONTR	RACT PERSONNEL	DATE		
			AND SUBMITTED IN D		21 May	1968	
				MAL DATA			
Arthur R. Schwickrath LOCAL ADDRESS			udonyaj	DDP/PE/VBO PERMANENT ADDRESS	OF ASSIGNMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·				1111 Ingleside		an, Va, 22101	
-	ATION OF BASE		CONTR	ODS Officer ACT DATA			
DATE CONTRACT	T EFFECTIVE	DATE CONT	PACT LAST RENEWED	DATE CONTRACT EMPS		TE OF CONTRACT TERMINATIO	
	NTRACT TERMINAT	I ON	wary 1968	indefinite y under the Civ	1	5 July 1968 (1500 ha	
	INTERNA	L STAFF OR	DIVISION CLEARAN	ICES (Add or dolose	as applicable	,	
COMPONENT	CLEAR	RED BY	DATE		REMARK	3	
FINANCE		. ··					
LOGISTICS	<u> </u>						
PEB 3 ON WEL						-	
	,						
CONTRACT	APPROVING O		CLEANED BY (SIA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DATE	
			SCHEDULE OF INTE	RVIEWING OFFICES	CATE		
	7		SCHEDULE		- INSTRUCEWING OFFICIAL		
CFFICE	DATE	Tiuc	Loc	ATION	lint*	VI WING 17/ FILLING	
CENTPAL COVER			20 May 68 (C	d contacted on CS/OCB/M) and	CLEARFD BY	T i gallynghingalin, pallyn maleg yn 14 ollafoliolog a da allermann i maleg i da aller	
STAFF	i		stated that	he does not nee	d to see a	gain.	
CFFICE OF SECURITY PSO	23 May 68	1430	3E-49		CLEANER BY (SIANSBURA)		
CFFICE OFFERSONNEL			not seen vo		CLEUTED BY 6	Superver 1	
CPD	,	· .	(51	D 0476		168	
MADES (Please	· initial)					'	
			1				
	÷		1				

**** 1689 *** ********

SECRET

191

	CERTIFICATION O. NSURANCE STATUS				
!. PEAME (last) _ (First) (Alradie)	20) DATE OF BIRTHIM TO THE TOTAL SECURITY NUMBER				
CONEIN. Lucien E.	November 29, 1919 513 05 0926				
10). SEPARATED (c). OFFO BY X RETIRED HAD EMPIONE AT TIME OF USEN APPLIED FOR CIVEL	(d). NON-PAY				
YPS D NO	STATUS				
4. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX CONCERNING SF 54, DESIGNATION OF BENEFICIARY					
CURRENT SP NOT ON FILE WIT AGENCY					
IF NO CURRENT SE SA 15 ON THE, CHECK BOX 4 (6) IN ALL COMER	EMPLOYTES' COMPENSATION: UNDER CONCITIONS ENTITISING HIM TO METAIN IL SY SE AND CHECK BOX.4 (a) ON ORIGINAL AND ALL COPIES OF M SO; CASES, SHOW WHETHER OR NOT CURRINT SY SA IS GY FILE BY CHECKIES NIGHTED BY EMPLOYEE OR AUTOMATICALLY BY TRANSER OR PRICE TEMMINISTED BY EMPLOYEE OR AUTOMATICALLY BY TRANSER OR PRICE TEMMINISTED.				
TEV 3 (MOSTM, DAY, YEAR) OF MISSAULT DAY MATE (NOT ANNAL TO MISSAULT DAY, YEAR) OF MISSAULT DAY, HAR NOTE TO TEV ANNAL TO ANNAL PRESENCES. 10, 15, 1968	TO IMPOUND MAY EXPLORATE INSURANCE SCALE OF NOTICE IN CONCERN OF ONE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR				
2) I CIPILIT THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM. AND COPPECTED REFLECTS. OFFICIAL RECORDS AND THAT THE EMPLOYEE HAVED WAS COVERED BY FEDERAL EMPLOYEES GROUP LIFE INSURANCE ON THE DATE SHOWN IN ITEM 5.					
1 Jan Pro to	1.7. JUL 1968				
(Personal signafula of authorized agency afficial),	(00%)				
R. L. Austin (typed name of outhorized opency official)	Insurance Officer, Alternate				
Central Intelligence Agency	Washington, D. C. 20505 (Wishing address including 200 code of opens)				

SEE OTHER SIDE
FOR
INSTRUCTIONS TO EMPLOYING AGENCY

PART 3 - PLE COPY

20 MAY 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Componsation and Tax Division

VIA

Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT

Contract Termination - Arthur B. **SCHVICKRATH**

- 1. Arthur R. SCHWICKRATH has been notified by the Civil Service Commission that his Disability Retirement has been approved.
- 2. In view of the above information, it is requested that Subject's contract be terminated effective 1500 hours on 15 July 1968. Termination of Subject's contract on this date is requested to allow him to use all of his accrued sick leave as well as his excess annual leave.

#129 fam 1 St. 503 t 2.43

William S. Belson Chief, Var East Division

Distribution

Orig & 1 - Addresses 1 - Ov/Oro

1 - FE/BSEC

1 - FE/PERS/VNO

FE/PERS/VNO DEWallace/eam X5459 20 May 1968

DATE: 7 February 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Insurance Branch/BSD/OP Benefits and Services Division

This is to advise you that Arthur R. Schwickrath has been employed under an Agency personal services contract effective 10 January 1968. The Contract authorizes participation in Civil Service Retirement, FEGLI and Federal Health Insurance.

Subject's contract is the administrative responsibility of DDP/FE.

Dow H. Luetscher
Chief
Contract Personnel Division

SECRET

Group 1 - Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification

Lucia Conecia

TR 50	MITTAL SLIP 14 Feb 19	68 \$4
TO:	200RD	
POOM NO.	BUILDING	
REMARKS:		
P	er larry Clarity, Subject	;ts
PSI wh	ich was due 23 April 1967	' will
	se to be held pending Dis	
Retiren	ent in very near future.	•
•		
FROM: Jo	Ann Varney	
	Ann Varricy Exten	SION

Dear Mr. Schwickrath

The United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer of this organization, hereby contracts with you, as a contract career employees under the terms and conditions set forth below:

- 1. New Benefits. By virtue of your employment relationship under this agreement you are:
 - (a) Covered under the Civil Service Retirement Act in conformance with rules and regulations applicable to appointed employees of this organization. From the basic compensation paid you hereunder there shall be deducted the appropriate rate percentage (presently 6-1/2%) for deposit and eventual crediting to the Civil Service Retirement Fund. Social Security deductions required by virtue of your cover activities will not be reimbursed you by this organization.
 - (b) Covered under the Federal Employees Group Life Insurance Act in conformance with rules and regulations applicable to appointed employees of this organization unless you execute a written waiver of such coverage. The Government is presently authorized to bear a portion of the premium cost, you will bear the remainder.
 - (c) Eligible for coverage under the Federal Employees Health Benefits Act in conformance with rules and regulations applicable to appointed employees of this organization. The Gevernment is presently authorized to bear a portion of the premium cost, you will bear the remainder. Because of your eligibility under this Act (whether or not you choose to enroll), your coverage under the contract employees health program shall cease thirty-one (31) days after the effective date of this agreement.
- 2. Your previous contract with the United States Government, effective 12 November 1964, is herein terminated by mutual consent of the parties thereto.
- 3. All provisions of said previous contract not in conflict with this agreement are incorporated by reference into and made a part of this agreement.

SPORET

and shall continue thereafter for an indefinite poriod unless sooner terminated as set forth in your previous contract. If this agreement becomes effective during an overseas assignment nothing contained herein shall be construed as extending that assignment beyond its originally contemplated duration or invalidating your entitlement to return travel expenses (if applicable) upon completion of their assignment.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Contracting Officer

ACCEPTED:

arthur Phwickrath

WATNESS?

A DDD OVED:

SECRET

Group 1 - Excluded from automatic downgrading and deciassification.

Commen SECRET.

Trilled Many	10 2	
- 1967 LEAVE ST	ALEMENT	
Les and the composition of the	CASE OF COURT SAFE	
2.4 For Participan and the control of the control o	13/ //.1	
Annual leave foliance as of 1 January 1967 - Cacana	er Nico	100 mm
Amount traver balance as of 11 March 1902. We haven	den good	
Cook leave as of 11 Morch 1907 (Fig. 2), as 5.1 co.		550
comparisatory leave balance as of 14 March 1967 $^{\circ}$ C	powerder 2 (6)	
there raid carried forward from prot four	, on Bigs.	
environment of the first state of the state	ne attenda de la 1971 de 1971	

17:4

SECRET

SECRET REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVALUATION OR August 1967. S. POSITION TITLE 4. HAMK (Low, First, Middle) Career Agent Conten Lucien E. DDP/FE/VNO 7. PURPOSE OF EVALUATION HDQ8/TDY PRE-EMPLOYMENT STATION TOY OR PCS SPECIAL TRAINING HO. OF DEPENDENTS TO ACCOMPANY ANNUAL HETURN PROM OVERSEAS and complete PETURN TO DUTY STATION LA August 1967-PITHESS POR DUTY MEDICAL RETIREMENT Accordant to the property of t REF: SAIGON 9669 (IN 17446) Please schedule fibysical on 14th and 15th of August 1967 "SPECIAL HANDLING" 11. HEPORT OF EVALUATION qualified for departmental duty only for a minimum of one year. Must be nate molically evaluated prior to any processing, nam livet 15 November 1947

304 359 \$0115442 1444 359 \$011542 SECRET

SECRET
(When Filled in)
AL EVALUATION

NAME (I not, First, Middle)	اربن بر مع		3. POSITION TITL		4. GRADE
UPPICE, UTVISION, BRANCH	(DEPRIVE A	3 08)	Ope Occid	S. SMPLOY	CA EXT.
					5 \59
	7, PURPOSE	OP EVALUA	TION		
PRE-EMPLOYM NT (MITO)) 6 June 1093 4 Sept 1929		HDQS/TGY QYERSEAS ASSIGNI	abnt	•
ENTRANCE ON TUTY	19 Apr 1958 16 Nov 1959		ETO		
(Dan)	13 Aa 1963	·	STATION		
TDY STANDSY		l	TOV ON PCY KO	26	
		Ì	TYPE OF COVER		
SPECIAL TRAINING					1
Land France Inching		-	NO. OF PERSON	NTS TO ACCOMP	NY
ANNUAL			NO. OF THE HUF HISTORY (SP 82)	NTS' HI PORTS O	MEDICAL
RETURN TO DUTY	•	·	SETURN FROM OVER	SEAS	
. Without the state of the stat			ETA		
PITHESS POR DUTY	·		STATION		
		•			
MEDICAL RETIREMENT			NO. OF DEP.'S		ĺ
UTENSESS PLANNINS EVALUATION (One III)	. 	SIGNATURE	S. REQUEST	ring OFFICER	
YRS	j	Ibriera	J. Cospar	FE/Pere/V	
na	Į.	RUOM NO. A	_	 -1	6×T.
entremente. Para desta como trata con minuscratarios en establicarios en estableca en estableca en estableca en estableca e	MORNEY TOUR PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION	58 - 56			5059
C Ostal 1148		~			
Georgia de les almos.					
en verifica de s'un addistrice	٠,	•			
89 69's will be forwarded as	o esan ca sucel	rad.		•	
etin kas sajetiiisteraal	- 9 KV VC 9 2.	en de la companya de La companya de la companya de	ieres of fed	STO A PERSON	a annu an current an page of a co
	7	nnx I	1 mg 2		2
erifierin 1905 filolo in serifierin organism speriminalism paraven. La inclusio stali representa			POREMIET OF MEDI		-

14-00000

So her ach mosel

SECRET

· (#)	hen filled in)		L. DATE OF ME DUEST
REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EV	ALUATION		
2. HAME (LAPS, Pros., Middle) Lucien	٤	J. POSITION TITLE	4. GRADE
3. DEFICE, DIVISION BRAICH Stall	,		L EMPLOYES'S EXT.
7, PURPO	OSE OF EVALUA	TION	
		HDQ5/TDY	
PRE-EMPLOYMENT		OVERSEAS ASSIGNMENT	
•		E10	
ENTRANCE ON OUT Y		1 100	y 1961
		OTATION EL Ar	ea
TOY STANDBY		TOV 019 C3	
f		TYPE OF COVER	
SPECIAL TRAINING			
	.	NO. OF DEPENDENTS TO	ACCOMPANY
ANNUAL .		NO, OF DEPENDENTS' RE HISTORY (SP 89) ATTACH	PORTS OF MEDICAL .
		HISTORY (SP 80) ATTAC	140
RETURN TO DUTY	·	HETURN FROM OVERSEAS	
(And the second s	
FITNESS FOR DUTY		I F A	
Section 1		37 # 71504	
MEDICAL RETINEMENT		119. 11 01 0.15	
البسميا			magazings year or agricums from them to the control of the control
			was staged and the staged and the staged at
SVI REKAS PLANNING EVALUATION (the Hosh mist be disched	SIGNATION), REQUISTING OF	rices
165	1 // .	1. 1	1.
, 100	ROOM HO. A	fly - regita	L'One
	1 14	10 K U	
C.C.HAL NIS			
· ·		-	
a comit son car all	. (·	
CAPACITA TO TEMPO	ig also order		
GEPORT OF EVALUATION		The second of th	
REPORT OF EVALUATION IN 15 SERVER AND A MOVEMENT OF		1711 O/5 PC\$	
	n sagan janggapana 17	e a mangalanan magamagan sang an apab mana	The control of the state of the supplemental of the state
15 Nov 1901	Sidhar Uag	POR EMIET OF DESIGNAL ST	. 8 4 4
		I Latin	
259 Marians	CRET	Volume 1	() ()

REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVALUATION 1. POSITION TITLE Confen. Lucien S. Career Agent DDP/FC/VNO T. PURPOSE OF EVALUATION OVERSEAS ASSIGNMENT PHE-EMPLOYMENT 870 ENTHANCE ON DUTY STATION TOT OR PCS -Danald, tig freliace, -h snebhonlikur -RÉF: SAIGON 9663 (IN 17446) Please schedule Physical on 14th and 15th of August 1967

SECRET

7.78 239 414 MM 4 744

£. . .

. . . .

MEDICAL ACTION REQUEST AND REPORT # REQUEST FOR PHYSICAL EXAMINATION BY PERSONNEL DIVISION (SEPT. CARE 11331) 2. DATE CONEIN, LUCIEN EMILE 5.5-12-54 3. TO POSITION .. OFFICE, DIVISION, BOANCH DDP/FE 4 MAJOR 4. TETE OF POSITION 7. EVALUATE FOR ____E00 Oversess Returnee II REPORT OF HEDICAL EVALUATION Qualified for full Duty (General) Qualified for Full Buty (Special) Disqualified Qualified for Departmental Duty Only Semerks: Full duty/General (5-27-54) ũ.

(11)

12-12 4990}

WITHIN-CRAFE PROMOTION FOR CONTRACT EMPLOYEES (IF provided for in Contract)

COMEN, LUCIEN B. 13 Har 67 KROZOYSE'S WARE COMPONENT I CERTIVY THAT THE WORK OF THE ABOVE NAMED EMPLOYEE IS OF AN ACCEPTABLE LEVAL OF COMPETENCE. RATER NOTED: Contact Personnel Divinion Present Componention Rate \$16,675, 63-14/4 Equiv Effective Date 25 Apr 65 New Componention Rate 517,198, 63-14/5 Equiv Effective Date 23 Apr 67

SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL TIU. B. DOVERHMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1940-588645 \$16,675 PAYROLL CHANGE DATA

RET. TAX. BOND F. I GROUP LIFE INS. MÉT PAY F. I. C. A. STATE TAX GROSS PAY BASE PAY OVERTIME 7. Previous S. New sprmal Jlv 11 Jan 67 I CERTIFY THAT THE WORK OF THE ABOVE NAMED EMPLOYEE 13. Audited by IS OF AN ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF COMPETENCE. pa [] Pay adjustment No escass LWOF Total excen LWOF CONCEDENTIAL PAYROLL CHANGE SLIP - PAYROLL COPY STANDARD FORM NO. 1126 6 GAO 8000 1126-109

1100 SECRET (When Filled In) TRAINING REPORT - LANGUAGE Spanish Basic - RSW ROGRAM Mr. P. Vanquez Daytific - Full-time DATE OF COURSE NO. OF HOURS NO. OF STUDENTS 800 - 09/31/65 STUDENT EOD DATE OFFICE WII (See reverse side for definitions of proficiency levels) LEVEL OF PROFICIENCY AT ENTRY INTO TRAINING INSTRUCTORS ESTIMATE OFFICIAL TEST NO PROFICIENCY ELEMENTARY INTERMEDIATE HIGH . READING ERITING PRONUNCIATION SPEARING UNDERSTANDING LANGUAGE TRAINING OBJECTIVES AND METHODS The general aims of language training are attainment of proficiency in speaking, understanding, reading and writing. The specific objectives are (1) ability to produce and distinguish the sounds of the language; (2) ability to use a stock of basic sentences and expressions; (3) ability to recombine the elements of basic sentences and expressions and to apply them to new situations; (4) ability to comprehend the language spoken at normal speed in various situations; (5) ability to write and read the language commensurate with ability to speak. Methods used in all courses stress oral drills and free conversation based at first on memorized material and, at a later stage, on varied reading materials. Written and oral tests are given at intervals. Elstening to and recording on tapes in the Language Lmb is essential for class preparation. PERFORMANCE EVALUATION EXCELLENT ATTENDANCE CALEL OF PROFICIES. AT COMPLETION OF TRAINING OFFICIAL TEST INSTRUCTORS ESTIMATE ELEMENTARY SEIGHT READING MAILING PRONUNCIATION SPEAKING

Poseign in group Apriloute tent: No.c.

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF PRININGS

W. Kay Kackley

13 7×3 (3

5.55 2222 2011 7411001

UNDERSTANDING

SECRET

Early a financial and a second a

(43)

14-00000

Mr. Arthur R. Schwickrath

Reference is made to your current contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer.

Effective 1 August 1965, said contamended by adding the following paragraph thereto: , sald contract is

"Your eligibility and participation in this organization's Rest and Recuperation Program is herein authorized in accordance with rules and regulations applicable to Government appointed employees. '

All other terms and conditions of said contract remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES COVERNMENT

BY Controlling Control

SECPET

Shoop . - Exceeded from automatic de opgradie ; ee' teet savientien

11 margan 1965

j Central Personal Division, Office of personal

SUNSCR A S A for Contract Implayees

Please greet the centrate of the fallering 800 contre berocced to provide for participation in the Saigon Stati and Reduperation Program. This examinate cheald be sufe of a of 1 laguest 1969.

Actarios, Devel
Actary, Bolesa
Actary, Bolesa
Actary, Bolesa
Actary, Bress
Actary, Bress
Actary, Bress
Actary, Bress
Actary, Actary
Ac

Milles B. Celly, Cates, Ter mas Division

Court cast proces

•	many in the	of the same	~~	
	CLASSIFIED HESSAGE B	TOTAL COPIES 19	•	
FILE RID RET. TO BRANCH	SECRET	STATE AND THE STREET AND STREET	REPRODUCTION PRO	OH1817ED
DESTROY 100.	PERSON/UNIT HOTIFIED			
7ROM / /			,	
ACTION	ACVANCE	COPY	UNIT TIME] 6 ¥
FE8 13	RID COPY .			
FILE, VR, CCS 3,CSF	508 2.0F 2			
			•	
PRIORITY HONG KONG INF	DIRECTOR 5	chwickrath	27 Ju 67 18 198	391 ~
ON 27 JULY. PLEASE AD TO	VANCE FUNDS FOR T	RAVEL OF DEPENDE	NT S	
AND SHIPMENT, OF EFFECT	S TO WASHINGTON,	D.C. AND T/A TO	1 1 5	٩
HQS.				
SECRET	SECRET		•	
BT HARL			North Control	•

HHNN

5 067:003

MENORANDEN FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division/69

SUBJECT 1 SCIEVICEPATH, Arthur R. Transfer to FB Division

Arthur R. SCHOLCHAIH, Career Agent, transferred from WR Division to PH Division effective 20 August 1965. Please change subject's allotsent member to 6137-1387, Salgon Station.

> /s/ Harold E. Padgett Joseph W. Saith AC/FE Division

"Consult

14-00000

C/Wal Form

الما أولاً

• •

				PAYR	OLL CHA	MOE D	AYA			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*********
	BASE PAY	OVESTIME.	CPOSS PAT	811.	PEDERAL	\$010	FICA	-	CALCAN FAIL LAN	BRATESTS MENT LIE		NIT I
7. Previous normal												
S. New sorted			-		.							
F, Poy this period	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											1
	V	₹.					- 1					
COME		p Increme Toy of	pyrincard [] Other o	top introduc							······································	
COME			18 Old solery		lary 19, Pr	erformance re	aling is solution	long or bester.		!		
	Pariodic pto 14. Effective dote CANACC 19 'UVO' date duting follow Periodists	p Increme They are	16 Old miles	17 Han 11	ł	orformance re		(Signature of Signature of Sign	o privar guidage from the coop of the coop of and of	inag period	i, lad.	lainale of C

4 March 1965

MEMORANDUM FUR: Chief, Finance Division
SUBJECT: Archur B. SCHWICKRATE, Reasongue me

In conjunction with the reassignment of Arthur R. SCHHICKRATH, Corser Agent, from Pt Division to 58 Division, all salary and allowances are to be charged to Allowant 3135-1141 affective 17 James 1965.

Diesend Piess vald Chisë Leckera besisphere Division

COXCERT

Co /g-es Fea-L

CHERRES PATAMENT STATES

The state of

BECRET

25 November 1964

MEMORANDEM FOR: Chief, Personnel Operations Division

PROM : Executive Secretary, Honor and Merit Avards

Board

: Custody of the Honor Award presented to

arthur R. Calmiderath

Due to security restrictions, the Honor and Merit Awards

Board is acting as custodian of the Honor Award and related

papers listed below: Intelligence Star
Intelligence Star Certificate

When security restrictions no longer prevail, the awardee may obtain his award by calling the Secretariat.

Jeanne L. BAKER

Distributions

SUBJECT

Orig. - Subject's OPP

1 - Subject's Division Chief

1 - HMAB Case File

BECRET

W. Legan

A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF

				FITHE	SS REPORT				EUPLOY	EE SERIAL	NUMBER
SECT	TION A				GE	NERA	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
1. NA		(Lac	()	(First)	(Middle)			J. SER	4. GRADE	8. 3D	~
			LUCIE:	E.				M	GS-1		
8. OF	FICIAL POS						PIDIVIER OF	SSIGNMENT	. CURRE	NT STATIO	N
			FICER				DP/FE/VIIC		<u> </u>	Saigo	<u>n</u>
9. CH		PE OF	APPOINTMENT		TEMPORARY	10. C	HECK (X) TYPE	OF RE POR	,		
	CAREER		HESERVE		<u> </u>	-	ANNUAL		÷		T EMPLOYE
	SPECIAL (S			00170410	- seerial Cy	-	SPECIAL (Spec	ette):	XX		1 4 10 10 11
I. DA	TE REPORT					12. RE	PORTING PER		ta-)		
				•		lΛc	ril 1964	- 10	Septer	ber 19	964
ECT	ION B				PERFORMANC						
w - J		po siti probat	ve remedial at tion, to reassi	ction. 1 gament	holly inadequate to the nature of the action to separation. D	ion cou escribe	td range from a action taken	counseling, or proposed	ta further in Section	training, to C.	placing o
A - 2	eleve eb	Partor		oll roqu	iromonts. It is ontir	ely sof	istactory and I	s character	ized noith	or by detic	iency nor
P . E	roficient	Portor	mance is more	than e	attefactory. Dostro	l result	s are boing pro	duced in a	proficient	manner.	
5 · 50	tong	Perfor	mance is char	actoriz	ed by exceptional pro	oficion	· y.				
o - g	ut standing	Perfor	mance is so e	rcoptio	nal in relation to req a to warrant special	ulrome	nts of the work	ond in con	egerison to	the perfor	monco of
		Olueva	doing. similar	WOIR G	SPECIF						
					uties performed durin	ng the r	ating period.				
					cific duty. Canaidered on their ability to						.i ampioyea
PECIF	IC OUTY NO), i		- 							RATING
wi			ns, unde me Minis		pervision o	f th	e COS, d	iscree	t liai	son	8
PECIF	IC DULY NO	. 2									RATINO
ope	Sen: eration	ior i	dvisor the Pri	in t me M	he selection inister's pe	n, t	raining, nal secu	mainte	onance orce,	and	S
36.10	ie musi se										RATING
go.	liticai	Lagi	tion pur	розе	maintains of with a var	(120° £)	y of sen	ior inc	ligono	us	S
cor	ngas ndes n'aurini	, s	foreign i		f of State, ster, provis						1
			·	* *				,			
	Has,	end	luses o	pera	tionally, ar	oa :	ind langi	ungo den	owjedi	χ .	0
KCIPI	C DUTY NO					أسست					BATING
•			··· ·	:		, '		•.		- •	LETTER
		.,-	•			•	- y .		• • •	· ', •	ì
			<u> </u>								1
CIFI	C DUTY NIN			, -							LETTER
		7	•	e, * -	-	-					
	٠.			-			• -	• -	r		3 .
	and the second second second		د مردسهماری به جاموهرمهموران د ۱ اگر	ED 21	I DEDENGLIANCE	יא או	IDDENT DA	CITION	to wheat of the Control of the Control	Mercal drawn for Crimes	
78. 40 E	a of .sa.!!	16 dist	ing about the i	emplose	L PERFORMANCE of abirt influences office on lab. ten	his alla Si si i	eticaness in h	is durions g	4134 EF 646	ina, and	8 4 7 174 3 5 6 7 7 8 4
History.	er femitatios	ia ca la	ignia. Batad	40 900	r knewledge of emp ty the platement whi	lares's	, ergrell parky	enduce des	क्ष्य क्षित्र हुन	ing parted	s

SECRET

FORM 45 GREEKEIN DATE PRODUCT A DESCRIPTION OF

SECTION C NARRATIVE COMMENTS

14-00000

Indicate significant strengths or weaknesses demonstrated in current position keeping in proper perspective their relationship to overall performance. State suggestions made for improvement of work performance. Give recommendations for training. Comment on foreign language competence, if required for current position. Amplify or explain ratings given in personnel action. Manner of performance of managerial or supervisely duties must be described, if applicable.

This officer is personally acquainted with almost every senior official or officer in the Vietnessee Government and armed forces, and with a significant number of these this acquaintenceship amounts to close personal friendships extending back over a number of years. These associations have given this officer truly unique access to senior echelons of Vietnazese leadership, and he has exploited this access effectively and to great value to the Station. He has had long experience in this area, and uses his understanding of it to great effect. He works very well independently and has shown considerable initiative. He balks at no assignment, and carries out all assignments without regard for his personal convenience, safety, or well being. In the field of written expression this officer's performance falls somewhat short, but he has made strenuous efforts to improve in this sector with some success. All in all, he is an imaginative and dedicated officer who can be counted on to discharge his duties with high effectiveness and total personal commitment. It has been a pleasure to have had him at the Station. Late of Garage & a

· 表示 医乳腺管 医乳腺 化二十二 E DESTRUCTION OF LAW OF LA THE PROPERTY OF A SECURITION OF SECURITION CERTIFICATION AND COMMENTS BY EMPLOYEE I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SEEN SECTIONS A. B. AND C OF THIS REPORT SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE Lucien E. Conein BY SUPERVISOR IF THIS REPORT HAS NOT BEEN SHOWN TO EMPLOYUE, GIVE EFPLANATION ing kananakarak SPRIGIAL TITLE OF SUPERVISOR TYPED ON PANNTED WAVE AND SIGNATURE 10 Saptomber 6 BY ELVIENING OFFICIAL COMMENTS OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL OFFICIAL FITTE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL TENERAL WAYS A STAC WANT THE NUMBER OF THE STACE WANTED

SECRET

-				£					1				
•	`		• •	11		SEC	RET						j
_	7		13/18	['4			. , , , ,			EMPLOY		ERIAL	
	Sati	"	tille	HTH	ESS REPOR	?T							
SEC	TIOHA					GE	IERA	<u></u>					
h	AME	ſi.a	et1	F 17.01)	(Midd			TE OF BIRTH	3. SE X	4. GRAD	E	9. SD	
l	6						1		M	'GS-1	4		
6. 0	FFICIAL POS						7. 05	PIDIVIGR OF	SSIGNMEN'	S. CURRI	ENT :	STATION)
.	Ops (····	DI		E/VNC		^	aig	on	
• · · c		PE OP	RESERVE		T		10. C	HECK (X) TYPE	OF REPOR				·
	CAREER		ONAL (See their		TEMPORARY		X	INITIAL					SUPERVISOR
 	SPECIAL (S						-	BPECIAL (Spec	(fy):	1			
11. 0	ATE REPORT				···		12. A	PORTING PER		10-)			
		· .					1	April 63	- 31	March	19	64	
SEC	TION B				PERFOR	MANCE		LUATION .					
w.	We cik	Porfo	segnes concer	from w	holly inadequ	rate to s	ightly	less than sati	slactory.	A stating in	thi	catego	ry requires
ĺ		proba	ive remedial action, to reassig	nment	of to separa	the oction, De	seribi on con	ia rango from c action takén (ounseling, or proposed	in Soctio	n C.	ning, to	placing on
A -	Adoquoto		rmance meats a	ill requ	droments. It	la entire	ly sat	isfactory and i	s character	ized noith	or b	y deficie	oncy nor
	DeaftalA		llonce.	ak.c. :	att afactas:	Da a 3 4	a	a ara kota a car	فيمميناف	a()-1- :			:
	Proficient Strong		rmanco is chara rmanco is char					• •	anced IV 9	proticient	r mar	171 07 (i
	Outstanding		rmance is so e		•	-		•	and in cor	noorisan h	o the	ontform	ance of
٠			s doing-similar	work a	a to worrant	special r	•cogn	ition.					
						PECIFI	כ סט	ries					
manne	or in which e	mploye	et Important spe se performs EAS subilities MUST	CH spe	eific duty. C	Consider	ONLY	effectiveness	in perform	once of th	at di	my. All	
	FIC DUTY NO					- '\;		100 (RATING
		. :											LETTER
,			ins, und ime Mini			ion c	rt	ne COS, (aiscre	et TI	us	on	s
PECI	FIC DUTY NO), A				*****		···	************		 -		RATING
			advisor	4	+ha anl			*****	mada	tannn		and	FFILEN
•			f the Pr									n nu	ន
PFCI	FIC DUT INO	107	COS direc	. + 1 12	n matnt		~ ~	tuct for	122401	licano		 . • i	HATING LETTER
r			etion pu										
-	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		natudina.	00.3	at at Q	tata	CE	dan atal	ef off	10000	C	שמידר	S
	ommande	ris.	-Foreign.	Min	lster,	provi	nce	chiefs,	and le	issar_	υſ.	ficer	8,
	ric por rice	• •											LATTER
	Has	i, a	nd uses o	per	ational]	ly, a	rea	and lang	uago l	inowle	dgi	. .	0
PECI	PIC DUTY NO	. 1								·····			CHITAR
	1	-											LETTEN
	•		•										
							-						
PECI	יב בעדד אפ	. 4											LETING
							•						
		-	NV	ERAL	PERFOR	MANES	EN C	URRENT PO	SITION	CENTRAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			
					-				'		~		#41140 12714#
			hing about the c lies. Dead-ester										
witte w	las limitation	na of t	wienth Barré	** 7124	egénlenné n	لوعبو فه	c + 0 4'	ermali parto	inerce die	مه هموه فاتخت	j+ 1:g	peried.	s
1444 1	ing tottoy in I	100 101	gramus zod gni	. गप्या । मिल्ले	14) 17mg 37-6-19	mens mur	(" COMP	** #415347 4 19 PP		.v. = - 4- 2-			I
												,	i i

SECTION C NARRATIVE COMMENTS

Indicate eignificant attempths or weaknesses demonstrated in current position keeping in proper perspective their relationship to overall performance. State suggestions made for improvement of work performance. Give bufferywandations for training. Commen on foreign language competence, if required for current position. Amplify or explain ratings given in Section B to provide best basis for determining luttine personnel action. Manner of performance of managerial or supervisory during purply by described, if applicable.

Subject is a virtual walking encylopedia on the history, customs and senior personalities of Vietnam. He has been associated with this area on and off over the period of the last 19 years. During this time he has developed lasting friendships with many individuals who are now in high positions of power within the government. These contacts are of considerable importance to the Station in its intelligence appreciation of the situation and in the coordination of operational activities on a discreet basis with those high personalities. At the personal request of the Prime Minister he has become senior advisor to the Prime Minister's personal protection force and has, in fact, formed and trained this force from scratch. He is a highly motivated and dedicated officer to whom considerations of personal convenience and safety are always second to his determination to achieve whatever mission is given to him.

On the negative side, his written and oral presentation, while showing some improvement over the previous report, still needs additional improvement. He has no supervisory responsibilities at the present time and therefore is not rated on that score. He exhibits a good sense of cost consciousness in utilization of man power, material and funds.

SECTION D	CERTIFICATION AND	COMMENTS
1.	. BY EMPLOYE	E
10	ERTIFY THAT I HAVE SEEN SECTIONS	A, B, AND C OF THIS REPORT
DATE	SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE	and an appropriate from the second of the se
₹*	/8/	
2.	BI SUPERVISO	JR The state of th
MONTHS REPCOTE HAS BEEN UNDER MY SUPERYISION	THE THIS REPORT HAS NOT BEEN SHO	WH TO EMPLOISE, GIVE EXPLANATION
UATE	OFFICIAL TITLE OF SUPPRIVITOR	TETER OF PHINITO NAME AND HOMATURE
	DCOS	/s/ David R. Smith
).	AY PEVIENING OFF	ICIAL
this officer from professional who as and in the many important valuable role could to my knowledge, by	fficulty in expressing peing rated "Outstand" time is in portant contacts he had not be performed by	g himself in writing provents ing". He is a calm and detached timately caught up in his work as on the local scene. His very anyone else at this Station, nor organization at the present time, tion.
a diagram finished finished annials in description description and information of species of species and an in-	वर्राधान्य रार्ट्स तर वहामाहेनामव वर्ट्	KIAL TTPEC OR PRINTED HAME SIGNATURE
	cos	/a/ Peer de Silva

SECRET

14-00000

Dated P.	B.OG.L.	mary ryo	·		(When I	rilled	10)						
			FITNE	ESS RE	PORT				•	6 44 10 1	LOVE	SERIAL	NUMBER
. = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		<u>` </u>							-			 	
SECTION A	(L.o.		(First)		(Middle)	NERA		DIRTH	3. BE X	4. gn	ADR	8. 80	
1				1000		Π_	Nov		M	1	vi	0.00	•
S. OFFICIAL POS			767	منداد	. Estals		PON.		L A	Gr	īà:	BTATIC	
		******				1".0"	P - U147	un or .	1 331 W 14 ME 14	1 .	_	_	
Ope Offic						10.6		¥1 7×05	OF REPO		780	n Bt	atlon
CAREER	TA OF	RESERVE	-	TEMPO		10.0			OF REPO	 -			T SUPERVISO
	l	.i				 	ANNU						TEMPLOYE
Y SPECIAL (S)		ONAL (See that				X							T EMPECTE
II. DATE REPORT			L_BS(ORK		 		AL (Spec	IOD (Frum-	400)			
28 Fobrus						i			1963-				1060
SECTION B		.303		DEC	FORMANC	EEV	LUAT	TUNI	100-1-	71.	WC U	aper	1994
M - Medi		rmance tange			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
A - Adequate P - Proficient . S - Strong	Performance Performance	ivé remediul ditan, to reass rmance meets lence. rmance is mor rmance is cha	ignment all requ e than e	of to be virement: attisfact	paration, D i, it is entir ory, Doelrod	oscribe oly sat rosult	action infacto s are b	n takon i ery and l	a characte	d in Sec rized ne	tion C	by defle	•
O • Overtanding		rmance is so a doing simila						iha work	and in ca	mpari sa	n to th	e perfor	monce of
·					SPECIFI	C DIJ	ries		,				
List up to six of the manner in which en with supervisory re SPECIPIC DUTY NO	noloye spons	e performs E/	ACH spo	icilie du	y. Consider	ONLY	alfact	ivenoss	In perform	anco of	that c	juty. Al	RATING LETTER
Station on counterins and conduc	urze	ency pro	grame	s, at	fects c	OOT	lina	tion	Ruces	thes	1 ero 1 ero	jor rogr	
PRCINIC DUTY NO.	· ' (Conducte	sini	istor	tal lev	01 1	1818	eon c	ath al	niet	er	of	RATING
Interior to sinistry a tion from I	ad t	to deriv	eog e	31tly	o and c	eunt	er :	n pr intol	ograsis Mgene	e in	a t Lor	na e	s
PECIFIC BUT E 110.	. 3		OL_ 27 11 12	2 _,us 7;1.	M 1								PATING
Jonduota li Jonaral ofi												og ei	8
Prime Duty na.	4										,	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	TATING
lepresente loint Uncon							อลส	aer	agu bh	抗學器	יגטט	o.i	5
ECIPIE BUTY NO.		***************************************											RATING
eation con	4	A 1000 0 0	.a % .	112516.	, A		~ = 4 **	S	duan .			> ?	FELLER
tation son eventeen y										ត្តិវិស	eil e	retà	0
ECIFIC BOTT NO.	6								- ~ , 				BATING
ooduc <mark>ta l</mark> l Seculive U	aio: III	os vith car, Spa	U.S. cial	Porce	ial For	keor buai	and Vi	acts etabs	3 ag be 1.	onor	ary		P
			ERAL	LPERI	ORMANCE	IN CL	IRRE	IT POS	TION				
the into account a remained of sporifi- cationism filestations and the letter in th	० छ। दा व प्रोत्ता	ing about the less fraction to dente. Pasad	a-naluya itu, sen en yeld	ia which would an a haranta	Influences hi job, enopera	is elle Hivene Cyes's	ctivene te, per tversi	iss in hi stingnt p logotor	s currant; sersonal tr munce dur	aite or ina	habiri galing	, end period,	

14-00000

	SECRET (#hem Filled In)	
SECTION C	NARRATIVE COMMENT	rs
indicate eignificant strengths or overall performance. State support and in weign language competence, basis for determining future portupplicable. Subject is Vietnam. He has has continued a sment senior offic subordinates and in whom they will fortunately also	errors made for improvement of work performs if resourced for current position. Amplify or exceeded section. Manner of performance of management of the outstanding Amolived and travelod in the tudy of the area while also ers up to the general staffegard him as a friend and confide. This relationsheats to the Minister o	f level were formerly Subject' colleague whom they trust and ip of trust and friendship f Interior who is the forth or
for officer in the and experience in tion in the extens command. He is accough grounding in ence. Subject's can stand improvem this and some programment to the server agent to the next higher mended that he be	this field has been of control field cland to the field and a still field has been and a still field has been and a second field has been and an amondment of his control field field field has been promoted from the USAR responses.	by virtue of his qualification is detable value to this Stataken in concert with that destine operator with a thorocolorful background of expering writing, while adequate, corely attempting to remedy all, Subject is a distinct pleased to have him. Subject is promotion mended. It is likewise recommerce rank of Lt. Col. to Col.
ECTION D	CERTIFICATION AND COMME	NTS
	BY EMPLOYEE	
	ERTIFY THAT I HAVE SEEN SECTIONS A, B, AN	D C OF THIS REPORT
25 February 1963	/8/ Lucien E. Conein	i
	BY SUPERVISOR	
NONTHS EMPLOTEE HAS BEEN	TO THE HOUSE TO SEE TO SEE TROPER SEE SEE	MPLOYEE, GIVE EXPLANATION
ATt	CARSIAL TITLE OF SUPERVISOR	Freed on PRINTED HAME AND HONATURE
25 February 1963	ticos	/8/ Dovid R. Coltis
	BY REVIEWING OFFICIAL	
OMMENTS OF REVIEWING OFFICIA		19712 1 10 1110 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
has proved hisself.	invaluable to the Station	given above to Subject who and to the front office in
has proved hisself. terms of his thorou	invaluable to the Station and the Victor	and to the front office in mese score, of Vietnamese
has proved himself. terms of his thorox personalities, and	invaluable to the Station igh knowledge of the Vietna of the many tesnes involve	and to the front office in mese score, of Vietnamese ed here. I have personally
has proved hisself. terms of his thoron personalities, and leaned heavily on h	invaluable to the Station is knowledge of the Victus of the many issues involved in jungment and advice.	and to the front office in messe score, of Vietnamese ed here. I have personally but high appraisal of Subject
has proved himself. terms of his thorm personalities, and leaned heavily on h is shared by the An	invaluable to the Station ish knowledge of the Vietna of the many tesues involved is juggeont and advice. (hereseder and by the Deput)	and to the front office in messe score, of Vietnamese ed here. I have personally bur high appraisal of Subject Chief of Mission. I have
has proved hisself terms of his thorowersonalities, and leaned heavily on h is shared by the An found that Subject	invaluable to the Station ish knowledge of the Vietna of the gany issues involved in jungment and advice. Chaseador and by the Deputy vorte in a discipling man	and to the front office in messe score, of Vietnamese ed here. I have personally bur high appraisal of Subject Chief of Mission. I have ser and functions cooperatively
the proved himself terms of his thorowers of his thorowers and leaned heavily on his shared by the Artound that Subject with other members	invaluable to the Station invaluable to the Victor of the many issues involved in jungment and advice. Chaseador and by the Deputy vorte in a discipling mans of the Station. He has many	and to the front office in messe score, of Vietnamese ed here. I have personally but high appraisal of Subject Chief of Mission. I have ser and functions cooperatively de very definite progress as
has proved hisself terms of his thorowersonalities, and leaned heavily on his shared by the Arfound that Subject with other senters and i	invaluable to the Station invaluable to the Station of the gapy issues involved in jungment and advice. Chaseador and by the Deput; works in a discipling man of the Station. He has man applying himself to the	and to the front office in messe score, of Vietnamese ed here. I have personally bur high appraisal of Subject Chief of Mission. I have ser and functions cooperatively de very definite progress as paper work which goes with
has proved hisself terms of his thorousers and leaned heavily on his shared by the Amfound that Subject with other sembors that responsibility a prosected in Americant	invaluable to the Station invaluable to the Station of the Many Assumption involved in Judgment and advice. Consequent and by the Deputy works in a discipling mans of the Station. He has man applying himself to the Lapragually initiated by wrade as well as in V.	and to the front office in messe score, of Vietnamese ed here. I have personally bur high appraisal of Subject Chief of Mission. I have her and functions cooperatively de very definite progress as paper work which goes with the recommendation that Subject.
has proved hisself terms of his thorousers and leaned heavily on his shared by the Amfound that Subject with other sembors that responsibility a prosected in Americant	invaluable to the Station invaluable to the Station of the gapy issues involved in jurgment and advice. Chaseador and by the Deput; works in a discipline man of the Station. He has man applying himself to the figurescally initiated	and to the front office in messe score, of Vietnamese ed here. I have personally bur high appraisal of Subject Chief of Mission. I have her and functions cooperatively de very definite progress as paper sork which goes with the recommendation that Subject.

SECRET

COS

25 February 1963

/8/ John 3. Richardson

D	DP/FE	derignitions	<u> </u>				-	T	. Peyroll parts	ul	3 8100	lo	4 Sl.p Féo.
	S. Employee e	nume land spend	•					- 1	Orade and s				
	SCHW.	ickhat	H, Art	hur R.	1-1	AREER OLL CHA			\$14,06	2			
	BASE PAY	OVERTIME		GROSS PAY	887.	//CLEAL	BOND	1. I. C. A.	STATE TAX	GFOUP	HEALTH	T	NET PA
, frevious normal										, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	SENCINIS		
, fiew normal													
. Pay this period		· ·						-					
. Remerks													_
CER	TIFY TH OYEE IS ETENCE	OF AN					MED		-	** ,		ly 15 ;	
CER	OYEE IS ETENCE	of an	ACCEP	TABLI	C LEVI		MED	.		1.		, Audited. 5	,
CER	OYEE IS	of an	ACCEF	TABLI	LEVE	el of		sting is satisfact.	ory on basses	roople		, Audited. 5	,
CER EMPL COMP	OYEE IS ETENCE Periodic sto	p-terrore AN and the state of t	oy odjustment	Other and the Cold selection with the Cold selection w	Pop-Increase	lary 18. f			C.	other authen	13 C	Ragas	,

Mr. Arthur R. Schwickrath

Dear Mr. Schwiegrath:

14-00000

Reference is made to your contract with the United States G vernment, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 12 November 1961.

Effective 25 April 1963 said contract is amended by revising the first sentence of paragraph three (3) entitled Compensation and Taxes to read as follows:

For your services as a Career Agent you will be compensated at a paste salary of \$13, 270 per annum, the equivalent of a GS-142."

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

BY______Contracting Utilear

JAL/Sticmay 63 CA/PMQ C.A.

CONFIDENTIAL

2.5 APR 1963

MEMORANDUM FOR: CSPO/Career Agent Panel

SUBJECT

Schwiknath, Onther R

- 1. It is requested that Mr. seems 's contract with this Agency as a Career Agent be amended to reflect a salary increase to the equivalent of a GS-14. His present salary is equal to a GS-13(4), \$12.245; the increase is computed to be the equivalent of GG-14(2), \$13,270.
- 2. Mr. who is contracted by the Agency under the ZRJEMEL program, id presently assigned to the Saigon Station where he functions as the Station paramilliary staif officer, cenior advisor on the major counterinsurgency programs. His extensive background and experience in Vietnam has made him a particularly valuable officer and asset to the Station. His overall performance is evaluated in his Fitness Report as strong. The Chief of Station, Saigon, and recommended that Mr. where given a promotion to the GS-14 equivalent and the Acting Chief, SOD, concurs.
 - 3. The amendment should be effective with the next pay period.

Onder, War East Division,

Approved by CC/CG Accel Pane

(Dato) & may / 96-

Campatage Cal

CONFIDENTIAL

17 NOV 1961

MEMORARDUM FOH: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Arthur R. SCHWICKRATH

1. Arthur R. SCHWICKEATH, Career Agent with project ZEREMEL is hereby assigned to the Far East Division for PCS Saigon, Victness. Therefore, FE Division is responsible for completing the final details of his processing:

a. Arranging cover.

b. Completing Form 313a and financial briefing.

c. Arranging for insurance (health and if desired, life insurance).

d. All processing for PCS assignment.

- 2. SCHWICKRATH will be paid by F3 Division, allotment number 2137-7251-1000, and FE Division will be administratively responsible for SCHWICKRATH's welfare during his tour of duty with that division. It is requested that regular annual fitness reports be forwarded to CA Starf for SCHWICKRATH. It is further requested that CA Staff be advised of any action taken which will affect SCHWICKRATH's career with the Agency as a member of project ZRJEMEL, including any amendments to the present contract.
- 3. After SCHMICKHATH completes his tour of duty with FE Division he will return to project ZNJEWEL, and all administrative responsibility will then be transferred from FE back to CA Staff.
- h. SCHICKEAR received a full security clearance on 12 October 1961, and codical suproval for POS Online, 15 November 1961.

CHARLES J. Excicis

Chief, Support Croup, CA Staff

concur:

bier. Fil Brower (Dute

SECRET

Mr. Arthur R. Schmickroth

Dear Mr. Schwickrath:

The United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, hereby contracts with you for your services as a Career Agent under the following terms and conditions:

- I. Status. Your status is that of a Government employee under contract and, as such, your rights and benefits are governed by the provisions of this agreement. It is specifically understood that you are not entitled to rights and benefits pertaining to appointed staff status, except as provided herein.
- 2. Cover. In the performance of your services hereunder, you will act under cover suitable to conceal your relationship with the Government. It is expressly understood and agreed that any and all documents which you may execute in the course of such cover employment are subordinate to this agreement and any contradiction in terms which may in any way amplify, extend or restrict your rights and/or obligations hereunder shall be resolved by this agreement which shall always be dominant.
- will be compensation and Taxes. For your services as a Career Agent, you will be compensated at a basic salary of \$11,415 per annum. You will be entitled to a post differential in conformance with applicable Government regulations. In addition, you will be entitled to within-grade promotions and Legislative pay adjustments in substantial conformance with rules and regulations applicable to Government appointed personnel. Payments will be made as directed by you in writing in a manner acceptable to the Government. Monies paid you directly or guaranteed by the Government under this paragraph constitute income for Federal tax purposes. You will be advised as to the method to be followed in reporting and paying such taxes. The method as well as the procedures used by this organization to implement its tax reporting responsibilities will be based primarily upon cover and security requirements. Unless precluded by such requirements, taxes will be withheld there-irom and submitted by this organization.
- 4. Allowances. You will be entitled to: (a) Living quarters allowances in conformance with applicable Government regulations. You may be provided quarters by your cover facility or the Government and, in such event, you will not be entitled to the living quarters allowances herein indicated.

(b) Cost of living allowances in conformance with applicable Government regulations including, but not limited to, a post allowance or an equalization allowance in lieu thereof, a supplementary post allowance, a transfer allowance, a home service transfer allowance, an education allowance and a separation allowance.

5. Travel. You will be advanced or reimbursed funds for travel and transportation expenses for you, your dependents, your household effects and your personal automobile to and from your permanent post of assignment, and for you alone for authorized operational travel. In addition, you will be entitled to storage of such household and personal effects as are not shipped

in conformance with applicable Government regulations. You will be entitled to per diem in lieu of subsistence in the course of all travel performed hereunder, and when authorized, for you alone while on temporary duty away from your permanent post of assignment. In addition, you will be entitled to reimbursement in accordance with standardized Government rates for the authorized official use of your private automobile. All travel, transportation and per diem provided for under this paragraph must be properly authorized, and expenses incurred hereunder are subject to payment and accounting in compliance with Government regulations or according to the established policies of your cover facility, whichever is directed by the Government.

- 6: Operational Expenses. You will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary operational expenses including, but not limited to, entertainment and the purchase of information, as specifically approved by the Government. Such funds will be subject to payment and accounting in compliance with applicable Government regulations or according to the established policies of your cover facility, whichever is directed by the Government.
- 7. Repayment. It is recognized that your failure to account for or refund any monies advanced you hereunder shall entitle the Government to withhold the total amount of such indebtedness or any portion thereof from any monies due you under the terms of this contract in such manner as it deems appropriate.
- 8. Benefits. (a) You will be entitled to death and disability benefits equal to those authorized under the Federal Employees! Compensation Act, as amend ed. Claims by you, your heirs, or legal representatives under this paragraph will be processed by this organization in accordance with its procedures in such manner as not to impair security.
- (b) You will be entitled to the continuance of pay and allowances in a manner similar to that set forth in the Missing Persons Act (50 U. S. C. A., App. 1001-1015).
- (c) You will be entitled to sick, annual and home leave (including travel expenses incident thereto) equal to and subject to the same rules and regulations applicable to Government appointed employees. Annual leave may only be taken at times and places approved in advance by appropriate Government representatives.
- (d) From the salary paid pursuant to this contract there shall be deducted the appropriate rate percentage (presently 6 1/2%) for deposit and eventual craditing to the Civil Service Retirement Fund. When circumstances of your cover warrant or require contributions to social security, such contributions will be at your expense and you will not be reimbursed therefor by the Government.
- (e) (l) This organization is authorized to pay the cost of necessary hospitalization and related travel expenses for illness or injury incurred by the U. S. citizen full-time Career Agent in the line of duty while permanently assigned abroad.
- (2) This organization may pay certain necessary costs of hospitalization and related travel expanses for illness or injury incurred by the dependents of a U. S. citizen full-time Career Agent permanently assigned abroad, while they are located abroad.

It is understood and agreed that the eligibility and extent of the participation by you and your dependents in the above medical programs will be in conformance with the rules, regulations and policies of this organization in effect at the time an illness or injury is incurred, that all claims will be submitted only to this organization and that adjudication of such claims by this organization shall be final and conclusive.

- (f) You are herein authorized to apply for enrollment in a health insurance program for certain selected Career Agents in this organization, subject to all the terms and conditions of that program. If accepted, this organization is presently authorized to bear a portion of the premium cost, you will bear the remainder. Your financial contribution will be effected either by payroll deduction or by direct remittance at periodic intervals to be established by this organization.
- 9. Offset. Any and all compensation, allowances or other benefits fincluding benefits in kind) received from or through your cover acitivities will be used to offset amounts due you under this contract and will reduce accordingly the Government's direct payment obligation hereunder. Sums so offset are payment by the Government under this contract and for purposes of Federal income taxation. You will report every four (4) months during the term of this agreement all benefits received from or through your cover acitivities and if such benefits exceed those due you under this contract, the report will be accompanied by said excess amount, which you hereby agree is the sole property of the Government. Failure to submit timely reports and, as appropriate, excess payments, may result in suspension of any payments due you hereunder. As an alternative to the above, the Government may at any time exercise its basic right to require payment over to it of the emoluments received by you from or through your cover activities which would otherwise be offset as described above. In such cases the Government will pay directly to you the emoluments called for by this contract.
- 10. Execution of Documents. If, in the performance of services under this contract, you assume the custody of Government funds or take title of record to property of any nature whatsoever and wherever situate, which property has in fact been purchased with monies of the U.S. Government, you hereby recognize and acknowledge the existence of a trust relationship, either express or constructive, and you agree to execute whatever documents may be required by the Government to evidence this relationship.
- II. Instructions. Instructions received by you from the Government in briefing, training or otherwise are a part of this contract and are incorporated herein, provided that such instructions are not inconsistent with the terms hereof.
- 12. Unauthorized Commitments. No promises or commitments pertaining to rights, privileges or benefits other than those expressly stipulated in writing in this agreement or any amendment thereto shall be binding on the Government.

是一个,我们们的一个人,我们们们们的一个人,我们们们们们们们的一个人,他们们们们们们们们们的一个人,也可以是一个人的一个人,也可以是一个人的一个人,也可以是一个

13. Secrecy. You will be required to keep forever secret this contract had all information which you may obtain by reason hereof funises released in writing by the Government from such obligation), with full knowledge that visitation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under the Espionage Laws, deted 25 June 1948, as amended, and other applicable laws and regulations.

14. Term. This contract is effective as of 10 100 0, and shall continue thereafter for an indefinite period unless sooner terminated:

(a) Upon ninety (90) days' actual notice by either party hereto, or

(b) Upon actual notice to you in the event the results of an initially required medical examination are determined by this organization to be unsatisfactory, or

(c) Without prior notice by the Government in the event of a breach of this contract by your violation of the security provisions hereof or by your otherwise rendering yourself unavailable for acceptable service.

Subject to the availability of appropriations, this agreement may be extended upon notice from the Government. In the event of voluntary termination on your part or termination for cause by the Government prior to the expiration of this agreement or any renewal thereof, you will not be entitled to return travel expense to the United States. Termination of this agreement will not

release you from the obligations of any security oath you may be required to

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Contracting Officer

ACGEPTED:
Arthur R. Schwierrath
WITNESS:

APPROVED:

6 40 8/16 4/08 61

(Prong)

1	NEGRMATION A			Ermest F. I		CA IMO
The state of the s	to 1000 and 180	repres for s	previous and appropriate the second s	1611	104	is october 1%1
5,8 * \$ 17/80 1		·	(.)	MI HAL		
1 0,000 1000		14, FROME	7		S. ALLOTMENT N	0. 4 5137 45,
Artour R. Schwie	ckrath	ZRJEHI				
•	•	1	INT STATION		THE TUNE	
5 - 248 / 1903 (14 - 254 05		Unknown	IN HAS BEEN	I INGAGIO DY CIA		TIVITIES IN SOME CAPACITY
Morton F. Bevell		PRIOR TO	HIS CONTR	iaci. [] ···· [J. 40 (11 500.	describe and include dates
Virgil M. Derkus	1			- Maj. USA -	July 1943 .	- 15 Oct. 1996
7 444.242.		- 	MIDICAL CLE			
7. SPEWRITY CLEARANCE	161	T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ROPERMENT. A. C. C
2 Theirical sill to	SE DESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY	LLID COMPITIE	1.E., P	EGULAR OFFICE		tescar (Contract agast,
MOUNT TABLE CRUCK RO 31YOJEMB STATE	BRICKLE HOME WAR	PERFORMED UN	CIR THE BUP	ERVISION OF A		pleane etc.)
SECTION II			711	L J **]	Career	Agent /
1. Cififenante	12. IF NOT U.S	. CITIZEN. IN		A PERMA- 13. A	08 14. DAT	E OF BIRTH (Wonth, day, yes
U.S	NENT RESID] ***	□ •• 4 ₄		1919
S. LEGAL PISIDENCE (C	ity and state or	country)		IO. CURRENT RESID		state or country)
Kansan City	Kangag			McLean, Vir	rinia	
7. MANITAL STATUS (Chi		.,	<u> </u>		7	01700060
	18.(Not including					TAFF EMPLOYEE, STAFF ACENT
ACLATIONSHIP AND A			1	CAPACITY	CURRENTLY WORK	ing for the agency 14 year 10
Wife - Elye			- 1	RELATIONSHIP	(25)	
	at P 3 1/2	2	1			
Son - Philip				•		
pon - Charle	es - 11 (with	l lormer w	116)	·. ·		
					·	
SECTION 111			I.S. MILITA			
o. restrys	21. VETE		r	obilily, sorv	ice disability	
Estired Rese		OR GRADE		Retired Rener		to 1901 besenwent suraine
US Army	1	Çol.			X) **	BY CIA [] " [X]
ECTION IV	 		CCMPENSAT			
TANSIC BALARY V	28. POST DIFFER	LNTIAL 29.	COVER (Bres	skdown, if any)	•	30. FEDERAL TAY #17/040L918
P/1,415	Yes	V 70	ba estab.	lished		COVER SIA
111.110	100		00 00000			X ***
ection y		(NORMALLY G	RANTED ONL	Y TO MESTDENTS	OF THE UNITED	STATES)
Yes V	32. 2057 You	/ P	OTHER TY	ansfer', home	sorvice tra	sier,
. COILE (Breekdown, i	f 40×1	led		neparation-w		
To be entabl	lshed				-	**************************************
CARCH AT			TRAVE	L		سنده من بيدونه وبنيد د منيه
Grider	Ser sometice		17	******************************	****	CT
TE TO BE SHIPPED	والمستحدث سأستشبطها والم	TO BE STURE	0 7	FIRSONAL VINICLE	10 OE SHIPPED 1	TRANSPORTE VERSON TEACH
142	y 1113	10	y		X	11.
, is site offinothis :	TATE HELATIONSHI	W. CHILLINSH	IP. AGE AND			and the second s
Wife - UB - 1	32 - 4 Sept.	1929		مشرف ترابع والمهالين	مالا المستقداء ، الدالايمانة ال _{وال}	the control of the state of the
Con - US	$3 \frac{1}{2} - 19$	Apr. 1958		**************************************		
Son - UN - 2	- 16 Nov. 19	059	•	(FRANSMIT	TAL SLIP	Alk 1 C Vo : 11
				TO	- :	
				10: 197	Political	
				ноом Ко	9UILDING	And the same and bear the advisor of the same and the same of the
			ŧ	HEMARKS		
				1120 16	huntier.	of somethings
3			•	Ula con	\mathcal{L} . \mathcal{L}_{-}	1. Comment
			•	11.	- Bringham .	
and the state of t				The at Fronce	me 9/24	mitaldroval
PATRENT AND ACCOUNTS	11 36 J218 Y11214 **** *** X	E CONFORMANCE FERTICUE	mitm mitm	1	TO	111
-102 411	A	CP1	SATIONAL	11 Wohich	River to	nhui, not
SINCEASE OF INTODUSTE	61	, ENTERFAIRME	. e . a . (mensus and 100) 24	1 AS	eff want	to to them was
		التنجيب برنور و	nahla	1 Buchis	Il to how	. 10 1
Scere applica	and the contract of the contra	lero apuli		1		
ு வசண்ணும் இரைப் சிடிர்பில் விர				In the state of		The Commence of the
	X des sesses	*** 01,	1.2	- Chukana	//	
A store	The state of the s	*** 01,	SEC9	Me	- // - 1 - 2 - 1	121
204	The state of the s	*** 01	SEC9	Gen. Tie	" par em s	21
204	The state of the s	es Ol.	SECS	granis	11 PT 1	1.21

STATE OF

14-00000

14-00000

到我想见

CONTRACT	INFORMATION AND (CONTINUED)	CHECK LIST	Kruest P.	294	íng .
	THAN TERES OF PRO-		4611	10 0	tober 1961
SECTION VITE 48. Bintelly (See. # benefite applica	20 619. # 20-620. # ; his to various catego			10-1000-1 and er	successor regulations for
V PECA		Vlegials	ative Pay Adju	stments.	
Missing Per		, -	• •		
, The tail for					
/ Life & Hoen	ice Retirement Sitalization Insu	iranoa 😲		1 1	chemical than
→ O/ortimo	· fife com	** **	- C	ر در در مورد در مورد در در در مورد در مورد	
, Periodic St	ep Increases	المرابعة والأقا	emprovier		
STATUS X PAGE	eusio 48. 77,		ACTIVITY		
(Chech) (11)	ABETANER (C) 6	ect) sustaining			0.010
49. IF COVER PAYMENTS	S ARE CONTEMPLATED, TO	estaints of the care	COMPT COMPT		
SECTION X	(20) ***		H INCOME		
	AND OTHER ENGLUMENTS			s than total, jus	tily in apparate sees .
attached hereto.)		□X '*'*' □] · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SECTION XI			ĸv	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DAVE DURAT		2. EFFECTIVE DATE		SS. SENERABLE	
BA. TERMINATION NOTIC		ISS. FORFEITURE	OF RETURN TRAVEL	OR RESIGNATION PR	IOR TO CONTRACT TERMINATIO
90 đe	•				7
SECTION XII		FUNCT	ION		
SS. PRIMARY FUNCTION (1	,		
	tary Operations			~	
SECTION XIII 37. GENERAL DESCRIPTIO	M OF DUTIES TO BE DEV	1 DUT,1	F2		
J. General Descention	A 01 D01123 10 64 124	1			ř
Paremilitary	Specialist				
· ·					
	•				
					•
					•
			······································		
SECTION XIV		31 11 1A1)C	'ATTONS		
nopt.41-1 Oct	t. 1961 - US Ama eheron; Asst.Chie	y = Parachute: : of of State Com	intantry - c/M	ill. Liaison Gr	oup ACMISH/MAAG,
	tn. Cdr 3 year		Titogrange	- byectat ron	. 46
			organisations	- had all Age	mey PM training)
eg Conceffice	T Tana Caraca				
1 ches distant		i i kondin 17 Logista di kata	t sausers.		
(level Allamed)	X contraction do.		2		
O E BARGE + "E GOMPETERCH	1.2400.461		41 Tz	*5.43	Sa thursain mars Tourses as wish
171 1 100 1	73	4.6.4.	1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 6 () 7 7 5 7		-
Circh Appropriate Degree Cospetency	Fronch	-×-	-X	X	Paris, France
,	Antonia de la composita de la	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			†
2. A-LA FROMLIDGE	Service State Separation or an architectural many VI (** 1 ********************************	the same and a second s	ny arakami, patri, isa Perisiana samanana demantra dan deri asangga	Principal de la principal de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya	and the community of the second section of the second section of
	France, China, I	ndochina, Gersa	ny, Iran		
		TO A SALE DE	. 30 - F % 2.1.4		
ECTICS XV	3. FCSIFIGN Title See	1 20°C C 2 V. A. F. F. F. F. B. C. P. F. B. C. F.		146	is with others. These words will be so the continue to the second to the
SECTICS TY		Tree scha Earlby &	SE REASON FOR EFAI	186	in with rither — which don't wron about the little for his many high.
ELTICS TV	- 1 Oct. 1901 -	Tree scha Earlby &	SE REASON FOR EFAI	146	
ELTICS TV		Tree scha Earlby &	SE REASON FOR EFAI	186	
ELTICS TV		Tree scha Earlby &	SE REASON FOR EFAI	186	
ELTICS TV		Tree scha Earlby &	SE REASON FOR EFAI	DAG.	
SECTICS TY	- 1 Oct. 1902 -	Tree scha Earlby &	of stager sea if a. w Lt. (601.	136	
Sept. 1941	- 1 Oct. 1901 -	Tipe ages sales a US Army Pyt.	or stands for ifa. to Col.		
Sept. 1941	- 1 Oct. 1901 -	Tipe ages sales a US Army Pyt.	or stands for ifa. to Col.		
Sept. 1941	- 1 Oct. 1901 -	Tipe ages sales a US Army Pyt.	or stands for ifa. to Col.		
Sept. 1941	- 1 Oct. 1901 -	Tipe ages sales a US Army Pyt.	or stands for ifa. to Col.		
Sept. 1941 22 Sept. 1941 (CHOLAN)	- 1 Oct. 1901 -	AUDITIONAL IN-	NO SEASON FOR LEAD TO Lt. COL.		
Sist the sive part 22 Sept. 1941	- 1 Oct. 1901 -	AUDITIONAL IN-	NO SEASON FOR LEAD TO Lt. COL.		[]] say
Sist the sive out 22 Sept. 1941 22 Sept. 1941 (CIP) W	- 1 Oct. 1901 -	AUDITIONAL IN-	NO SEASON FOR LEAD TO Lt. COL.		

		TRAINING EVALUATION REPORT 3435
101	//_	in Lucion to be to laine
PREJEC	10 716	and action of the second
FROM:	0.0	Regio WS2. SE famber.
TO :	TO	1. 6: 21 C 11 1.61
601120	E EVAL	Major USA. SE l'astington
COURS		along pic pice coe are med
916.11		alter Bic, Bitc, SOC, Bip, 900/
BTP II	1.51	d process the same of the same
BIP IV	1 50	Alex AIC, AICC, AOC, (AI)
RO	 	#100 PM 1, 11, 111; RAFT/
1 TC		also Ci lech/
Admin	 	3.33 (1.160)
181C	 	
SUP	- 51	REMARKS
	 	Subject has completed training as shown at the left.
CFA	 	FI/OPS Maining comments that: To, this (does-does-not) meet minimum training
Rpts	 	standards re qualification for the projected
08	 	action,
OSC (CE)	 	p. Subject currently enrolled in sources shown
EAE	ļ	in red, the completion of which will satisfy minimum standards.
CPW		•
CPA		c. offject, unless (no end) res and eq. field.
CPO	ļ	Lieu ul training, should be required to take
STB		the following (qualifying-refresher) training.
CEM	ļi	phestil PMR
17		y • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
CM.		. PMR
SAB		
AO		•
МО		•
SUR"		•
BFOT		ı
DOC		
LOCKS		
3/W		d. Subject's division advised of these recom-
FAS		mendations.
SAF		(Agree-Disagree)
TORM NO.		

MEMORANDUM FOR: Personnes Officer, Benediches Marie & Willer

FROM : FI Career Management Officer

SUBJECT : Personnel Action On COLDING Lucies L.

1. The FI Career Bervice Board has (approved - disapproved) the personnel action of (presection - reassignment -) of subject. The FI Training Officer has recommended that subject be scheduled for additional training in order to settisfy the requirements of the proposed personnel action. The following training program has been recommended.

2. Please schedule these courses as soon as primited through your Division Training Officer who will coordinate with the FL Training Officer.

Phase TT

*000 #0. 59-112

14-00000

lesies Eaile Coests

11 Key 1934

Salgon Lidotaica IRRALES A:03 678. Officer

Paston Walter

والمحالن

Ops. Group "A" (equivalent to Phase #2)

EFF-Lis Storald

60 Bristan Airborno School Nov 1943 - Mar 1944, TIS (Fort Renalog Inf Sen. 668 Kyrolette S. s. 1934 - 1936, University of Maryland (Surepose Branch)

French Speek, And Write Recellent

1915 - 1940 Printing - Prostoms and Typosetter - F. R. Luckley Employer 1990 U.S. Army Captain, Infantry Dubies intelligence

मानी केंद्र केंद्र मेंद्र केंद्र the flaton reder to to. The it. Grerous file and the telephone the stance of the all the seasons have his to Don by Don to to have by Con Special Mission France-Inschipe essurery classical Over letables to Sarman, disposet 影響 翻 的 数面 形 ander verberns Wife Colof of Guernberg Upproblems cons Major tversess 新 31 16 mg 13 May 52 to Cet 33 Contained Civiese Surpherd Cos Esso Major Oversuses 400 33 to present intel Officer - 31 88/1 Albanian Er. Machinetten, EA.

PRINT ARREST for entireday held

in study in this date wild

		SECRET				<u> </u>
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					D, M.
		COMUL	IYA.	VE TRAINING	RECORD	1 June 1954
	AME					PROJECTED PERSONNEL ACTION
"	· -	Conoin			- Promot	المستقل المستق المستقل المستقل المستقل المستقل المستقل المستقل المستقل المستقل
ROTAL						
F	ROM: T.O. Maj	ISA SZA	agh		TO: Are	on Ops Off. Maj. USA/FE/ Nos
•		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•		Indochina
×	COURTSE	DATE		OTHER	DATE	RLMARKS:
^	COUNTRE	TAKEM	*	TRAINING	TAREN	1. CONSTRUCTIVE CREDIT (CC) HAS DEEN AUTHOR-
	DICICSI, MLSO					1160 FOR COURSES SO WARRED BASED UPON SUBJECT
	BIC. BITE, 59C.					PREVIOUS BACKGROUND EXPERIENCE
	RIP AND MYS					TRAINING.
4	07P 11. ALSO OC	51				P. SUBJECT HAS COMPLETED TRAINING ON RECEIVE
-	017 111, ALSO					CONSTRUCTIVE CREDIT AS SHOWN AT THE LEFT.
	AIC. AITC. 406					† <u> </u>
-	AMO (CA)		┝╌┦		and the state of t	STAFF TROWING OFFICE COMMENTS:
-	PO, ALSO PW 1.		-			MINIMUM TRAINING STANDARDS RE QUALIFI-
~†	ITC ALSO EI		-			CATION FOR THE PROJECTED ACTION.
1	TECH		-		The state of the s	B. SUBJECT IS CURRENTLY ENROLLED IN
-*	A Deed 1 M					COURSES MARKED BITH AN S. THE COMPLE-
1	516	51				TION OF WHICH WILL SATISFY MIRIMUM
I	5UP		$\Box I$			STANDAROS.
J	SEA				and the state of t	C. UNLESO SHEJECT HAS HAD PREVIOUS HO.
4	eris		_			OR FIELD EXPERIENCE. BHICH CAN BE AC-
	00			<u> </u>	entrante artire, e um mum	CIPTED IN LIEU OF TRAINING, SHOULES
-Ţ	236 (51)				. Pake 6 (2) 22 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7	SHOULD BE SECOTIFED BO TARGET
7	LA.S				ALLEGATE THE SECOND	
÷-	PU		-+			ING AS CHECKED AT THE LEFT.
1 -	PSOC					
•	TA			····		
	19	i				
₹ .					Table - Marie on the familiary	
1	.7					
4	40		. I			
٨	;	1	_ [_			•
		i A menter and a second property of the				
			ـ أ			
	191					
	25					De Kanner
	2533					MIGNATURE OF STAFF TRAINING OFFICER
_	·					
	9.1					
3	A Carpengal and seminar of the seminar of the	oricer	i		FROM. C:	ercer Management Officer
٠	* ** *********	,			7	The state of the s
	IES mos.				JA:	TES P. ENDIETES
		ted personn	cl 's	ction has ber		oved [] disapproved by the Career
٢.	vice biaid.	Addilional	Ł	relaing as 1	ndicated a	shove has been recommended by the soud personnel action.
		_		•		
م <u>ن</u> و ر	ลิตย สตรศนีนใน 	thear cours	+;î	ав носи па ро	asible three	uch your Division Training Officer
	will committee	ato sith th	9 3	entur hearr l	rathing Of	Her,
2				4 Jack	Total GF	LAREA BENAGONANT BERTEN
on.	17	and the same of th	. <u>.</u> .	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	1.17.1	. P. Kraffinson
٠	i. 3)-77	n a e - 1 mm mar 13 foete 9m - 29	. 1 .	פורע		BECRET 12 C. A.S.

STREET, STREET

14-00000

		SECI	RET	* 33·4 en	
\	FIELD RE	ASSIGNMEN	IT. QUESTIONHA	IRE	•
	DO NOT COMP	LETE FOR	HEADQUARTERS US	E ONLY	
HAME OF EMPLOYEE (was pa		_	I .		DATE (from item \$-2)
Conein, Luc		an 67	Robert E.	CAREER SERVICES	21 Jan 67
· .	}	-			
8 February		-14709	L	 	
I. DATE OF BIRTH 2. SERVICE	 		BY EMPLOYEE	nass	S. CRYPT FOR
DESIGN	AND GRADE				CURRENT COVER
29 Nov 19 C/A	ROIC, Bien Ho	08.	Vietnam		
BA. DATE OF PCS ARRIVAL	44. PEQUESTED DATE OF	de. ExPECT	ED DATE OF FIRST	60. DESIRED DATE	TO REPORT TO DUTY
IN FIELD	DEPARTURE	CHECK.	IN AT HQ	AFTER LEAVE	
29 Sept 1965	July 1968	15 Au	g 1968.	1 Sept 196	38
7. NUMBER AND AGES OF DE		<u> </u>		_	
Mother - 76		8 and	9	٠,	
Wife - 38	Daughter -	• 5		•	
8. PERSONAL CIRCUMSTANCES	S THAT SHOULD BE CONSIDE	ERED IN DETE	RMINING NEXT ASS	GNMENT	
Desire serve	in a Post with	ramily.	-	•	
				•	
		•	3		•
	DURING CURRENT TOUR (=				
Special assign	ament to Lansda	accardance v le grout	ns (37. F 240-8)	assv. Vietn	am.
COD Provincial	l Officer, Bien	Hoa. /	ldvised, fi	nanced, sup	plied
Revolutionary	Development Ca	dres. Ce	ensus Griev	ance, and P	rovincial
Roconnaissance	Units. ROIC,	Blen Ro	oa Region,	consisting	of eleven
Provinces. Su	ipervise 27 U.Š Provinces. Ads	. person	mei assign rvision of	ed to UB an	a COD unnlies
and commo. Su	ipervise the in	men pape Tel coll	lection act	ivities of	all programs
In the Region.	· Reporting sig	gnificar	it informat	ion to the	appropriate
	the Vietnam Sta		-	liaison wi	th key U.S.
and Vietnamese	e officials in	the Regi	.011 •		
	•				
e commence de la composition de la commence del la commence de la	- Livering Control	valentaljivski u Protest in navovijenio slav			
U, TRAINTHO GESTYFOI THOICETE BAST TRAINING	YOU BELIEVE YOU SHOULD	HAVE DUBLE	THE NEXT SEVERA	L YSARS	
langunge train	ing - desire st	ort cou	rse in the	local langu	uage of
TOTAL MINER PROPERTY	•				1

... 505

では日本

SECRET

**Shalls 3 y

the state of the same of The shalls the

Shall shall shall shall shall

Figure shall shall shall shall shall shall

figure shall shall shall shall

figure shall shall shall shall shall shall

figure shall shall shall shall shall

figure shall s

; 41

11. PRIFIPPICE ISO OF A ASSIGNMENT.
11a. DESCRIBE SPIEFLY THE TYPE OF BORR YOU BOULD PREFER FOR NIFT ASSIGNMENT IF DIFFERENT INOM THAT INDICATED
IN ITEM MO. P APPER, IF YOU MAY MORE THAN ONE PREFERENCE, INDICATE YOUR CHOICE.
Desire assignment commensurate with past training and experience.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-
the contract of the contract o
·
<u>, </u>
IIB. INDICATE IF YOU DESIRE TO EXTEND YOUR CURRENT TOUR BY CHECKING IN APPROPRIATE BOX. ALSO INDICATE PREFERENCE
FOR MENT REGILAR ASSIGNMENT BY INSERTING 1. 2. 8 3 (for lat, 2nd, and 3rd choice) IN RIMAINING BOXES.
COMPLETE ALL ALTERNATE CHOICES AND OPTIONS IN ALL CASES EVEN THOUGH YOU ARE REQUESTING AN EXTENSION OF YOUR
TOUR.
E EXTENS TOUR 16 MONTHS MONTHS AT CURRENT STATEON TO JULY 1968
(part)
BE ASSISTED TO HOUTER FOR A TOUR OF DUTY) INDICATE VOUS CHOICE OF DIVISION, STAFF OR OFFICE.
137 CHOICE 380 CHOICE
OT BE BESICATO TO ANATHERA FORIO TIATION, INDICATE CHOICE OF GEOGRAPHIC AREA OR SPECIALIZATION
2 of assicate Northeraffication indicate choice of deographic anea or sectal tration :
America America
DETINAN TO MY CURRENT STATION
and the control of th
TO BE COMPLETED BY FIELD STATION
12. IN CONSIDERATION OF THE EXPERIENCE AND PERFORMANCE OF THE EMPLOYEE AND HIS PREFERENCE FOR NEXT ASSIGNMENT
INDICATE 7628 FEEDWARDATION FOR HIS NEXT ASSIGNMENT AND TRAINING:
Strongly concur in this officer's request for extension.
COS personally suggested such action to him.
The state of the s
•
TO BE COMPLETED BY APPROPRIATE MEDICULARTERS OFFICE
1). IN CONSIDIRATION OF THE EMPERIFICE AND PERFORMANCE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS PREFERENCE FOR NEAT ASSICUMENT.
AND THE STOPE OF DESIREMENTS OF YOUR COMPONENT. INDICATE YOUR COMPONENT'S RECOMMENDATION FOR HIS REST
ASSISHMET 445 TOPINES.
•
FE Edvision concurs in Mr. Conein's 16, spoth extension to July 1968.
PZ is notifying Subject by dispatch, subject to SCD Communica.
the state of the s
DATE 16 Feb 67 TITLE CVZ/PERSONNEL SIGNATURE FRATY T. Boulger
DATE 16 Feb 67 TITLE CFE/PERSONNEL SIGNATURE FARY T. Boulger
The section of the se
FOR USE BY CAPELY SERVICE
4. APPROVID ALBICOMEST.
·
To the second the superior of the second sec
The state of the s
CADLE SO.
·f
/ Caption because construction
CARLING DESCRIPT DEPTEMBRISH THE ANNUAL AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2FÉME 1
FILLD REASSIGNMENT	T QUESTIONNAIRE TRANSMITTAL
	INSTRUCTIONS
 This importantion is designed to provide information. 	etion for consideration by tealquesters in planning your next
	is questionnoise to completed for each employee under his ere eight (B) months print to the individual's planned date.
The questionnates will be completed and former	eileit thenigh normal channels on headquarters in triplicate "
. D. The guestinnnation of Staff Sponts should inclu-	de chief duting and discussion of cover factors where appro-
ne late	
	SEFECTAL MODE
in Item No. 8. Newver; the nature, purpose up d On the other hand, the Wearripton of the major du should not be fully reported up this form. In the Item No. 8 so so to show the forest of responsibility	relate and realistic statement of major duties may be required to imposition of information or operations will not be included tises of certain other employees may journardize security and have raises a general statement of duties will be indicated in tipe to-vise of additional expension of the indicated in tipe to-vise of the operation attended techniques, objectives or purposes of the operation
and some of sufficient (in groundstays, if any)	
Jordan B. HATLGAN Jordan B. HATLGAN 100 21 January 1967	Cicyup A. Hatcain
(17 202 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SECRET () B (4)

A Company of the American

CLASSIFICATION PROCESSING ACROM DISPATCH SECRET CIRILIPATE DRIEGIORE DE Chief, Far East Division DALY QUALITIED DESIL ATTN: PARDEE Chief of Station, Victnam Commendation of Arthur R. SCHWICKRATH 1. Forwarded under separate cover is a commendation from General Landdale for SCHWICKRATH. 2. I though you would be interested in seeing it since it is a good indicator of how much of the General's reporting-can be believed. Notice particularly the paragraph on page 2 concerning SCHWICKRATH's "services to my staff...in an applied field of philology, particularly in Vietnamese oral linguistics and the working of official documents..." When this paragraph was shown to SCHWICKRATH, he gave vent to some very soldierly language, pointing out that he doesn't speak a word of Victnamese nor can he read it. infulsan Edward D. SABETAY Attachment: Commendation u.s.c. Distribution: 3 - C/FE w/att u.s.c. was reference to FYST-

GASSIMATES

14-00000

N.	* * ,	The second secon
DISPATCH	CLAREST KAINES	SAME ERPINIC WELLICH
Codef of Chatles, Cal		MARKET POR MECETICS
		OAL CHANTES SESS
Color, For Bart Bryta	Lea ·	Bulkasila
Approval of Rose Less	and ther first - Arthur B. 80	tion the summarise the contract of the contrac
ON ACQUIED VALUEDICES		•
Print 600L, 20 August 1	(2)	
1. Badgartera	is pleased to a living Science.	All has been (pressed
io vritten for an ince	flato periot, and vill conti in bordered in coordine o	ot, effective 12 Escaler 196 em in effect, os cambol, the the provisions
		•
•	Joebye C. B	55 K 1572 R
· ·		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
me g		
Notesbatten: Orig. 3 l - Aliceia	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7		
ilysta In 7 n	Sug 3 Jon - Be min (I day).	ten 3 4 15" H/C .
15 Jon	Work DC for	10 day TDY
	W/O depullent	
9	Elumo Via Ex	ceapl.
* ,		
**		•
		,
		T .
10,34 OF 12 L 27)	ESMICH FINDS AND MARKE	DATE
	REU SOA	M Protester 1663
Anna - mariant - stands me summer mes contra	CIASIAN AND	with the process of the same o

第100年,100年,100年,100年

to the territory and an appropriate the community and the	ياللايمتون ي ا لياني	مقطيط لاتواند	1	
TRAVEL ORDE	. D	$ \mathbf{x} $	1 0 000	Amend & t to
	.Vallant 1862	A		Talacoal
••••	Contract	an are	A MATE COLD IN MICE	,188,11 (0082700
får. Lucien E. Concin LA	C Agent	14 Con 14	750458	Ol Aug Ct Co
VEGENICA AUTHORIZED FO TRAVE THE TRAVEL OR CHANGE OF CITE HOLL FOR TOUR PERSONAL CONVE	CIZE STÄTION, II HIENÇT,	SSARY EXPENSI	S.150 IS IN ACCORDANCE IN MADE FOR OFFI	WITH REGULATIONS CIAL PURPOSES AND
Amendment # 1 to change I'd (5 days 1 U)	i without per c	diem) to Was		(10 days TLY for
•				
All other provisions of orig	inal Travel O	rder to rema	in in effect.	
HORE CHEPTERS I		AUTOMOBIL		and the second s
Miles and the second se	1 1 4 1 4 PA 4 11 1 1 HIT	1 10 FE	COMMON CAMBINA	. A Companya can ali sa la sa A Companya can ali sa la s
HAPTANISE CO.	CPM/FOFFER MILE, AS	MURR ACVANTAGEOUS	c	of eri
Lines fer eller	THE MEASONS			ar an
			* _E	•
•	. :			
•	•			
TOTAL STATE THAT THAT IS ACTIONALED IN		MSPORTATION BY	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	UNES FORMORE, LO
I COMPANY TRAINING	IMANGPORTAT	CN #F 80F 81		HELDINITH DIS EAST
FOLLOW WITHIN A SMONTHS	0137031110	*	TCERTITY FUR	IDS ARE AVAILABLE
Name or and meration	AUTHO	RIZATION		· ·
	SHIPMENT	STORAGE THE	SHIDLAY OF BUILDINGS H	
	SHIPMENT POR		TORCHAT ON REFERENCE H	υ,
december and addition of the state of the same of the	FORFISY: POU	AGE AUTHORIZED	0451641-04 E1Q.10AT184	
	ACCOMPANIED	UNACCOMPANIED		
			144 40.	
	3		S137-1487.	,
	S MHETHER ACL	INDICATE UNCLE ROVISIONS' ABOVE, CMPANIED OF NOT, PIECE, AND TOTAL	ent atotutábett	BIDRATUES.
CORDINATION . *	2. "41/441.		REQUEST:40 OFFI	TAE
title Comen	ent pare	1 + PEG MANE AND 117		Composes
- p				
		كالسالية القسا	, FLAUFARE	·C/ VNO
			AUTHORIZING OFFI	CIAL
		-		(00000111
		MALLIAM W	COLBY	CPE
		THE WASSERFE SHE AS	. •	
	i	•		
3 40				

			COM	IDENTIAL	•	
TR	AVEL (ORDER		Z -:-	***	The Contract Contract
1	- 7 C-	aale	······································	Costenst Agent	lada ka sa sa sa BWC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LAIC NO.	on E. Co	DO 111		CACUE NO PHONE		2000
Viete	nam	•		5459	9	G3-14
er change of o conveyinge ERARY. MODE OF T Autho Mode Purpo Subje	PROPERTY OF A COLL 67	Saigon Washing Air PCS proceed	- Hong Edgton, D.C.	ong (5 days 7 (PCS) A without del	DY-no per	long Kon;
Shipm	ent of a	ffects	autborize	d from Saigo	n and Hong	Kong.
Shipm cerescer to		+ 21.5	\$45,1 , 60 1	d from Saigo	n and Hong	·
DEPRNSENT TO	PAZE, AUTHO	P 265	\$45,1 , 60 1	gampayara rija bir	181.80181.0081.00	
serensent to	PAZE, AUTHO	* 21.5 	**************************************	gampayara rija bir	\$2,560	- Tv1.
cerencery r	1969	· iis	**************************************	eengerjotet ijn hit Tijn eeti jest	\$2,560	
yerte Brusent Provent	1960-	- 113 8110 Son 600	Page and of the state of the st	egangerje (g. 17) in het erge en grysen (en en ge ennerthy erge ge en grysen (het en ge	\$2,560	- Tv1.
serencery n	1960-	- 113 8110 Son 600	Transporter Trans	egangerje (g. 17) in het erge en grysen (en en ge ennerthy erge ge en grysen (het en ge	\$2,560	- Tv1. - HHE
yerte Brusent Provent	1960-	- 113 8110 Son 600	Transporter Trans	enggeraters in his especial property enggeraters in his especial property especial respecting especial res	\$2,560	- Tv1 ihr
perto B _i	1960-	- 113 8110 Son 600	Transporter Trans	######################################	\$2,560	- Tv1 ihr
yeste By illip J vrent P, vriline R,	1969 - 1963 - 1963	Son Son Dau	Teamprise Teamprise Teamprise Common Common Teamprise Teampri	######################################	\$2,560	TVI HHR
yerto By illip Jy wrent Py roline Ry	1969 - 1963 - 1963	Bong M	Teamprise Teamprise Teamprise Common Common Teamprise Teampri	Comparison in the terms of the	\$2,566 3,666	TVI. - IVI. - IHB - IAB -
yeste By illip J vrent P, vriline R,	1950 -1958 -1963	Bong M	Teamprise Teamprise Teamprise Common Common Teamprise Teampri	Composition to the second seco	\$2,566 3,666 2,764 221-41	TVI. - IVI. - IHB - IAB -
yerto B, illip J, orent P, roline R,	1950 -1958 -1963	Bong &	Z	The state of the s	\$2,566 3,666 251-45A	TVI. - IVI. - IHR -
perto B, willip J, wrent P, wroline B,	1969 -1963 -1963	Bong &	Z	Total markets and	\$2,566 3,666 251-45A	TVI. - IHE - I
perto B, willip J, wrent P, wroline B,	1969 -1963 -1963	Bong &	Z	Des Beggs	\$2,566 3,666 251-45A	TVI. - HHE - HALL - HHE - HALL -
iverte B. illip J. verent P. rolline R.	1960 -1960 -1963 -	Bong &	Pop Pog	See Bogs ATE Bogs Total and the see of the	\$2,556 3,664 2,664	TVI. - HHE - HALL -
perto B, willip J, wrent P, wroline B,	1960 -1960 -1963 -	Bong &	Pop Pog	Des Beggs	\$2,556 3,664 2,664	TVI. - HHE - HALL -

0.000

SECRET RID COPY SECRET 070900Z CITE HONG KONG 9287 DIRECTOR-

MR. LOUIS CONEIN WILL DEFART HONG KONG ON 7 AUGUST 1967 VIA PAN AM FLICHT #2 AT 17:30, ARRIVING HEADQUARTERS 8 AUGUST 1967 AL 3330.

SECRET

Eï

LASSIFIED HESSAGE B FRID COPY O..... O..... O... 1111, 1R, CCS 3, CSPS, OP 2, OF 2 S E C R E T 270916Z CITE SAIGON 9831 PRIORITY HONG KONG INFO DIRECTOR MR. LUCIEN CONEIN DEPARTING SAIGON PCS TO HQS ON 27 JULY. PLEASE ADVVANCE FUNDS FOR TRAVEL OF DEPENDENTS AND SHIPMENT OF EFFECTS TO WASHINGTON, D.C. AND T/A TO Hes. SECRET BI NASN

10 88 1961

HEACHWAIN FOR

ATTESTION: Agent Penal

11.78CFBPS Appointment of Career Agent Arthur R. SCHICKPATH

1. It is requested that Arthur R. SCHNICKAIN be approved for contract as Career Agent in furtherance of the long term objective of Project ZEJEEL, this objective using to provide the Chambelline Services with an improved standby paramilitary sampower capability to assist the Operating Divisions in exergency situations.

2. Mr. SCHVICKHAFH has, over a long period of thee, well demonstrated his operational value to this Agency, and thus is more than maply qualified under the terms of R 20-1000 which defines this category of personned.

Parasititiary Group, CA Attrock of the Chief

Attockeont:

CA/F44/EFFox:rah 15 Hovember 1961 Distribution:

1 - Addressee

CA/SG/PERS
CA/C/PAG
CA/RAG
CA/RAG

MEMORANDUM FOR: Clandestine Services Personnel Division

ATTENTION : Agent Panel

SUBJECT: Deletion of Arthur R. SCHWICKRATH from Project IUJEWEL roster.

- 1. Arthur R. SCHWICKRATH has been employed as a Career Agent in Project IUJEWEL since 16 October 1961. During that period he was assigned to the Saigon Station as a Staff Advisor on Paramilitary matters to the Chief of Station.
- 2. When at the termination of that assignment, SCHWICKRATH returned to Headquarters, it was assumed by SOD that he would return to SOD and be again covered by Project IUJEWEL. However, I now understand that SCHWICKRATH is being processed for an assignment in WH Division and is, in fact, engaged in language training for that assignment.
- 3. In view of the foregoing, it is requested that the name of Arthur R. SCHWICKRATH be removed from the Project IUJEWEL personnel assets.

L. A. Walsh, Jr.
Major General, USA
Chief, Special Operations Division

SECRET Lawrence

• •	- (SEC	RET			
7	 F1	ELD REASSIGNME	NT QUESTION	NAIRE		
			HEADQUARTERS			
AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURES	A50 VER	IFICATION OF ITEMS	1 THROUGH 7. 9	ELOW:	DATE (from ites	1
AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURES AND OF EMPLOYEE (FRUE)		DATE(from 1100 8-1)	NAME OF SUPER	/150A (1
Lucien C. Conein		June 1963	John H. A	ichardoon	June 1963	{
101310 10 SELECTION OF OFFICE	AL AT HE	ADQUARTERS			DATÉ	
AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE	SIGNATUR	ES AND The	rold D. Ald	LT COM		
			D DV 51-01-01-0			
	1	TO BE COMPLETE			74. DATE OF PCS ARRIV	AL IN
1. DATE OF SIRTH E. GRADE	3. 50				FIELD ON THIS TOU	R
29 Nov 19 G8-13	1	C/PM GS-15	FIELD BASE		3 January 19	DEPAR.
4. SERVICE DESIGNATION (IF AND	۳) <u>۱</u> ۰.	Saigon, Yi			THE FROM FIELD	
. OTHER DUTY STATIONS OR FIELD	DASES D	URING CURRENT TOUR			3 Janua TX. 19	
Hone		·			-30 Jenuary-1	164
. WRITE A DESCRIPTION OF YOUR	MAJOR DU	TIES DURING THE CU	RRENT TOUR OF D	UTY (*** *P*C	an vois ou limemills	3.47
and Army of Vietn	3.13. U O.	iba coasange	4.5.		· ·	
		•				
•						•
	,					
•		•				
•			. ··			
PREFERENCE FOR NEXT ASSIGNUE	NTI		`			
Tould profer to h), 7, AU	14 100 WATE #			CATÉ YOUR CHOICES.	
				-		
·					-	
•				•		
•		•	·	-	÷	٠.
					1.	
	_			*		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			, '	•		
•						(
B. INDICATE SHAT TRAINING YOU TO CAFAIDS OF EQUISES, If	2431 13¢ 1	E YOU SHOULD HAVE I	M CADER TO INCA	FASE YOUR YALI	UE TO THE ORGANIZATION	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	-					
	•					
•						
•		_			•	
	•	.				(4)
DAM DAM CARCLETE PARTIEUS		SEC	RET		•	(4)

P. PREFERENCE FOR NEFT ASSIGNMENT (continued) C. INDICATE VOIR PREFERENCE FOR NERT ASSIGNMENT BY	
C. INDICATE FOUR PREFERENCE FOR NEXT ASSEGNMENT BY	
IN THE BURES BELOW!	INSTAITING NUMBERS 1, 2 AND 3 (for jet, 2nd and 3rd choice)
# RETURN 19 MY CURRENT STATION	
BE ASSIGNED TO MEADQUARTERS FOR A TOUR OF INDICATE CHOICE OF COMPONENT:	DUTY. WITH RESPECT TO POSSIBLE ASSIGNMENT IN HEADQUARTERS.
191, CHOICE	ICE SRD. CHOICE
BE ASSIGNED TO ANOTHER FIELD STATION. BITS INDICATE CHOICE OF GEOGRAPHIC AREA OR SPEC	N RESPECT TO POSSIBLE BLASSIGNMENT TO ANOTHER FIELD STATION. IFIC STATION, BASED ON QUALIFICATIONS
·	ice N. Africa seo. choice TH.
10. HOW MUCH LEAVE DO YOU DESIRE SETUCEN ASSIGNMENTS?	INDICATE NUMBER OF WORK DAYS
11. INDICATE THE NUMBER AND AGE OF DEPENDENTS SHO WILL WILD - 24	DE TRAVELLING OR MOVING MITH YOU;
Son - 5	
80n - 3å	
ASSIGNMENT	DATION WHICH SHOULD BE CONSIDERED IN DETERMINING YOUR NEXT
Child due 1 July	
12. SIGNATURE; COMPLETE ITEM NO. S.I. TRANSMITTAL SHEE	
TO HE COMPLETED BY SUI	PERVISOR AT FIELD STATION
ASSIGNMENT, AND THE STAFFING REQUIREMENTS OF THE STI AND TRAININGS	
I strongly endorse Subject's	request for return on another tour
to the Saigon Station. His rich e	experience in the paramilitary field.
detailed knowledge of Indo-China a	and the leading personalities in
the area, and his fluent French me	ke him an invaluable asset of the
Station.	,
	• •
•	
14. SIGNATURE: COMPLETE ITEM NO. 3-2, TRANSMITTAL SHEET	. TO INDICATE COMPLETION OF THIS PORTION OF THE FORM.
TO BE CONNECTED BY APPROPRIATE CARLER SERVICE	E OFFICER OF PERSONNEL OFFICER AT HEADQUARTERS
	MOE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED POLITICALL FOR NIXT PORTOL TO WHICH HE IS LUMBERTLY ASSIGNACE HOSCATE HOLD
	MOE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED POLITICALL FOR NIXT PORTOL TO WHICH HE IS LUMBERTLY ASSIGNACE HOSCATE HOLD
	MOE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED POLITICALL FOR NIXT PORTOL TO WHICH HE IS LUMBERTLY ASSIGNACE HOSCATE HOLD
	MOE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED POLITICALL FOR NIXT PORTOL TO WHICH HE IS LUMBERTLY ASSIGNACE HOSCATE HOLD
	MOE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED POLITICALL FOR NIXT PORTOL TO WHICH HE IS LUMBERTLY ASSIGNACE HOSCATE HOLD
	MOE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED POLITICALL FOR NIXT PORTOL TO WHICH HE IS LUMBERTLY ASSIGNACE HOSCATE HOLD
IG. NAME OF CAPELS LEGICE OFFICER OF PERSONNEL OFFICER	MOE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED POLITICALL FOR NIXT PORTOL TO WHICH HE IS LUMBERTLY ASSIGNACE HOSCATE HOLD
THE NAME OF CAPILE LEPTICE OFFICER OR PERSONNEL OFFICER	NCE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED PREFIRENCE FOR ASST PUBLIC TO WHICH HE IS CORRESSED ASSESSMENT A
DAFE	NCE OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED PREFIRENCE FOR ASST PUBLIC TO WHICH HE IS LURRENELY ASSIGNACE, CORRESTS YOUR
PER USE OF C	NOT OF THE EMPLOYEE, HIS EXPRESSED PREFERENCE FOR ASST PRINCE TO MICH HE IS CORRESSED ASSESSMENT AS
PATE FOR USE OF C FOR USE OF	STORATURE AMEER SERVICE 19. SETTERS OF THE SERVICE 19. SETTERS OF THE SERVICE 19. SETTERS OF THE SERVICE
DATE FOR USE OF C F. EMPLOYEE THE MAS NOT BLEN NOTIFIED OF PLANNED BOASSON H/C & NEW TOLL B. TYPED OR PRINTED NAME A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	STORATURE AMEER SERVICE 19. REFERENCE CISPATCH NO. FISC.
DATE FER USE OF C P. EMPLOYEE SECTION HAS NOT BEEN NOTIFIED OF PLANNED BOARD-MORE HILL AND TOLL W. TYPED OR PRINTED MANE L. TITLE THE SECTION OF THE S	SIGNATURE 18. REFERENCE 19. REFERENCE 10. SIGNATURE 22. GATE
DATE FOR USE OF C F. EMPLOYEE THE MAS NOT BLEN NOTIFIED OF PLANNED BOASSON H/C & NEW TOLL B. TYPED OR PRINTED NAME A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	SIGNATURE 18. REFERENCE 19. REFERENCE 10. SIGNATURE 22. GATE

	· :		-
UNCLASSIFIED T	TERNAL		COPERTIAL SECRET
	ROUTING ANI	ب RECO	
SUBJECT: (Optional)	,		
finess refort-	LUCIEN E. CONSIN	- CAREE	R AGENT - ZRJEVEL
, PROM ₂		FITEMSION	NO A.
SOD/Plans/EFFox			DATE
TO: (Officer designation, room number, on building)	DATE	Orricer's	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from whom
	GROENED FORWARDE	IMITIALS	to whom. Draw a line across column after each comment.)
SOD/Pers.	Les Infe	hi	1-2: Fitness Report and E. Fox comments forwarded FYI.
2. D/C SOD Mr. Jorgenson	20M.	ROSS	FE Division advises that they will take no action re a promotion unless the field comes in with
3.			a specific recommendation by dispatch.
4.			Conew well possestes
5. (2.) (2.)			1. 65 14. also will
6.			lace met promotion
7.			Concer will possession 1. 65 14. also with recommendation the Fix lawse mit promotion ulong. Pla art fles We Haware to charle sof
3.			The Harriers to charle with
9.			he last war in second
10.			MVD & for the second. Altar consultation. See 22 22 63
n.			80/
,12.		·	20 20 -
13.			*
14.			

•

19 March 1963

SUBJECT:

REFERENCE:

Fitness Report dated 25 Feb. 1963

1. In view of present and past fitness Reports, and by comparison with other ZRJEWEL personnel. I believe that the promotion of to GS-14 equivalent is justified, and that it would be in order to convey this view to FE/Personnel. Technically however, the administration of (and decision to promote) is a responsibility of FE Division until reverts to SOD under ZRJEWEL.

2. I would strongly recommend against any move to request Army to advance ()'s retired status from Lt. Col. to Col.; although, for operational purposes while he is at Saigon it might be possible to give him notional or "assimilated" rank.

E. F. FOX SOU/Vians

SECRET

granter of the

Johnickmath

- 1. FE/Pers will not honor promotion recommendation to GC-U. equive until field sends in a specific recommendation. This is the way FE Operates. FE Division feels is their employee until his tour in Saigon is completed. If SOD wante to take action re the fitness report recommendation, Mr. Jorgerson should discuss this with Faul Breitwiser.
- 2. FF/Per advised the field by particle from hary Boulger that promotion so from It. Col. to Col. is not possible. SUD/Pers advised by FE/Pers that Department of Defense turned down active duty status for cover purposes because in addition to being a retired reservist, and departed for the field under Department of Army Civilian cover and was arrighed to fairen in that capacity. After his strival it was determined Expression in the field that he would represent himself as military. This was never sanctioned by headquerters.

THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1

Chief, FE/VCL MEMORANTUM FOR

Recommendation for Promotion of Commendation

to 08-14 Equivalent

Pitness Report for Subject dated 25 February 1963 REFERENCE

- 1. In reference Fitness Report, the Deputy Chief of Station and the Chief of Station, Balgon, recommend the prosection of to the next higher 03 equivalent. I concur in this recommendation.
- 2. As you are aware, 10 a member of Operations Mivision Project Zivenzi. In comparison with other exployeos of ZAJZYEL, taking into consideration the assigned duties and counter of performance, I feel that promotion is appropriate, and concur in the recommendation of the Station.
- 3. It is requested that a contract essendment be initiated by PR Division to increase Total a componention from 08-13 (4) equivalent, \$12,245, to 48-14 (4) equivalent, \$14,127.

Contail L. Jorganisi Acting Chief Special Operations Division

Att:

Zeference Pitness Report

800/PERS/GLJ/RD1:nkh .

Motribution:

Orig & 1 - Add /p/att. 1 - AC/600/p/o/att.

-1 - cob/ners/a/c/acc.

1 - RI/800/4/0/act. - dueso

TT/8-564/DIR/ G TATCH FOLLOWS VLA TELETAPE

DISPATCH	CLASSITICATICA		PROCESSING		
DIDIAL	SECRET	POST D	ACTON	PLISHED	
10 .			MARKED FOR HIGHWING		
CHIEF, FAR EAST DIVISI	ION		NO INCLUME MESIDIRES		
INFO			DHLY GUALIFIED HEALGANTENS DESK EAN JUDIE JUGEZHAG		
FROM		HIIIII	AHSTRACT .		
CHIEF OF STATION, SAIG	UN	Manne	MICHOFILM .		

ZRJEWEL - FITNESS REPORT ON ARTHUR R. SCHWICKRATH-

ACTION PEQUIPED PETERLICES FVSS-2216

- I. A FORMAL FITNESS REPORT ON ARTHUR R. SCHWICKRATH WILL BE DISPATCHED SHORTLY. AD INTERIM, THUSE QUESTIONS RAISED IN REFERENCE ARE ANSWERED BELOW.
- 2. ARTHUR R. SCHWICKRATH, ZRJEWEL CAREER AGENT, IS ASSIGNED AS CHIEF OF THE PARAMILITARY STAFF REPORTING DIRECTLY TO THE CHIEF OF STATION. AS SUCH, HIS DUTIES ENCOMPASS PLANNING, OPERATIONAL COORDINATION, FIELD INSPECTION, AND LIAISON WITH VERY SENIOR GOVERNMENT OF VIETNAM OFFICIALS IN THE INITIATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF PARAMILITARY OPERATIONS. IN ADDITION, SCHWICKRATH IS THEXPRIMARY STATION CONTACT WITH THEMMINISTER OF INTERIOR, WHO IS A PROLIFIC SOURCE OF INTELLIGENCEMAND A MAJOR ELEMENT IN THE STATION'S POLITICAL ACTION PROGRAM. SCHWICKRATH ALSO REPRESENTS THE STATION ON THE ODYOKE COMMITTEE FOR PROVINCE REHABILITATION /THE SO-CALLED TRUEHEART COMMITTEE/.
- 3. SCHWICKRATH IS NOT DIRECTLY ENGAGED IN AGENT OPERATIONS, BUT AS THE STATION SENIOR PARAMILITARY STAFF OFFICER, HE INDIRECTLY SUPERVISES A NUMBER OF SUCH OPERATIONS /E.G., SIGALLY/, AND HIS ADVICE IS OFTEN SOUGHT OF MANY OTHER STATION AGENT OPERATIONS BECAUSE OF HIS LONG SERVICE IN VIETNAM AND HIS INTIMATE FAMILIARITY WITH MANY KEY MILITARY AND POLITICAL FIGURES IN VIETNAM.
- 4. SCHWICKRATH'S DULLES MAY BE CONSIDERED AS HAZARIKHS WITHIN THE NORMAL MEANING OF THE TERM AS UTILIZED BY KUBARK. SC PICKRATH IS FREQUENTLY INVOLVED IN OVERFLICHTS ON FIXED AND ROTARY WINGED AIRCRAFT OF AGEAS KNOWN TO BE CONTROLLED BY THE VIET CONG. HE HAS, IN ADDITION, PARTICIPATED IN INITIAL PHASES OF CONVENTIONAL AND UNCONVENTIONAL MILITARY OPERATIONS AND IS A FREQUENT VISITOR TO STATION FIELD INSTALLATIONS IN AREAS WHICH ARE OFTEN UNDER ARMED ATTACK OF VARYING INTENSITY BY VIET CONG FORCES.

DISTRIBUTION BY TELETAPE 2-CFE BY PCUCH 1-CFE /CONTINUES/

***	fall field	tail impations
TOT/ 20 /AUG (2/0500 TOR-	15 AUS 1445
Coes wheel to	GEATCH DIMES HE PAR	25.9
	FVS1+3.	; tike
♥ t _{ea}	HAIVAGOTET 131 4 WEET	-
is and an inch		
SECRET	\$	

CONTINUATION OF DISPATCH

SECRET

CLASSIFIC ATION

DOWN THE THE WAR

FVST-3344 PAGE-2

5. IT HAS NOT BEEN POSSIBLE TO MAINTAIN STRICT PERSONAL SECURITY FOR SCHWICKRATH. HE IS KNOWN TO HARY VIETNAMESE BOTH IN THE NORTH AND THE SOUTH AS HAVING BEEN ENGAGED IN VARIOUS INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES IN VIETNAM SINCE 1545. IN ADDITION, THE STATION HAS JUDGED THAT HIS BEST UTILIZATION HAS BEEN AS A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CHIEF OF STATION IN VARIOUS COMMITTEE MEETINGS AND LIAISONS WHERE IT WAS NECESSARY HE DE IDENTIFIED AS THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE COS. IT WOULD BE BOTH IMPOSSIBLE AND COUNTER-PRODUCTIVE IN SCHWICKRATH'S CASE TO ATTEMPT TO HIDE COMPLETELY HIS AFFILIATION WITH KUBARK.

G. DURING HIS CURRENT TOUR, SCHWICKRATH HAS ACQUIRED INCREASING SKILL AND FAMILIARITY IN THE INTRICACIES OF KUBARK STAFF WORK, BOTH AT THE INTER-STATION LEVEL AND THE INTGA-MISSION LEVEL. THIS IS A NEW CAPACITY FOR SCHWICKRATH WHO HAS MERETOFORE BEEN KNOWN AS A VERY AGGRESSIVE ACTION OFFICER. SCHWICKRATH HAS PERFORMED THESE NEW DUTIES WITH CONSIDERABLE FINESSE DESPITE A VERY RAPID BUILDUP OF PARAMILITARY ASSETS WITHIN VIETNAM AND AN EXTREMELY FLUID COMMAND RELATIONSHIP WITH THE COMMANDER OF THE U.S. MILITARY ASSISTANCE COMMAND, VIETNAM. IT IS WORTH NOTING THAT SCHWICKRATH WAS THE ONLY STATION REPRESENTATIVE IN A RECENT CONFERENCE CONVOKED BY CINCPAC IN HAWAII TO RECOMMEND PROCEDURES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF A TEN MILLION DOLLAR PROJECT INVOLVING A YEAR-LONG TURNOVER OF CIVILIAN IRREGULAR ASSETS IN VIETNAM FROM THE STATION TO MACV. SCHWICKRATH'S PERFORMANCE AT THAT CONFERENCE RESULTED IN THE CONFERENCE'S ADOPTING ALL STJIVON RECOMMENDATIONS IN RESPECT TO ITS FUTURE ROLE IN CIVILIAN IRREGULAR ACTIVITIES. AT THE SAME TIME SCHWICKRATH'S PERFORMANCE WAS SUCH AS TO MAINTAIN CLOSE, HARMONIOUS RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN KUBARK, CINCPAC AND MACV.

7. I HAVE PERSONALLY FOUND SCHWICKRATH TO BE AN INVALUABLE MEMBER OF OUR STAFF WITH AN INDISPENSABLE DEPTH OF KNOWLEDGE AND BACKGROUND ON SOUTH VIETNAM AND ON ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO GUERRILLA WARFARE. IT IS A DISTINCT PLEASURE TO HAVE HIM WORKING HERE AS A MEMBER OF THE STATION.

STEPHEN P. SHORDEN

8-E-C-R-E-T (When Filled In)

120CT 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CA/PMG

an automic and a companies and all all the safety

ATTENTION : Ernest F. Fox

FROM : Deputy Director of Security (Investi-

gations and Operational Support)

SUBJECT : COMEIN, Lucien

#5025

- 1. Reference is made to the memorandum dated 21 September 1961 in which a Covert Security Clearance was requested to permit utilization of Subject as a Career Agent to provide paramilitary skills in any area where they are needed under Project ZPJEWEL.
- 2. This is to advise that a Covert Security Clearance is granted for the use of the Subject, as described in your request as set forth in paragraph 1, above.
- 3. Subjects of Covert Security Clearances are not to represent themselves as, nor are they to be represented as, employees of CIA.
- 4. Your attention is called to the fact that a Covert Security clearance does not constitute complete compliance with the provisions of CIA Regulation 10-210. Therefore, if you should desire at a later date to change the status or use of this individual, a request for clearance to cover any proposed change should be submitted to this office.
- 5. This clearance becomes invalid in the event the Subject's services are not utilized within six months of the date of this memorandum.

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF SECURITY:

Journaly Unitedly January

S-X-C-R-E-T (When Filled In) S-E-C-R-E-T (When Filled In)

g 8 ggp 1961 . .

MEMORANDUM FOR:

Chief, CA/PMG

ATTENTION:

Ernest F. Fox

FROM

Peputy Director of Security (Investigations and Support)

SUBJECT

CONEIN, Lucien
#5025

1. Reference is made to the memorandum dated 21 September 1961 in which a Provisional Covert Security Clearance was requested to permit contact and assessment of Subject, as a career agent, in providing paramilitary skills in any area where they are needed under Project ZRIEWEL.

- 2. This is to advise that a Provisional Covert Security Clearence is granted for the use of the Subject, as described in your request, as set forth in paragraph 1, above.
- 3. Subjects of Provisional Covert Security Clearances are not to represent themselves as, nor are they to be represented as employees of CTA.
- h. Your attention is called to the fact that a Provisional Covert Security Clearance does not constitute count to compliance with the provisions of GIA Regulation 10-210. Therefore, if you should desire at a later date to change the status or use of this individual, a request for clearance to cover any proposed change should be submitted to this office.
- 5. This clearance becomes invalid in the event the Subject's services are not utilized within 90 days of the date of this remorandum.

METOCOTOCOTOCOLI

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF SECURITY:

S-E-C-R-E-T (When Filled In)

SECRET (EVEN WHEN BLANK)

NºSD 39264 A

DATE

I DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT MY TRUE AND LEGAL SIGNATURE IS:

marurer Lucie Selerie.	RIGHT THUMB PRINT
Lucien E. Conein	A 72-32
	Lucien E. Conein

SECRET

SECRET (EVEN WHEN BLANK)

NºSD 39264 B

DATE

I DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IN MY RELATIONS WITH THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, I WILL USE THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE WHERE REQUIRED:

WITNESS: Trees of Trees of Trees

SECRET

SECRET

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE	ACTION DATE
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE A	21 September 1961
CI/Operational Approval and Support	Division CA/PRG/Srnest P. Fox
Security Support Division/Office of	
SUBJECT:	\$401EC1
(True ness) CONSIN. LON	ZRJEUKI
CRYPTONYM, PSEUDONYM, AKA OR ALIASES	CI/OA FILE NO.
(1) Norton F. Sowell (being cancalle has not already been done) (2) Virgil M. Dorkus (being cancelle	RI BOI FILE NO.
requesting new psuedo)	80 FILE NO.
TYPE ACTIO	ON REQUESTED
PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	PROVISIONAL PROPRIETARY APPROVAL
OPPRATIONAL APPROVAL	PROPRIETARY APPROVAL
PROVISIONAL COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	COVERT NAME CHECK
COVERT BECURITY APPROVAL	SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO feeld investigation)
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL FOR LIAISON WITH U.B. OFFICE	ALS
USE OF INDIVIDUAL	OH ACTION REQUESTED .
SPECIFIC AREA OF USE	, ·
In any area in which is needed	
•	
FNVEST IGAT	TIVE COVER
15 04 WILL SUBJECT BY A4482 OF U.S. GOVERNMEN	THE REPORT OF A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
TIS CH BILL SUBJECT BE ADARE OF CIA INTEREST I	Commence and the commence of t
Eorgal Procedure; Priority on With CA	PCGA and CHA per conversation
PHQ AND GREEN	
PRO 1. OR EQUIVALENT, IN 121 COPIES ATTACHED	. PRO 11 WILL BE FORMARDED -
PRO II. OR EQUIVALENT, IN (I) COPY ATTACHED	GREEN LIST ATTACHED, NO.
. FIELD 1	and the resonance to have recognized memoring meditated propagations and past paster and recognized to a grant.
NO RECORD	NO INFURMATION OF VALUE
TILL BE FOREIGH ANTIGHTE MATTACHED, WITH EVALUATION	NOT INITIATED (Septemetion)
SI TRACES (Decembers Internation	and Evaluation Attached
NO RECORD AFCCRO	NON-DEROGATORY DIRECTORY
DIVISION TRACES (Derogetory Informa	The state of the s
No access access	NON-DERCATORY DERECATORY
-1.6	ICHATUNE OF BRANCH CHIEF
alter F. Crego for Smest F.Fox 4511	Alefelt, cox, ca. c, aftil Jerney

11.30 772 vil F1111000

SECRET

(3)

-

8 March 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, FE Division

SUBJECT:

Employment of Lou Conein .

- 1. At my request, General Lansdale has quietly checked on the status of Lou Conein's retirement from the Army. He is presently in Iran and is slated for return home and retirement in August. He has made an effort to return sooner but the Iranian Government protested that it would be an act of bad faith (apparently, he is doing a good job with them).
- 2. At the moment, Conein belongs to ACSI and Lansdale feels that any move on our part to accelerate his return would be misinterpreted, or perhaps I should say correctly interpreted, by ACSI. I am getting his address and will establish contact with him by personal letter. Lansdale feels that Conein is very anxious to come back to work for the Agency.

Alfred T. Cox Chief, Paramilitary Group Covert Action Staff

cc: C/FE/VCL

SECRIT

,	•
•	
-	
-4	L



ISSUED BY					THIS DATE (- 111 (11)
	PERSONA	AL HISTO	RY STA	TEMENT	25 0	entember 10
31		INSTRUCT	TIONS		1	
Answer all questions c known" only if you do r end of form for extra de	not know the answer a	and it cannot	be obtain	ed from personal	able, write "records. Use	'NA". Write "le blank space
2. Type, print or write car	efully; illegible or in-	complete for	ms will no	t receive conside	ration.	
3. Consider your answers completion of all appli						
SECTION I	GENERAL P	ERSONAL AI	ND PHYSIC	AL DATA		
COURTN, Lucien	•		7,7	, ,,,,,	Y MALE	BEX PEMALE
4. HEIGHT B. WEIGHT	S. COLOR OF EYES	7. COLOR		8. TYPE COMPLE		9. TYPE BUI
5' 11" 175 1bs	Blue	Brown		Fair		
10. SCARS (Type and Location)						
it. OTHER DISTINGUISHING PHY	ernin, ri, side	at both				
liest litet	In his work in the	la Jingar	i, singular	.ed		and the second s
2. CURRENT ADDRESS (No 31/	wel, City, Zone, State and	Country)	113. PERMA	NENT ADDRESS (No.	, Stroot, City,	Zone, State and
011 Hanes Street	•		1902	S P <mark>orth 10th</mark> :	Street	
clean, Virtinia	•		Eans	ms City, Km.	อาส	
A. CURRENT PHONE NO.	15. OFFICE PHONE N	IO. A EXT.	16. LEGAL	RESIDENCE (Sinte.	Territory or Cas	untry)
51myrood 6-4511	0X20rd 57742		1	anosu .	•	
7. NICKHAMES				NAMES YOU HAVE	USED	
Inig!						
O. IF LEGAL CHANGE, GIVE PA	RTICULARS (Where and b	y What Authorit	(4)			
1.11						
ECTION U		POSITION O	ATA			
		POSITION D				charge and product against
						appears and transfers in Appeller a
ECTION II INDICATE THE TYPE OF WORL	K OH POSITION FOR WHIC	CH YOU ARE !	PPLYING		The state of the s	rikary,rikya araw (erokito) ia kilawa e
INDICATE THE TYPE OF WORD		CH YOU ARE !	PPLYING	ngstiens her		
INDICATE THE TYPE OF WORD	K OH POSITION FOR WHIC	CH YOU ARE !	PPLYING	negative a sec		
INDICATE THE TYPE OF WORD	K OH POSITION FOR WHIC	CH YOU ARE !	PPLYING	earle a se		
INDICATE THE TYPE OF WORD	K OH POSITION FOR WHIC	CH YOU ARE !	PPLYING	restile is te		
Postion commit	K OH POSTEION FOR WHICH SEES (SEES)	en you are z	rod og		OWNERT	
INDICATE THE TYPE OF WORD	AL ENTRANCE SALARY	CH YOU ARE /	rod og	AILABLE FOR EMP		~
INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNUACCEPT (YOU WILL NO CORNIL	K OR POSITION FOR WHICE STATE OF MICH.	CH YOU ARE /	APPLYING APPLYING	AHABLE FOR EMPI		
POLITICAL CYPE OF WORD POLITICAL CYPE OF WORD INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNU- ACCEPT (You will not be consistence salary).	AL ENTRANCE SALARY	CH YOU ARE /	APPLYING APPLYING	AHABLE FOR EMPI		
POLITICAL CYPE OF WORD POLITICAL CYPE OF WORD INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNU- ACCEPT (You will not be consistence salary).	AL ENTRANCE SALARY AL ENTRANCE SALARY dereil for any puellion with 11,500,000 4. INDICATE URBITLY CONST.	CH YOU ARE /	DATE AV	AILABLE FOR EMPI 2. Defining tavel	261	applicable)
INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNU ACCEPT (You will not be consumentance solary). LUCCASIONALLY X FREQ. 5. INDICATE YOUR WILLING!	AL ENTRANCE SALARY AL ENTRANCE SALARY derail for any public with 1/, 500, 000 4. INDICATE URBITLY	CH YOU ARE /	3. DATE AV	AILABLE FOR EMPI 1. Defining tavel g locations (Chec	261	applicable)
INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNU ACCEPT (YOU will not be considered against). UCCASIONALLY X FREQUENCIAS INDICATE YOUR WILLINGS MASHINGTON D.C. ANY MICHAEL BOY STORY SIDE FLOWER AND THE ANY MICHAEL BOY SIDE FOR THE ANY MICHAEL BOY SIDE FOR THE ANY MICHAEL BOY SIDE FROM THE ANY MICHAEL BOY SIDE FOR THE ANY MICHAEL BOY	AL FHTRANCE SALARY AL FHTRANCE SALARY OF THE SALARY A. INDICATE TO ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT IN U.S. CERTA	YOU WILL I A lower YOUR WILLING ANTLY WENT IN THE	OATE AV	ALLABLE FOR EMPLE TO THE TAVEL G LOCATIONS (Checking).	261 k (X) each Hem	applicatio)
INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNUACCEPT (YOU will not be considered admiry). UCCASIONALLY X FREQUENCY S. INDICATE YOUR WILLINGS MASHINGTON D.C. ANY MICHAEL BOY STORY SIDE LONGITHENTAL U.S.	AL FHTRANCE SALARY AL FHTRANCE SALARY OF THE SALARY A. INDICATE TO ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT IN U.S. CERTA	YOU WILL I A lower YOUR WILLING ANTLY WENT IN THE	OATE AV	ALLABLE FOR EMPLE TO THE TAVEL G LOCATIONS (Checking).	261 k (X) each Hem	applicable)
INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNU ACCEPT (YOU will not be considered against). UCCASIONALLY X FREQUENCIAS INDICATE YOUR WILLINGS MASHINGTON D.C. ANY MICHAEL BOY STORY SIDE FLOWER AND THE ANY MICHAEL BOY SIDE FOR THE ANY MICHAEL BOY SIDE FOR THE ANY MICHAEL BOY SIDE FROM THE ANY MICHAEL BOY SIDE FOR THE ANY MICHAEL BOY	AL FHTRANCE SALARY AL FHTRANCE SALARY OF THE SALARY A. INDICATE TO ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT IN U.S. CERTA	YOU WILL I A lower YOUR WILLING ANTLY WENT IN THE	OATE AV	ALLABLE FOR EMPLE TO THE TAVEL G LOCATIONS (Checking).	261 k (X) each Hem	applicable)
POSITION OF WORD INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNU- ACCEPT (You will not be consti- anistance salary), OCCASIONALLY Y FRED 5. INDICATE YOUR WILLING MASHINGTON D.C. ANY MILLING DUTTION OF LONTING NAL U 5. INDICATE WHAT RESERVATION	AL FHTRANCE SALARY AL FHTRANCE SALARY OF THE SALARY A. INDICATE TO ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT IN U.S. CERTA	YOU WILL I A lower YOUR WILLING ANTLY WENT IN THE	OATE AV	ALLABLE FOR EMPLE TO THE TAVEL G LOCATIONS (Checking).	261 k (X) each Hem	applicable)
INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNUACCEPT (You will not be consumentence solary). OCCASIONALLY FREQ. FREQ.	AL FHTRANCE SALARY AL FHTRANCE SALARY OF THE SALARY A. INDICATE TO ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT IN U.S. CERTA	YOU WILL I A lower YOUR WILLING ANTLY WENT IN THE	OATE AV	ALLABLE FOR EMPLE TO THE TAVEL G LOCATIONS (Checking).	261 k (X) each Hem	applicable)
POSITION OF WORD INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNU- ACCEPT (You will not be consti- anistance salary), OCCASIONALLY Y FRED 5. INDICATE YOUR WILLING MASHINGTON D.C. ANY MILLING DUTTION OF LONTING NAL U 5. INDICATE WHAT RESERVATION	AL FHTRANCE SALARY AL FHTRANCE SALARY OF THE SALARY A. INDICATE TO ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT IN U.S. CERTA	YOU WILL I A lower YOUR WILLING ANTLY WENT IN THE	OATE AV	ALLABLE FOR EMPLE TO THE TAVEL G LOCATIONS (Checking).	261 k (X) each Hem	applicable)
INDICATE THE LOWEST ANNU ACCEPT (You will not be considerance solary). OCCASIONALLY FREG. FREG.	AL FHTRANCE SALARY AL FHTRANCE SALARY OF THE SALARY A. INDICATE TO ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT IN U.S. CERTA	YOU WILL I A lower YOUR WILLING ANTLY WENT IN THE	OATE AV	ALLABLE FOR EMPLE TO THE TAVEL G LOCATIONS (Checking).	261 k (X) each Hem	applicable)

河口中 學等

A. CITIZEN	Party, France	ste, Country						
A. CITIZEN	Parti, France				1 .	ENT CITIZE	NSHIP (Cour	rery)
BIRTH MADDI						·S. Málizátiói		
	CHIP ACQUIRED BY		IZED	NATURAL-	i		N CERTIFIC	ATE NO.
7 COUPT ISSUINCE MATERIA	LIZATION CENTIFICATE	r)1	1	1 44: 1	ly, Sinto, Co	تستيني أيس		
					•			
Dictrict Court		10. IF YES, C	11/17 4/4/			chincton		····
7 VES NO								
II. DIVE PARTICULARS CO	MEERNING PREVIOUS NAT	TIONALITY.	تملسم	ac_npone	·J			
Born Frai	nce 1919, emmigra	tert 11.5.	1025					
	. 20 1/1/4 CHRITE'IO		174.3					
•								
i.						•		
	,			•		•		
							•	
er year eagening of the property for the same and the same of the		11, 01v		C 111 A 714			· 	
2. HAVE YOU TAKEN STEP PRESENT CITIZENSHIP		- 11	EPAHI	COCAMO				
I, IF YOU HAVE APPLIED	. IXI'			A TIM OF YO	US APPLIC	ATION (Final	Panasa Kir	17
I I TOU HATE APPLIED		14) 13 -46	35.41.21	#10# OF 10	AFFEIG	A 1 10 14 (7 1821	rapera, on	.,,
S. DATE OF ARRIVAL IN U	S 16, PORT OF ENIN	·			11. ON PA	SPORT OF	WHAT COU	NTRY
	\$,					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
pt. 1925 3. LAST U.S. VISA (No., Tr.	pa. Place of lease)	نسوالاطشاطس	icm_in	rii	19, DATE	PARCO VINA ISTUE	<u>,</u>	
Unknown	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				1			
ECTION IV		EDUC	ATION		L.Link	aovra		
With the control of t	1. CHECK (X) HIG			UCATION A	TTAINED			
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL						LEGE NO D	EGRER	
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE			114	CHELON'S !	Manke			
THADE, BUSINESS, GA CO	WERCIAL SCHOOL GRAD	UATE	64	TE BIAUGA	UDY LEADIN	NG TO HIGH	A DECHER	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
THO YEARS COLLEGE OF	· 1.5.56			STERIS OF	* 42 E' L.	DUCTO	n's puant	E
		2. ELEMENT						
HAME OF ELFMENTARY SO			Z. AUI)	HE 55 (CITY,)	State, Countr	לע		
Althoracy and a				الحداد المدادية	علنصل وليا	1		
GATES ATTENDED (Promise	1 t-Ta)		; !,-			ADUATE		
11/1/ - 170 1						100	, 	
	مناوا التعو ووجوجه والمتوادية مووجه معتد فالعجامات الد	<u>тыен</u> '						
NAME OF HIGH SCHOOL			į		Similar, Constitution			
Mysmulotte 111 1:			<u> i</u>	الدعمميد	متكلب وتزيابا			
·	nd-1 o)	,	ļ		4 68.	ALUATE		, <u></u>
1932 - 1934 NAME OF HIGH SCHOOL			1 1 6 5		State, Count	7 40) 	
TAME OF MONACHOOL				acas (GII).		***		
ATES ATTENDED (Froming	······································							~~~~
					4 GR	AUUATE		
	1 601	LEGE OR U	7 E (NO		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	4. COL			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	·	T
ME AND LOCATION OF COL	LLEGE OR UNIVERSITY	SUBJE		DATES A	de en management	HEC.D	DATE REC'D	SEMP Q I
	nas verbrannskilma, _s allija, almidi vikiseliki ili in ompanas prob in ke, avasvali no kenn	MAJON	MINO#	FROM	10			15pecil
		!":1						1
	especial and	150						
University of :	ergiani	Se		1040	122.			
	ary) sed	30		6040	<u> </u>			
	ery) see	30		[0.,0		,		

The second of th

·--

i

13						
4						4
	SECTION	IV CON	TINUFD	FPOM	PAGE .	7

S. IF A GHADUATE DEGREE HAS BEEN NOTES IN ITEM 6 WHICH RESURBED SUBMISSION OF A BUITTEN THESIS, INDICATE THE TITLE OF THE THESIS AND BRIEFLY DESCRIBE ITS CONTENT.

6. TRADE, COMMERCIAL AND SPECIALIZED SCHOOLS

iiA

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SCHOOL	STUDY OR SPECIALIZATION	PROM	70	MONTHS
NA	-	· :		
				1.
		, , , ,		
7. MILITARY TRAINING (FULL TIME DUTY IN	SPECIALIZED SCHOOLS SUCH AS ORDNAI	CE, INTELLIGENC	E, COMMUNICATIO	HS, ETC.)
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SCHOOL	STUDY OR SPECIALIZATION	PROH	10	MONTHS
OCD, TIS, Pt Tenning, Ga.	003	Far 1643	July 19/3	12
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Special Porces,____

Nov. 1956 Dec. 1956 1:

8. OTHER EDUCATIONAL TRAINING NOT INDICATES ABOVE.

OSS and Agency Schools

Special Martere Ft. Press

SECTION V FOREIGN LANGUAGE ABILITIES				1 ,		
1. LANGUAGE		COMPETENCE - IN ORD	чеж леантия			
of the period of the state of the period of the following and the state of the stat	ALT ST TO NATIVE	and recovered to a	1665 L 6165	HATTLE BUD CONTACTIAT NO LENGTO FORM 10, 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
Franch		***************************************		2		

2. IF YOU HAVE CHECKED "ACADEMIC STOOF" ONDER THOM ACCOMED", HOUGATE LEHOTA AND INTENSIVENESS OF STUDY

3. IF YOU HAVE HITTCAYED FLUENCY FOR A LANGUAGE HAYING SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES IN SECREN AND WHIT FRI FORM, EX-

I, DESCRIME YOUR ABILLLY TO DO SPECIALIZED LAMOLAGE BOOK MYSELIND FOCARGLER EE AND TERMINGLOOF IN THE SCIENC TIFIC, ENTINEERING, TELECOMMUNICATIONS, W. CLARK, AND OTHER SPECIALIZED FIREDS,

1.034

5. IF YOU HAVE NOTED A PROPICIENCY IN \$ 14 (1.45) WOILD YOU BE VILLING TO USE THIS ACILITY IN ART POSITION FOR BINCH YOU MIGHT BE SELECTED.

. 3 .

			I	KNO	WLEDGE A	ACQUIRE	4D 8Y		
NAME OF REGION OR COUNTRY	TYPE OF SPECIALIZED KNOWLEDGE	TYPE OF DATES AND							
France	Military	1944					oss		
China-	Military 1945								
Indochina	Military-polit	1945256_59			· !	<u> </u>	055		
Cormany	Intelligence	1946_1953	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	SSU		
Iran	Intelligence	1959-1961	THE REGIONS OR COL	UNTRIES L	ISTED AS	OVE.	ACST		
	tary Assignments	7 1 4 5 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The Harves	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, ,			
	SPORT NUMBER AND EXPIRAT	TION DATE IF ISSUE	- n						
•	07111 27 July 1959 ex								
SECTION VII	TYPING AND	D STENOGRAPHIC	SKILLS						
NA NA INDIAN	37A		STENOTYPE OT	PROPRÍAT					
	NESS MACHINES WITH WHICH YOU					lometet,			
	NA .		-	•					
SECTION VIII	SPECIA SPORTS IN WHICH YOU ARE ACT	AL QUALIFICATION		D INDICA	TE YOUR	PROFIC	HENCY		
IN EACH,	g - Good	IITE OR ON	VEST FRANCE) M. T.		•		
·									
Fishin	g = Good								
Fred F	all Paracluting - Good	d '							
HIDICATE ANY SPECIAL PARTICULAR POSITION C	QUALIFICATIONS RESULTING POR TYPE OF WORK	FROM EXPERIENCE	OR TRAINING WHICH	i Migitt FI	IT YOU FO	A RC			
Bpecial	l Agency trained L Forces Battalion Cos Hilitary Liaison Group	mandar 3 yr. p. ACSI intel	s (FI) toam Tai	həsun I	rann				
		<u>.</u>							
EACLUDING BUSINESS EC SKILLS YOU POSSESS REV salo CW opend, sending one	QUIPMENT OR MACHINES WHICH Y LATING TO STHER EQUIPMENT A d to- civing, OFFSET PRESS, TURF	YOU MAY HAVE LIST AND MACHINES SUCI RET LATHE, SCIENT	ICD IN ITEM 2, SECT H AS OPERATION OF TIPIC AND PROPESSI	TON VII, LE SHORTWA TONAL DEV	IST ANY S VE RADIO	PECIAL) (Indi-			
				•					
}	None								

a flee " was " and

• ;

÷

;

å

	NTINUED FROM PAGE 4
4. ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EYER BEEN A LICENSED OR BLECTRICIAN, RADIO OPERATOR, TEACHER, LAWIER, CP	CERTIFIED MEMBER OF ANY TRADE OR PROPESSION, SUCH AS PILO 14. MEDICAL TECHNICIAN, ETC." TES NO
5. IF YOU HAVE ANSWERED TYPE TO ABOVE INDICATE HIN	TES NO ID OF LICENSE AND STATE ISSUING LICENSE (Provide License Registr
Number, If known).	of Eregise and France issues are and in the interest in the in
·	
٠.	
<u> </u>	
6. FIRST LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE (Year of Josus)	7 LATEST LICENSE OR CENTIFICATE (Your of leave)
THE TITLE, PUBLICATION DATE, AND TYPE OF BRITING (S. Stories, Big.),	YOU ARE THE AUTHOR (Do NOT submit copies unless requested), INDIC Non-Fiction of Scientific articles, General Interest subjects, Novels, Short
<u></u>	
9. INDICATE ANY DEVICES WHICH YOU HAVE INVENTED AND	STATE WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE PATENTED.
10. LIST PUBLIC SPEAKING AND PUBLIC RELATIONS EXPERIE	Pact
TO DIST TOURIS SPEAKING AND POBLIC RECATIONS EXPARE	2406.
	8
11. LIST ANY PROFESSIONAL, ACADEMIC OR HONORERY ASSOL A MEMBER, LIST ACADEMIC HONORS YOU HAVE RECEIVED	CIATIONS OR SOCIETIES IN WHICH YOU ARE NOW OR WERE FORMERL
www.mac.v. Elst wendering flooring for indeed received	•
*	
,	,
•	1
CECTION AV	
	MENT HISTORY thistory of employment for past 15 years. Account for all periods
including casual employment and all periods of onen	mployment. Give address and state what you did during periods of
acciption of Duties? consider your experience careful	reign Government, regardless of dates. In completing item 2, "Do- ly and provide measurighd, objective eletoments.
1. INCLUSIVE DATES (From and To - By Mo and Ye)	2. NAME OF EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY
U.S. Army Cout 1021 to aposent	3.3. Art.
2	
izshiniton 25, U.C.	majorganisma si saman ka 10 mangan ka 10 man
4. KIND OF BUSINESS	S. NAME OF SCHERVISOR
A TITLE OF 105	1/100 100 11 11/05
Lt. Colone)	7. SALARY CR SARWINGS & CLASS, GRADE(II Federal Services)
9. DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES	To as a series of the series
S S Speed Company	usulpowed to the assistant Chief of Staff
for Interligence	With the control of the second section with the control of the con
10 REASONS FOR LEAVING	
Retiring after theyes	A one to digit service
Secretaria	WITACLD TO FICE &

sometiment of the state of the

The form of the end of the second of the sec

- 3 .

•	SECTION X						-	MIL	ITAR	Y SER	VICE		-				
	1. CURRETT DRAFT STATUS																
	T. ARE YOU REGISTERED FOR THE DRAFT UNDER YES 2. SELECTIVE SER THE UNIVERSAL MILITARY TRAINING AAD TO NO CATION NO										TIVE SERVE	ċ € C	LASSIF	► 3. SE	LECTIVE	SERVICE	NO.
	4. IF DEFENDED, GIVE REASON S. LOCAL DRAFT B USAR Ret Reserves									DRAFT BO	APD I	HO. OR	DESIGNAT	ION AND	ADDRESS		
- [•						2. MIL1	TARY	SERVI	CE RECORD)					
- [1. c	URRENT	AND OR	PAST	ORGAN	1ZATIONAL	MEM	8 E # 5 H	IP			
	CHECK (X) A		ARM	Y	NAV		CORPS	AIR FORCE		DAST	MERCHAN		IONAL JARD	AIR NAT'L GUARD	FOREIG SERVICE	N ORGAN E (Specify)	OR MIL.
Į.	HAVE SERVE			\perp				<u> </u>							1		
ı.	NOW SERVING	-1	X					1			<u> </u>	L			<u> </u>		
	2. BRANCH OR	COF					canta fanta		s)								
ĺ	J. DATE SEPA J	RATI	ED FRO	M EX	LTEND	ED AC	TIVE DL	JTY (Past s	ervicq	4. 78	DRCES (Free	i and	chuseuf	O YOUR		Y IN U.S.	ARMED
	ACTIVE DU	RED TY =	_ :		ept		CURRE	NA SERVI	CE	6. TO	TAL LENG			VE OUTY		N MILITA	RY OR-
	7. RANK, GRAD	DE 01		T SE	RVICE			HT SERVICE	CE	8. SE	RVICE, SER	-	OR FIL	ENUMBER	(II now so	rring, prov	ride cur-
1	PRIMARY MI				T 104			SERVICE		1			72-32 5000	ATOU			
ı,	SPECIALTY	(Mue	or Dea	ignati	M) AN	TITLE		7154	2				CURRE	31542			
ŀ	IO. SECONDAR SPECIALTY	Y WIL	. occ	UPAT	IONAL		PAST \$	ERVICE	~·· ··				CURRE	HT SERVE	CE		
1	SPECIALTY	(Mo:	a or Do:	a repres	eof) an	סו		93000)			- 1		39300	_		
1	1. BRIEF DES	CRIP	TION O	F MI	LITAR	Y DUT	IES (Indi	cate whether	er appl	Icable	to past of cu	roni	vice				
				. 0	Met	of	Milt	ary Lie	150	n Orc	oup, ARÞ	II SH	/MAAC	APO	205 NY.	, ny	
\vdash						12. C	HECK (() TYPE OF	SÈP	ARATIC	N FROM AC	TIVE	Z DUTY				
	HONORABL	E D15	CHAR	GE		9.	TIREMEN	T FOR SE	RVICE			П	UNDUI	HARDSHI	P4		
	RELEASE	OIN	ACTIV	6 DU	TV			T FOR CO			ILITY	-	31110				
	RETIREME	T F	04 AG1	E		RE	TIREMEN	T FOR PH	YSICA	L DISA	BILITY	1		na			٠
Γ.			-			1	J. CHEC	K (X) COM	PONEN	IT IN P	HICH YOU	SERV	ED				
C	REGULAR	X	AESE!	AVE ((Includ	ing the	Nationa	I and Ale No	tional	Quard)	X	OTHE	(Includin,	AUS) A	เบร	
Г					3	. MILI	TARY RI	ESERVE, N	ATIOH	IAL GU	SARD AND F	OTC	STATU	5			
1.	CO YOU NOR		لد	\ \ 23 \ \ \ \ \	!	1000	· !	OF A MEMO		i	X Typ	. ;	Tirtis 1	OG NOW A		X	40 413
X											E, CHECK			, -		-	
	NAVY		FORCE	- •			14 L C L A		HMY R	OTE	· •		CEROT	- อะล	TE ROTC :	CATEOOR	IY NUX
\$.	CURRENT SA	Col	" R 4 0 E	Ş₽.	16	RAN	E OF AP	POINTMEN			NT 7 EXP	IPAT		TEOFCE	- 1-	FACAVE	COLIGA.
	CHECK IX) CU	7 4 H						Mos or Dea		O. SEC	STANDRY IM YRADAG IT DHA (101)	LITA		STANDO	(Inactive)	X [BET	RED sa or Dear
3 7	. BRIEF DESC	1:27	ION OF	MIL	IT ARY	RESE	RVE DU	TIES	1.						man marrierat kinder da		·
				~			•										
		•			HA	•		-						-	-		
12.	ARE YOU GU TO A RESERY THE UNIT	QUE.	AT'L	15415 4) 4 A7	NED OR	RATT	ACHEO HART	X NO.	13. 19	Y00 H	AVE ANSHI				12, GIVE	PHIT OR	AGENCY
١4.	HAVE YOU A	WIL.	TARY	M-261	LIZAT	IOH AS		X NO	15 IF	13d H	175 445A	, 4E C	YES"	TOITEM	4 GIVE U	HIT OR A	138,NC1
16.	HOICATE TO TOR LONGE.	14.4	からおりぐ	3531	ゃくしいに	* * 5	44 .	ST HE	17. #=		isir võun s CST	ξ Pa y		OHDS RE			
		-									The state of the state of	·*************************************	-5	*************			

*-

PRESENT STATUS (Single, Named, 2000ach, Separated, Divorced, or Annually) Species. MARRIEU 7 STATE DAYE PLACE AND REASON FOR ALL SEPARATIONS DIVORCES OR ANNUAMENTS DIVORCED from Monique Pierre Vober, 21 December 1047, Paris, France. Sovere by multual agreement. Divorced from Carmen 01, 26 Mar 1957, Wyardotte County, Kansas WIFE, HUSHAND II you have been married more than once including annulments - use a separate encet for former wife or OR FIANCE: hushand giving data required below for all previous muritages. If marriage contemplated, fill in appropriate information for funce. NAME (First) (Middle), (Monden) (Class) ENOCHOT IROCHOT CONEIN STATE ANY OTHER NAMES EVER USED (Photos and by what sutherity). Use extractance give Particularis (this pum to aecond this information.		.€⊁		•	<i>*</i> `,	
Hot Applicable 1 SAMKING INSTITUTIONS WITH WHICH YOU HAVE ACCOUNTS THAT STATE SOURCES OF THE STATE SOURCES OF STATES OF THE SOURCES OF THE STATE SOURCES O	SECTION XI		FINANCI	AL STATUS		
Hot Applicable 1 SAME INSTITUTIONS WITH BHICH YOU HAVE ACCOUNTS NAME OF INSTITUTIONS WITH BHICH YOU HAVE ACCOUNTS THE RIGGS Nat'l Bank, Lindon Br. 17 & H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 17 & H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 1. If Your Ansage is "YES" TO THE ABOVE. DIVE PARTICULANS. INCLUDING COURT AND DATES! A SIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES. A SIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES. A SOUND HAVE AND MANUAL PROFESSION OF MARKED STATES. A SOUND HAVE AND MANUAL PROFESSION OF MANUAL STATES. A SOUND RECEIVE AN ANNUAL PROFESSION OF MANUAL STATES. A SOUND RECEIVE AN ANNUAL PROFESSION OF MANUAL STATES. B. If YOUR ANSAGE IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE OPETION, GIVE COMPLETE DETAILS. B. If YOUR ANSAGE IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE OPETION, GIVE COMPLETE DETAILS. B. If YOUR ANSAGE IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE OPETION, GIVE COMPLETE DETAILS. B. IN SOUND HAVE ANY PIMAMELIAL INTEREST IN, ON OFFICIAL COMMECTIONS WITH HOUSE, COMPONATIONS ON BUSINESSES INAVING SUBSTANTIAL FOREIGN INTERESTS? SECTION XII. A PRESENT STATUS ISSUED. A PRESENT STATUS ISSUED. A PRESENT STATUS ISSUED. BLANCE DETAILS AND				X ,	i b	1
The Riggs Nat'l Benk, Lincion Br. 17 & H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 17 & H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 17 & H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 18 A Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 19 A H Street, H.W. Mashington, H.C. Mashington, D.C. 19 A H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 19 A H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 19 A H Street, H.W. Mashington, H.C. Mashington, H.	2 IF YOUR ANSWER IS "HO"	TO THE ANOVE, STATE	SOUNCES OF	STHER INCOME		
The Riggs Nat'l Benk, Lincion Br. 17 & H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 17 & H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 17 & H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 18 A Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 19 A H Street, H.W. Mashington, H.C. Mashington, D.C. 19 A H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 19 A H Street, H.W. Mashington, D.C. 19 A H Street, H.W. Mashington, H.C. Mashington, H.		Het Applicab	le			
The Rigge Nat'l Bank, Lincion Br. 17 & H Street, H.M. Washington, D.C. 4. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IN, OF PETITIONED FOR, BANKINGTON, D.C. 4. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IN, OF PETITIONED FOR, BANKINGTON, D.C. 4. HAVE YOU ANSER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE OVER PARTICULARS, INCLUDING COURT AND DATE(S) ADDRESS (For, Bires). 4. SIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES. ADDRESS (For, Bires). 5.W. Rico Co. 1342 G. St. N.W., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Port Bragg, North Carolina 1000 Minn Avo., Kandas City, Kandas 1. OU AND RECEIVE AN ABUSENCE PORT OF POLUMBIA DOVERHIENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACC., PERSION, OR COMPRENATION FOR MILITARY OR HAVAS SPANICE! [198] 6. If YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE PROPE CONSTITUTION OF SUBJECTS IN THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT OF POLUMBIA DOVERHIENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACC., PERSION, OR COMPRENATION FOR MILITARY OR HAVAS SPANICE! [198] 6. OO YOU HAVE ANY FINANCIAL HETCREST IN, OR OFFICIAL COMPRETIONS WITH HORWAYS, COMPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES ON IN OR HITHUS. COMPORATIONS OF SUBJECTS IN THE WINDS AND HAVE ANY FINANCIAL HETCREST IN, OR OFFICIAL COMPRETIONS WITH HORWAYS, COMPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES. ON IN OR WITHUS. COMPORATIONS OF SUBJECTS IN THE WINDS AND HAVE ANY FINANCIAL HETCREST IN, OR OFFICIAL COMPRETIONS WITH HORWAYS, COMPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES. ON IN OR WITHUS. COMPORATIONS OF SUBJECTS IN THE WINDS AND HAVE ANY FINANCIAL HETCREST MINISTER OF AN		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
The Rigge Nat'l Bank, Lincion Br. 17 & H Street, H.M. Washington, D.C. 4. Have you even been in, or petitioned for, darkington, T.C. 4. Give three Chedit references in the United States Address (Mr., Breet, Che, Breet, Che, Breet) Address (Mr., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Port Bregg, North Carolina The Guaranty State Bank 1000 Minn Ave., Kandas City, Kandas 1000 Minn Ave., Kandas Minn Ave., Kandas City, Kandas 1000 Minn Ave., Kandas Minn Ave., Kandas City, Kandas 1000 Minn Ave., Kandas Minn Ave., Kandas City, Kandas 1000 Minn Ave., Kandas Minn Ave., Kandas Minn Ave., Kandas Minn Minn Ave.,		3 SANKING INST	TUTIONS WIT	H WHICH YOU HA	VE ACCOUNT	9
A. MAYE YOU EVER BEEN IN. OF PETITIONED FOR. DANKRUPTCY. S. IF YOUR ANISER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE. GIVE PRATICULANS. INCLUDING COURT AND DATES! A SIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES ADDRESS. (IV., Machington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust The Guaranty State Benk The Guarant	NAME			T		
A. MAYE YOU EVER BEEN IN. OF PETITIONED FOR. DANKRUPTCY. S. IF YOUR ANISER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE. GIVE PRATICULANS. INCLUDING COURT AND DATES! A SIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES ADDRESS. (IV., Machington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust The Guaranty State Benk The Guarant	The Piece Patel Pa	ale I.aalaa Ba	······································	12 4 11	Canna 1	W Washington DC
A GIVE THREE CREDIT HEFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES A GIVE THREE CREDIT HEFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES ADDRESS (No. Need, Cir., States) S.W. Rico Co. 1342 G. St. N.W., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Fort Bragg, North Carolina Tho Quaranty State Bank 1.000 Minn Avo., Kansas City, Kansas 1.000 Minn Avo., Kansas City, Kansas 1.000 VOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY FROW THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT, PENNON, OR COMMENSATION FOR MILITARY OR MAYAL STAVICE [] ves 8. 10 YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CIVE COMPLETE OSTAILS 1. 10 YOU HAVE ANY FINANCIAL INTEREST, OR OFFICIAL COMMENTION WITH NOW-U.S. COMPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES: ON IN ON WITH U.S. COMPONATIONS OR BUSINESSES HAVING BUSINESSES HAVING BUSINESSES OF STATES OR DISTRICT OF ACAD COMPLETE OSTAILS 1. PRESENT STATUS (Single, Married, Separated, District, or Admitish the County of MARRIED 1. PRESENT STATUS (Single, Married, Separated, District, or Admitish the County of MARRIED 2. STATE OATS FLACE AND STATES OF ALL GENERALIZED SHAVING BUSINESSES ON IN MARRIED 3. STATE OATS FLACE AND STATES OF ALL GENERALIZED SHAVING BUSINESSES OF AND STATES OF A STATES OF A STATE OF THE ADDITION OF A SECTION OF A	THE UTER WELLT DE	nt, Mucron pr.	·	1/41	surest,	washing con, Dece
A GIVE THREE CREDIT HEFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES A GIVE THREE CREDIT HEFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES ADDRESS (No. Need, Cir., States) S.W. Rico Co. 1342 G. St. N.W., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Fort Bragg, North Carolina Tho Quaranty State Bank 1.000 Minn Avo., Kansas City, Kansas 1.000 Minn Avo., Kansas City, Kansas 1.000 VOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY FROW THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT, PENNON, OR COMMENSATION FOR MILITARY OR MAYAL STAVICE [] ves 8. 10 YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CIVE COMPLETE OSTAILS 1. 10 YOU HAVE ANY FINANCIAL INTEREST, OR OFFICIAL COMMENTION WITH NOW-U.S. COMPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES: ON IN ON WITH U.S. COMPONATIONS OR BUSINESSES HAVING BUSINESSES HAVING BUSINESSES OF STATES OR DISTRICT OF ACAD COMPLETE OSTAILS 1. PRESENT STATUS (Single, Married, Separated, District, or Admitish the County of MARRIED 1. PRESENT STATUS (Single, Married, Separated, District, or Admitish the County of MARRIED 2. STATE OATS FLACE AND STATES OF ALL GENERALIZED SHAVING BUSINESSES ON IN MARRIED 3. STATE OATS FLACE AND STATES OF ALL GENERALIZED SHAVING BUSINESSES OF AND STATES OF A STATES OF A STATE OF THE ADDITION OF A SECTION OF A						
A GIVE THREE CREDIT HEFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES A GIVE THREE CREDIT HEFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES ADDRESS (No. Need, Cir., States) S.W. Rico Co. 1342 G. St. N.W., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Fort Bragg, North Carolina Tho Quaranty State Bank 1.000 Minn Avo., Kansas City, Kansas 1.000 Minn Avo., Kansas City, Kansas 1.000 VOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY FROW THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT, PENNON, OR COMMENSATION FOR MILITARY OR MAYAL STAVICE [] ves 8. 10 YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CIVE COMPLETE OSTAILS 1. 10 YOU HAVE ANY FINANCIAL INTEREST, OR OFFICIAL COMMENTION WITH NOW-U.S. COMPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES: ON IN ON WITH U.S. COMPONATIONS OR BUSINESSES HAVING BUSINESSES HAVING BUSINESSES OF STATES OR DISTRICT OF ACAD COMPLETE OSTAILS 1. PRESENT STATUS (Single, Married, Separated, District, or Admitish the County of MARRIED 1. PRESENT STATUS (Single, Married, Separated, District, or Admitish the County of MARRIED 2. STATE OATS FLACE AND STATES OF ALL GENERALIZED SHAVING BUSINESSES ON IN MARRIED 3. STATE OATS FLACE AND STATES OF ALL GENERALIZED SHAVING BUSINESSES OF AND STATES OF A STATES OF A STATE OF THE ADDITION OF A SECTION OF A				 		
A GIVE THREE CREDIT HEFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES A GIVE THREE CREDIT HEFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES ADDRESS (No. Need, Cir., States) S.W. Rico Co. 1342 G. St. N.W., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Fort Bragg, North Carolina Tho Quaranty State Bank 1.000 Minn Avo., Kansas City, Kansas 1.000 Minn Avo., Kansas City, Kansas 1.000 VOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY FROW THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT, PENNON, OR COMMENSATION FOR MILITARY OR MAYAL STAVICE [] ves 8. 10 YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CIVE COMPLETE OSTAILS 1. 10 YOU HAVE ANY FINANCIAL INTEREST, OR OFFICIAL COMMENTION WITH NOW-U.S. COMPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES: ON IN ON WITH U.S. COMPONATIONS OR BUSINESSES HAVING BUSINESSES HAVING BUSINESSES OF STATES OR DISTRICT OF ACAD COMPLETE OSTAILS 1. PRESENT STATUS (Single, Married, Separated, District, or Admitish the County of MARRIED 1. PRESENT STATUS (Single, Married, Separated, District, or Admitish the County of MARRIED 2. STATE OATS FLACE AND STATES OF ALL GENERALIZED SHAVING BUSINESSES ON IN MARRIED 3. STATE OATS FLACE AND STATES OF ALL GENERALIZED SHAVING BUSINESSES OF AND STATES OF A STATES OF A STATE OF THE ADDITION OF A SECTION OF A	•			ł		
A GIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCES IN THE UNITED STATES NAME 3.W. Rico Co. 1342 G. St. N.W., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Fort Bragg, North Carolina Tho Quaranty State Bank 1.000 Minn Ave., Kansas City, Kansas 7.00 YOU RECEIVE AN ARMUITY PRODUCT OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNING TUNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT. PENSION, OR COMPENSATION FOR MILITARY OF NAVAL STRVICE! [] YES [A 10 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	4. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IN	OR PETITIONED FOR, B	ANKRUPTCY.		r C S	X NO
S.W. Rice Co. 1342 G. St. N.W., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Fort Bragg, North Carolina The Quaranty State Bank 1000 Minn Ave., Kansas City, Kansas 7. 00 YOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY.PPOW THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNING THOREA ANY RETIREMENT ACT, PENSION. OR COMPENSATION FOR MILITARY OR NAVAL STAVICE? 1. FE YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 8. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 8. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 9. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 9. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 9. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 9. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 9. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 9. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 9. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHIC COMPLETE DETAILS 9. OF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE QUESTION, CHICAGO THE NOTE OF THE NAME AND THE NOTE OF THE ABOVE AND THE NAME	S. IF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES"		ARTICULARS	. INCLUDING CO	URT AND DAT	115)
S.W. Rice Co. 1342 G. St. N.W., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Port Bragg, North Carolina The Quaranty State Bank 1000 Minn Ave., Kansas City, Kansas 7. Do you receive an annual free the united states on district of columbia as very engine in the control of the minimum of the columbia as the colum	•	BA	ļ			
S.W. Rice Co. 1342 G. St. N.W., Washington, D.C. The First City Bank & Trust Port Bragg, North Carolina The Quaranty State Bank 1000 Minn Ave., Kansas City, Kansas 7. Do you receive an annual free the united states on district of columbia as very engine in the control of the minimum of the columbia as the colum			·			
The First City Bank & Trust The Guaranty State Bank The Quaranty State Bank The Quaranty State Bank The Quaranty State Bank The Guaranty Stat			SEDIT HEFER	ENCES IN THE U		
The First City Bank & Trust The Quaranty State Bank 1000 Minn Ave., Kansas City, Kansas 7.00 You receive an annuity prom the united states or district of columbia doverning it under any retirement act., pension, or compensation for military or naval stavice! [] ves [And City, Kansas] 8. 00 You have any financial interest, in, or oppicial commections with non-u.s. componations or dusinesses: on in or within u.s. componations or dusinesses having substantial prometic interests? [] ves X] no "Interest Full States of Businesses having substantial prometic interests? [] ves X] no "Interest Full States of March 1950 on the March 1950 on the States of March 1950 on the Mar		HAME		 		
The Quaranty State Bank 1000 Minn Ave., Kansas City, Kansas 7. Oo you receive an annuity prow the united states or district of columbia doverhight under any retirement act. Pension. Or compensation for military or naval stavice! [] yes [] 100 8. If your answer is "yes" to the above Question, dive complete details 10. Oo you have any financial interest. In, or official connections with non-u.s. corporations or dusinesses and independent of the complete details 10. Oo you have any financial interest. In, or official connections with non-u.s. corporations or dusinesses and independent of the complete details 10. Oo you have any financial interest. In, or official connections with non-u.s. corporations or dusinesses; on in own in u.s. corporations or dusinesses; on in an operation or dusinesses; on in own in u.s. corporations or dusinesses; on in any in u.s. corporations or dusinesses; on in any in u.s. corporations or dusinesses; on in any in u.s. corporations or dusinesses; on in u.s. corporations or dusinesses; on in any in u.s. corporations or dusinesses; on i	S.W. Rice Co.			1342 0.	St. N.W.,	Washington, D.C.
7. DO YOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY PROW THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNING IT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT, PENSION, OR COMPERATION POP MILITARY OR NAVAL STAVICE! [] YES [Ano] 8. IF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE OUESTION, GIVE COMPERTE DETAILS 14. OO YOU HAVE ANY PINANCIAL INTEREST, IN OR OPPICIAL CONNECTIONS WITH NON-U.S. CORPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES: ON IN OR WITH U.S. CORPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES: ON IN OWN ITH U.S. CORPORATION OR PROCEED OR ARBITRATE OR ARBITRATE OR FOR ITH U.S. CATE OF WARRIAGE (No. Street, Cur. State Concern) 123	The First City Bank	c & Trust		Fort Bra	gg, North	Carolina
7. DO YOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY PROW THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNING IT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT, PENSION, OR COMPERATION FOR MILITARY OR NAVAL STAVICE! [] YES [] 100 8. IF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ADOVE QUESTION, GIVE COMPETED DETAILS 14. 9. OO YOU HAVE ANY PINANCIAL INTEREST, IN, OR OFFICIAL CONNECTIONS WITH NON-U.S. CORPORATIONS OR DUSINESSES: ON IN OR WITH U.S. CORPORATIONS OF BUSINESSES HAVING BUGSTANTIAL POREIGN INTERESTS? 15. OO YOU HAVE ANY PINANCIAL INTEREST, IN, OR OFFICIAL CONNECTIONS WITH NON-U.S. CORPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES: ON IN OR WITH U.S. CORPORATIONS OF BUSINESSES: ON IN OR WITH U.S. CORPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES: ON IN OR WITH U.S. CORPORATION OR BUSINESSES: ON IN OR WITH U.S. CORPORATION OR AND OR	The Guaranty State	Benk		1000 Min	n Ave K	enens City. Kansas
ACT, PENSION, OR COMPENSATION FOR MILITARY OR NAVAL STRUCE! [] YES B. IF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES" TO THE ABOVE OBESTION, GIVE COMPETE DETAILS IMA 9. 00 YOU HAVE ANY FINANCIAL INTEREST IN, OR OFFICIAL CONNECTIONS WITH NON-U.S. CORPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES: ON IN ON WITH U.S. CORPORATIONS OR BUSINESSES HAVING BUBSTANTIAL POREIGN INTERESTS! [] YES X] NO "If memor "YES", furnish details on expects cheer.) SECTION XII "MAPPITAL STATUS SECTION XII "MAPPITAL STATUS PRESENT STATUS (Single, Named, Flower, Separated, Diverced, or Annually YPLL). "MAPPITAL 2 STATE OATE FLACE, ALD SEAVER FOR ALL SEPARATIONS BUYONCES OR MINUS MENTS DIVORCED OR MINUS MENTS DIVORCED (From Monitogue Pierre Vober, 23 December 1047, Paris, Franca. Alvorce by matural agreement. Divorced from Capmen 01., 26 Par 1957, Wyanklotte County, Kangas WIFE, HUSHAND If you have been married more than once - including annulanta - use a reparte sheet for former wife or OR FLANCE: husband giving data required below for all previous marriages. If marriage contempted, fill in appropriate information for Isonce NAME (First) Middle), (Middle) FINCHOT ROCHOT CONEIN STATE ANY OTHER NAMES EVER USED MAPPINGS (Includes) (Middle) FINGLE CIRCUMSTANCES (Including Isone of they Indeed and only whole authority). USE EXTRA SPACE PROVIDED ON PAGE 18 OF THIS ROOM TO RECOND THIS INFORMATION. 30 Earch 1958 Dillon, South Carolina WIS INDUSTRIAL SPACE (No. Alter) (US. A						
MARITAL STATUS I. PRESENT STATUS (Single, Named, Ridowal, Separated, Divorced, or Annalled) Specify. MARITED I. State Daye Place and Reaving on All Separated, Divorced, or Annalled) Specify. MARITED If state Daye Place and Reaving on All Separated Divorces on Annual Ments Divorced from Molifyin Fierre Vober, 29 December 1047, Paris, France. Invorce by matual agreement. Divorced from Carmen 01., 26 Par 1957, Wyamiotte County, Kansas WIFE, HUSHAND If you have been married more than once - including annulments - use a separate sheet for former wife or OR FIANCE: husband giving data required below for all previous marriages. If marriage contemplated, fill in appropriate information for Isance NAME IFIELD (Midda) (Midda) (Moliden) (Moliden) Figotte (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) STATE ANY OTHER NAMES SEER USED (Moliden) (Moliden) OF THIS FORMET HER COIL CHAPTING INCOME OF THIS FORMATION. (OATE OF MARRIAGE S. S. ACCE OF MARPHISE (TVI., State Annual Ments information. (OATE OF MARRIAGE S. S. ACCE OF MARPHISE (TVI., State Annual Ments of Oate Of This Police County) 7 TUE December Annual (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) 1 So December Annual (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) 1 So December Annual (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) 1 So December Annual (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) 1 So December (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) 1 So December (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) 1 So December (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) 1 So December (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) 1 So December (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) (Moliden) 1 So December (Moliden) (OR WITH U.S. CORPORATIO	HS OR BUSINESSES HAVIN	IG SUGSTANT	IAL FOREIGN IN	PRESTST	DRATIONS OR DUSINESSES; ON IN
PRESENT STATUS (Single, Named, Miscound, Separated, Divorced, or Annalisal Parties of the Partie of the State	[] Ass X NO	"Il an ewer "YES", fu	mish detaits	in soperate chaot.	,	
Divorced from Nonlique Pierre Veber, 21 December 1047, Paris, France. Avorce by mutual agreement. Divorced from Carmen 01., 26 Par 1957, Wyardotte County, Kansas wiff, Hushand I you have been married more than once - including annulments - use a separate sheet for former wife of OR FIANCE: hushand giving data required below for all previous marriages. If marriage contemplated, fill in appropriate information for fince. NAME First RIGHT RICHOT RICHOT CONEIN STATE ANY OTHER NAMES EVER USED INDICATE CIRCUMSTANCES (Including leagth of they, UNDER WHICH ANY OF THESE NAMES WERE USED. IF LEAAL CHANGE GIVE PARTICULARS (Show and by what authority). USE EXTRA SPACE FROWIDER ON PAGE 19 OF THIS FORM TO RECORD THIS INFORMATION. OATE OF MARRIAGE OATE OF MARRIAGE A. S. ACE OF MARRIAGE (No. Street, Circ. Steet, Carding). 7 Tue Dootour Charmot, Champingry sur Marrai, Solve, Francis. 8. Living Street, Washing Circ. Street, Circ. Steet Carding. 1.1. An SA NA NA NA COURSET ADDRESS TOWN SELECTION of General 10. Cause Of Octave 11. Carding Solve I was a document. If december). 5011 Hanes Street, McLean, Virginia. 10. Card of marra. 11. Carting price. 12. Carting price. 13. March 1929 Vinh Vietnam	SECTION XII					*
Divorced from Nonlight Pierre Veber, 2) December 1047, Paris, France. Sivorce by mutual agreement. Divorced from Carmen 01., 26 Mar 1957, Wyardotte County, Kansas Wife, Hushand II you have been married more than once including annulments use a separate encel for former wife or OR FIANCE: husband giving data required below for all previous marriages. If marriaga contemplated, fill in appropriate information for factor. NAME (First) (Middle)						
OR FIANCE: humband giving data required below for all previous marriages. If marriage contemplated, fill in appropriate information for factors. NAME (First) (Midde) (Modes) (Modes) (Cont.)	Divorced from Noni	qua Fierre Veber	, 2) Deca	mber 1747,	Paris, Fr	
OR FIANCE: humband giving data required below for all previous marriages. If marriage contemplated, fill in appropriate information for fuence. NAME (First) Riyotto (Middo), (Mondon) FROCHOT (Mondon) STATE ANY OTHER NAMES EVER USED (Indicate cincumstances (including leagth of time, under which any of these names what used. If Leach, change of time, under which and of these names what used. If Leach, change of the particulars of this point to account this information. Oute of warriage (Indicate County) 30 March 1956 Dillon, South Carolina HIS TOP HERI ADDIRES REPORE MARRIAGE (No.) Street, City, State, Country) 7 FUO DOCTOR Chargot, Champingry sur Marris, Solph, France 6. Living (Indicate Country) ANA (Indicate Country) 10. Cause of Other And Indicate Country) 11. Cause of Other And Indicate Country 5011 Hanos Street, McLean, Virginia Date of differ (Indicate Country) 4 Spen 1929 Vinh Vietnam	WIFE, HUSBAND II you	have teen named more	than onen - si	iclusting annulme	enta - uso a se	parate sheet for former wife or
STATE ANY OTHER NAMES EVER USED STATE ANY OTHER NAMES EVER USED INDICATE CIRCUMSTANCES (Including longin of time) UNDER WHICH ANY OF THISE NAMES WERE USED. IF LEGAL CHANGE GIVE PARTICULARS (Whose and by what authority). USE EXTRA SPACE PROVIDER ON PAGE 18 OF THIS FORM TO RECORD THIS INFORMATION. OATE OF MARRIAGE A. F.ACE OF MARRIAGE (City, State. Longin). 30 Earch 1958 Dillon, South Carolina HIS 10P HERI ADDRESS REFORE MARRIAGE (No.) Street, City, State. Constity) 7 FUS Doctour Grarbot, Champingny sur Harrsi, Soiro, France a. Living A. Cubrert address Surve for source, if secretard) 5011 Harros Street, McLean, Virginia DATE OF GIRTH 13. PLACE OF BIRTH (City, State, Country) 4 Spon 1929 Vinh Victness	OR FIANCE: husbar	el giving data required b	clow for all ;	uevious marriage	en Il rostring	s contemplated, fill in appropriate
Blyotte BROCHOT FROCHOT CONETH STATE ANY OTHER NAMES EVER USED INDICATE CIRCUMSTANCES (Including longin of they under which any of these names were used. If legal, change give particulars (which and by what authority). Use extra space provided on page 10 of this point on record this importation. OATE OF MARRIAGE A SLACE OF MARRIAGE (City, State, Longin): 30 March 1958 Dillon, South Carolina HIS TOP HERI ADDRESS REPORE MARRIAGE (No., Street, City, State, Country) 7 Tuo Dootout Charbot, Champinghy sur Marrel, Solve, France 6. Living Plate of Death Inc. Cause of Death 10. Cause of Death 11. Care of Brith (City, State, Country) 4 Spon 1929 Virth Victoria			···	Charteni		(Last)
OF THESE NAMES WERE USED. IF LEGAL CHANGE GIVE PARTICULARS (Shows and by what subherity). USE EXTRA SPACE PROVIDER ON PAGE 18 OF THIS FORM TO RECORD THIS INFORMATION. OATE OF MARRIAGE 30 Earch 1958 Dillon, South Carolina HIS FOR HERI ADDRESS REPORE MARRIAGE (No., Street, City, State, Country) 7 FUS DOCTOR Charbot, Champingny sur Marrel, Solro, France 6. Living 9. Cate of Death 10. Cause of Death 11. Canery 100-225 (Ore Jest address.) 5011 Hanse Street, McLean, Virginia Date of diffh 11. Place of Birth (City, Sinte, Country) 4 Spon 1929 Vinh Victoria			r .			
30 March 1956 Dillon, South Carolina HIS COP HERI ADDINES REPORE MARRIAGE (No. Street, City. State Construe) 7 FUO DOCTOR Chargot, Champingny sur Marris, Soine, France 6. Living W. Cate Of Death HA HA CUPREST ADDRESS (Over four address, if deceased) 5011 Hanes Street, McLean, Virginia Date of digth HIS PLACE OF BIRTH (City. State, Country) 4 Spon 1929 Vinh Victness	***	EVER USED	OF THESE N. (Where and by	wes were user what outhority).	I. IP LEGAL C Use extra sp	HANGE GIVE PARTICULARS ACE PROVIDER ON PAGE 18
HIS COP HERI ADDINESS REPORE MARRIAGE (No., Street, Cur., State Country) 7 FUO DOCTOUT CHARGOT, Champingny our Harry, Solen, France 6. Living 9. Cate of Death 10. Cause of Ceath 13. AD NA NA CUPRENT SUCCESS (Our fest administ, if deceased) 5011 Hanes Street, Ncican, Virginia Date of digth 13. Place of Birth (Cir., Since, Country) 4 Spon 1929 Vinh Vietnam	CATE OF MARRIAGE					
7 rue Doctour Charsot, Champingny sur Narrei, Seien, France e. Living v. Cate of Death 10. Cause of Otath Tax NA NA CUPRENT SUCCESS (Our few administration of Original Court of Otath 11. Place of Beath (Cir. Since Country) 4 Seco 1929 Vinh Vietnam						and the state of t
e. Living P. Cate of Death 10. Cause of Otath 128					A Fernan	,
CONSENT ADDRESS SUrve feet address. If deceased? 5011 Hanes Street, Helgan, Virginia DATE of anth 113, Park of Bisth (Cir. Surve, Country) 4 Sect 1929 Vian Victorian	# 1 1/2 to 2					and the second s
5011 Hanes Street, McLean, Virginia DATE OF BRITH TIS. PLACE OF BRITH (CIT. Surv. Commy) Sean 1929 Vinh Vietnem	1128 1 1 10	.1	1			
- DATE OF GIRTH 13. PLACE OF BIRTH (Ciry, Size, Country) 14. CITIZENSHIP USA USA USA						e anne i un a mente densaturato septe di un men distinutariori, pri . Chicale e P. antighamen seg è polar e
4 Sect 1929 Vinh Vietnem USA						an an agus an air an air an air an air an air an air an
VIIII (10 UNIN	.	1		mley)		is. Citizenship VSA
	en e		****	I PA BARACE	10	y a y nagan yangaya ayahasaya ayaa ayaan ilkan y daraqqaanaa ahaa talqaa dari talqaa

٠ ٠

				_							
23 December 1956					City Mak 9		A				
16. COMER CITIZENSHIPIS) Country(192)			New York City, New York 17. Daye U.S. Dist. Court for Dist of U.S. Dist. Court for Dist of								
19. OCCUPATION			20. PRESS AT FMPLOYER FAIre cire former employer, of il apouse deceased of uner-MONE sire less two employers)								
N. EMPLOYER'S OR BUSINESS ADDRE	\$\$ (No , S	11001. CII,	r. Slate,	Country)							
IZ. DATES OF MILITARY SERVICE (FRO	om and to	· II y Mo a	nd Yr.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					-	
E BRANCH OF SERVICE		·		24. COUNT	NA WITH WHIC	HELITARY	SERVIC	E AFFI	LIATED	-	
S. DETAILS OF OTHER GOVERNMENT	SERVICE	, U.S. OR	FORE	g N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					+	
SECTION XIII	CH	ILDREN	AND C	THER DEP	ENDENTS						
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORM	441104 7	ON ALL C	HILDR	EN AND DEP	ENDENTS						
DMAN	PELA	TIONSHIP	DAT		F OF BIRTH	CITIZENS	3141#	Lasi	Corres		
Charles M. Conein	80	son		Frankfurt Harch *50 Ger Fayetteville		USA		Alexaniria, Va			
Laurent P. Conein	son		19 April •58 N.C.			USA		McLean, Virgina			
Philippe J. Conein	801	n:	16	Nov •59		USA		19		**	
MUMBER OF CHILDREN (Mehidos ste children and adipted children) who are unina-heli ti untite 21 yes of ace sto aut selection	E 1) 3	3. NU	MRER OF OT	HER DEPEND	TENTS (Inche	ding spine	a•,	٠		
a realista da Amilia de Maria	· \		3.6	K BALTH OVE	4 11 141. SF	AGE WHO A	ne Not		4	0	
CTION XIV FATHER GAS AS	e e uden	with r t	الشويد سميد				Shere)		() = 1 T · 4		
* vodvin, ' iličkoh klivier			, E.S	HD	A. DATA		hea	Le un	:&.\ c \;		
STATE OTHER NAMES HE WAS USED. Hono		EV an	/e.स USt d by mb.	O THESE WA	INCRE, ERDNI LMLN. IF LEC USEEXTHA IL MEGGMAI	SAL CHANGE SPACE PROY	, GIVE	PAPFIC	ULARS (#	hate	
CURRENT ADDRESS, Give to a safete	a, If dece.					- Telepholitichen volgefünde Fürfen vo			7 a mai a squairigan (
5111876Fe"h 1872	3. Plau	r, Sel	no ot	Marne,	ranos		9. C:1	าขกง	5		
TE BORN QUISIEN W.S ESTE UF E	N F M T		11, P	ACE OF TH	TRY	The Property of the Party of th					
FORMER CITIZENSAPISI COMMINE	••17	ACQUI	U.4. C:	LIE KYSTIP	14. 2484	R ACQUIRE	o (Cuy,	States C	santry)		
SCCUPATION NA		1, PDF5Ł	NT EM	NA IUI	e feat employe	e, if Father i	4 721.000	ed of the	ample rad)		
	F # 6 105 H	'S BUSINE	5 4 3 A 7 :) # 455 IF 181	FIEWELDIE	3					
BARLOTER'S BUMPESS ADDRESS OF											







SECTION XV MOTHER (GIVE			Los Starm	ther on kessamite s	d nati	····		
1. FULL NAME (Last-Firet-Middle)	40 //10			3. DATE OF DE		A. CAUSE U		
1. FULL HAME (1.30CF HERMING)		a. LI	AIMO	J. DATE OF DE			DEATH	
S. STATE OTHER NAMES SHE HAS USED		X YES	NO	MA		MA		
			ED THESE has authority.	TANCES (DICAMOND) NAMES, IF LEGAL I. USE ERTRA SPA HIS INFORMATION	CHANGE,	GIVE PAPTICU	LARS (Where	
Betolie Loontine Slin (maide		•		ty, Stato, Country)				
7. 350 Hontager Street, Drieban	Py I Ca	151,911	Country)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		S. CITIZENSI	118	
6 June 1897 Sosner	1. Du	toh Eas	t India	<u> </u>		Ual	Ja	
22 Hay 1048		Hen	York C	Lty, Her Yor	k	,		
12. FORMER CITIZENSHIPIS) (Country(Int)	1	ACQUIRED	•	1				
Prencis :		10 Hove	Eber 19	79 Dist. Con	urte Be	n Francisc	or unequiore	
None		ħ	A					
17. EMPLOYER'S BUSINESS ADDRESS OR MOTH	K M'\$ □∪	SINESS AD	DRESS IF SE	LF EMPLOYED				
18. DATES OF MILITARY SERVICE (Framend-To	,	10, BRAN	CH OF SER			29. COUNTRY		
NA NA				RA .		TIA .	····	
31. DETAILS OF OTHER GOVERNMENT SERVICE	E, U.S. C	R FOREIG	N ,					
SECTION XVI DROTHERS AND SISTER	D\$ //	lu ton I Hal	. St	A Astanaa 2 Daysha	a heal fine			
1. FUGL NAME (Lean Fire Middle)		initing that		ATIONSHIP		ITIZEHSHIP (C	rentry)	
Constn. Naurica Reco			_ Brot	hee		Pencia		
4. CURRENT ADURESTING, Street, City, Zone				4,000	L	9. LI/140	S. ACE	
Unknown Chresidant or	r Har	700. Sol	no. Fra		- 181	7E1 NO	39_	
1. FULL NAME (State) moralisate)			Z. ARL	RINEHOLT	3. 6	STIZENSHIP (Co	untry).	
4 GURRENT ADDRESS (Va., Scient, City, Kone,	Stara, C	Cocustey)				T LIYMG	4 AOR	
1 Full Frame Class First Wille		A	2 AtL:	FICMENIP	1 6	TIZERSM. !! (Co.	ntr)	
4. CUPRENT ADDRESS (No., Suser, Chr., Zone,	State, C	Jountry) .				8. LIVING	6. AGE	
1 FULL HAME TASE PHAT GLASS	<u> </u>		J. RELA	T read press.	8. Ci	THER SHIP I COU	n(/7)	
4. CURRENT ADDRESS (No., Street, City, Zone.	Siste, C	ountry)		والمراجعة المراجعة المحاولة ال		3. Living	6. AGE	
1. FULL SAME (Lant's persiente)			1. HELA	TIONSHIP		1148 H 2414 /Cou	n(ry)	
4. CURRENT ADDRESS INn., Street, City, Zime,	State, C	ourstry)	_ 	's mysessa de marint speaker mensie sek desper		5. LITIES	o. AUE	
1 PULL NAME (Load Files Media)			Z. RELA	T1(34 \$1127		1128M Lause Come	1:17)	
4. CURRENT * CONESS (No. 8000), Cop. 8 acc.	Šieżs, C	OBII)	_L	g onga arang pagi da mbalahi ing mag Ko	\$	E. LIVING	4 AGE	
1 FULL MADE (Lagre Her " fair)	and a section of the section	ar an an ar	1 32 LA	FIDE SMIP		Jansais (Cias	:(9)	
4. CURRENT ADDRESS . No. Breet dup, Buso,	Sieie, C	thattey!		n tegy vi daga terdepan apin diliperati			\$. 20E	
3 Pick to 202 We stayed Ptraditioning		عبيه وخفزاوه مخصوب	1. 251.4	12 4 6 4 1 ft	3 617	1ffstaspicas	6/9)	
& EUGRENT ADDRESS (Au., Street, City Long.)	Siara, Ca	יקאיאר)				L/4 700	6. Add	

;

TELESCO DE

				0.00000					
•	SECTION XVII			PATHER-IH-L					
	1. FULL NAME (Last-Firet-Windle)			3, 21411		_ 3. DATE O	* DEATH	4. CAUSE OF	DEATH
	John James Jones EROC	TOILTOIL		X '**	100			<u>L</u>	
	9. STATE OTHER NAMES HE HAS I	USED	, 15					O CHOEN BHICH	
	1							IVE PARTICULAR ED ON PAGE 16 0	
	Malemana			DAM TO PECOR				A CHANGE IN	
	Unknown								
- 1	4. CURRENT ON LAST ACCRESS (, supple (County)					
	Nounca, New Caled	caia			·				
	7. DATE OF BIRTH	S. PLACE OF	51654 (City, State, Cour	rery)			9. CITIZENSHI	₽
	Unknown	Mallea	. Xan	Caladonia				French	
1	10. IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S DATE	DP ENTRY	**************************************	II. PLACE O	PENTE	7	*********	P. A. YOUNGE	
. [NA								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			MA_		-			
- 1	12. FORMER CITIZENSHIPES) (COM	ntry(lee)/	13. 041	TR U.S. CITIZEN	ISHIP	H. WHERE	ACQUIPED	(City, State, Coun	uy)
- 1	HA			54		l RA			
	18. OCCUPATION	16. PRE:	\$6\7 EM	PLOYER Wive	lest eagl	keren il Father-	m-Law to d	eceased or unemplo	70d)
- 1	self employed -		2916	emptoyed					
. ł				MOTHER-IN-LA	-			···	
' [SECTION XVIII								
- 1	1. FULL HAME (Last-Piret-Middle)			S. LIVING	3	3. DATE OF		4. CAUSE OF D	EATH
ı	Maile Brochot			7E9 X	NO.	194	7	Cano	01°
. [S. STATE OTHER NAMES SHE HAS	USED	the C	HEATE CIRCUM	STANCE	S (Dichaling lon	Ath of (Ime)	UNDER WHICH SP	E HAS
1				ER USED'THESE					(Where
1	RA						PHOYIDE	D ON PAGE 16 OF	THIS
- 1				AM TO RECORD	THIS IN	FORMATION.			
-	4. CURRENT OR LAST ADDRESS (N	io., Jirest, City.	' 200m' C	OUNTRY				•	
ı	- MA								
ı	7. DATE OF BIRTH	. PLACE OF	D) HTF	ity, State, Count	7)	·		O. CITIZENSHIP	
-1	na l	****	" WA				1	French	
1	IO. IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S DATE O	PATOV		II. PLACE OF	RNTOY			x 1-201000	
-			- 1	***			•		•
L	HA			i,				·····	
ľ	2. FORMER CITIZENSHIPISH (COURT	territoni7 13	3416	U.S. CITIZENSH	IP ! 1	A. WHERE ACC	ついねまり (こ)	tr. State, Country)	
						or on and no	4 3-17-1 10-10-1 1-1-1	.,	
1	NA		*CG01	RED			•	.,	
-	1			NA NA		HA		tessed of unemploy	red)
-	NA GCCUPATION			PLOVER (GIVE I	at septe	HA			red)
L	NA 3. OCCUPATION NA	16. PRES	6×1 £W	PLOVERIGIOON	or see to	AH wother to	-Luw la Je	teased or unample)	red)
L	NA 3. OCCUPATION NA INC. TION XIX RELATION	IG. PRES	O, MAR	PLOVER 1610- NA	OPTION	HA HOWNER HER	(1) LIVE	ceased or unomploy	red)
L	NA 3. OCCUPATION MA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) A	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR	PLOVERIGIOON	OPTION	AH HOMOFH WHO EITHER A FOREIGN G	(1) LIVE GVERNME	ceased or unomploy	
L	HA 3. OCCUPATION HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Lesi-Fried-Windle)	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR	PLOVER (GIO- II PLOVER (GIO- II NA RIAGE GRADO HS OR (3) #OR	OPTION	HO EITHER A FOREIGN G	(1) LIVE GVERNME	ceased or unomploy	S. AUE
L	HA 3. OCCUPATION HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Lesi-Fried-Windle)	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR	PLOVER (GIO- II PLOVER (GIO- II NA RIAGE GRADO HS OR (3) #OR	OPTION	AH WHO EITHER A FOREIGH G A HELATIONS Frot	(1) LIVE GVERNME GNP	ceased or unomploy	
L	NA 3. OCCUPATION MA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) A	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR	PLOVER (GIO- II PLOVER (GIO- II NA RIAGE GRADO HS OR (3) #OR	OPTION	HO EITHER A FOREIGN G	(1) LIVE GVERNME GNP	ceased or unomploy	S. AUE
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIN (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Loss From Name) CONSTN. Haurico Roy 4. ADDRESS ON CONTAIN A mile	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	0, 84R CITIL 81	PLOVER (GIVE III NA RIAGE OR ADD HS OR (3) HOR	OPTION	AH HOCHERS	(1) LIVE GVERNME	ceased or unomploy	S. AUE
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIN (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Loss From Name) CONSTN. Haurico Roy 4. ADDRESS ON CONTAIN A mile	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	0, 84R CITIL 81	PLOVER (GIVE III NA RIAGE OR ADD HS OR (3) HOR	OPTION	AH WHO EITHER A FOREIGN G A HELATIONS Frot 5. SMPLOYED Uply	(1) LIVE GVERMME H-P BP B (ABRÔAD,	S. AUE
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIN (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (LOSSEFIERMANIO) CONSTN. Haurico Ror 4. ADDRESS OR CONSTANT OF THE U. CIT TENSOR CONSTANT U. CIT TEN	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MARI CITILEI	PLOVER (GIVE III NA RIAGE OR ADD HS OR (3) HOR	OPTION	AH WHO EITHER A FOREIGN G A HELATIONS Frot 5. SMPLOYED Uply	(1) LIVE GVERMME H-P BP B (ABROAD, NT	5. AUE 39
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIN (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Loss Franchische) CONSTN. Haurico Ror 4. Address on Cookies in one Champigno one Ye is U. Cit Tensol's common	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	0, 84R CITIL 81	PLOVER (GIVE III NA RIAGE OR ADD HS OR (3) HOR	DPTION K FOR	AH HO EITHER A FOREIGN G A HELATIONS FINEL S. SMPLOYEG (In)	(1) LIVE GV ERMME IN-F SIR U (741)	ABRÔAD,	35. Asse 39
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIN (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (LOSSEFIERMANIO) CONSTN. Haurico Ror 4. ADDRESS OR CONSTANT OF THE U. CIT TENSOR CONSTANT U. CIT TEN	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MARI CITILEI	PLOVER (GIVE III NA RIAGE OR ADD HS OR (3) HOR	DPTION K FOR	AH WHO EITHER A FOREIGN G A HELATIONS Frot 5. SMPLOYED Uply	(1) LIVE GV ERMME IN-F SIR U (741)	ABROAD, NT	5. AUE 39
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Loss From Name) CONSTN. Haurico Roy A. ADDRESS OF COURTY IN AME Charitisms for Courty IN AME CONSTRUCTOR OF THE MARKET COMMENT FOR NAME (Loss From Socialists)	VES BY BLOOME NOT U.S.	O, MARI CITILEI	PLOVER (GIVE III NA RIAGE OR ADD HS OR (3) HOR	DPTION K FOR	AH THE HEATIONS A FOREIGN G A HELATIONS FINEL S. SMPLOYEG Upl	(1) LIVE GVERNME (H.F.	ABROAD, NT	35. Asse 39
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIN (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Loss Franchische) CONSTN. Haurico Ror 4. Address on Cookies in one Champigno one Ye is U. Cit Tensol's common	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR Cittles	PLOVER (GIVE IN NA RIAGE OR ADOR (3) HOR	DPTION K FOR	AH THE HEATIONS A FOREIGN G A NELATIONS DISCHARGE A PLOYEG LIPE A SAMPLOYEG THE ATTOMS T	(1) LIVE GV ERMME SHIP STORY	ABROAD, NT	39 39
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Lost-From Middle) CONSTN. Haurica Roy A ADDRESS OF COURTY IN AME FROCTION AND (Lost-From Middle) FROCTION AND (Lost-From Middle) FROCTION AND ASSESS OF COURTY IN AME	16. PRESIDE STATISTICS OF THE PRESIDENT	O, MAR Cittles	PLOVER (GIVE IN NA RIAGE OR ADOR (3) HOR	DPTION K FOR	HO EITHER A FOREIGN G	(1) LIVE GVERNME OF COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO	ABROAD, NT	39 39
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE RELATIVE (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Lost Friedwick) CONETN, Haurice Roy A ADDRESS OF COURTY IN THE FROCTION JOHN HERE A ADDRESS OF COURTY IN THE HOUSIGN, New Caledon	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR Citical Secols	PLOVER (GIVE III	DPTION K FOR	HO EITHER A FOREIGN G A POREIGN G A RELATIONS S. SMPLOYED TATMER 3. EMPLOYED Salf 150	(1) LIVE GVERNME ON TOTAL OF THE ON TOTAL OF THE ON	ABROAD, NY LAST TONTACT 16 Sept 190	39 39
L	HA 3. OCCUPATION HA SECTION XIX 1. FULL NAME (Lost-Free-Valuation) CONETN, Maurico Rep 4. Address of Country in and Vernanh 1. FULL NAME (Lost-Free-Valuation) WITH COMMITTER COUNTRY IN AND 4. ADDRESS OF COUNTRY IN AND 4. CITIZENSHIP (Country)	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MARROLLER	CONTACT	DPTION K FOR	HO EITHER A FOREIGN G A POREIGN G A RELATIONS S. SMPLOYED TATMER 3. EMPLOYED Salf 150	(1) LIVE GVERNME OF COLOR OF C	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT	39 39 3. AGE Unk
L	HA 3. OCCUPATION MA SECTION XIX II. FULL NAME (Lost First Annual) CONETN, Haurico Rev. 4. Address of Courts in and Charpigns and Ya 38 Franch FROCTIOT, John Rappa 4. Address of Courts in and HROCTIOT, John Rappa 4. Address of Courts in and Bourson, New Caledon 4. Citizenship (Courts) French	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MARROLLER	PLOVER (GIVE III	DPTION K FOR	HO EITHER A FOREIGN G A POREIGN G A RELATIONS S. SMPLOYED TATMER 3. EMPLOYED Salf 150	(1) LIVE GVERNME OF COLOR OF C	ABROAD, NY LAST TONTACT 16 Sept 190	39 39 3. AGE Unk
L	HA 3. OCCUPATION HA SECTION XIX 1. FULL NAME (Lost-Free-Valuation) CONETN, Maurico Rep 4. Address of Country in and Vernanh 1. FULL NAME (Lost-Free-Valuation) WITHOUT AND (Lost-Free-Valuation) 4. Address of Country in and HOUSING, New Caledon 4. CITIZENSHIP (Country)	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MARROLLER	CONTACT	OPTION K FOR	HO EITHER A FOREIGN G A POREIGN G A RELATIONS S. SMPLOYED TATMER 3. EMPLOYED Salf 150	(1) LIVE GVERNME OF COLOR OF C	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT	39 39 3. AGE Unk
L	HA 3. OCCUPATION MA SECTION XIX II. FULL NAME (Lost First Annual) CONETN, Haurico Rev. 4. Address of Courts in and Charpigns and Ya 38 Franch FROCTIOT, John Rappa 4. Address of Courts in and HROCTIOT, John Rappa 4. Address of Courts in and Bourson, New Caledon 4. Citizenship (Courts) French	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MARROLLER	CONTACT	OPTION K FOR	Salf 150	(1) LIVE GVERNME OF COLOR OF C	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT	39 39 1) AGE Unk
L	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AN I. FULL NAME (Lost-Free equality) CONETN. Haurica Roy A ADDRESS OF COURTAIN NO THE CONSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE FROCTION OF A ADDRESS OF COURTAIN IN WHILE HOUSING NOT CALCULA A DURESS OF COURTAIN IN WHILE HOUSING NOT CALCULA LETTERSHIP (Court) Fronch 1. FULL NAME (Last-Plate-Manual)	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR CITICED	CONTACT	OPTION K FOR	HO EITHER A POREIGN G	(1) LIVE GVERNME ON POPULATION OF THE CONTROL OF TH	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT	39 39 1) AGE Unk
L	HA 3. OCCUPATION MA SECTION XIX II. FULL NAME (Lost First Annual) CONETN, Haurico Rev. 4. Address of Courts in and Charpigns and Ya 38 Franch FROCTIOT, John Rappa 4. Address of Courts in and HROCTIOT, John Rappa 4. Address of Courts in and Bourson, New Caledon 4. Citizenship (Courts) French	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR CITICED	CONTACT	OPTION K FOR	Salf 150	(1) LIVE GVERNME ON POPULATION OF THE CONTROL OF TH	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT	39 39 1) AGE Unk
3	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AN I. FULL NAME (Lost-Free equality) CONETN. Haurica Roy A ADDRESS OF COURTAIN NO THE CONSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE FROCTION OF A ADDRESS OF COURTAIN IN WHILE HOUSING NOT CALCULA A DURESS OF COURTAIN IN WHILE HOUSING NOT CALCULA LETTERSHIP (Court) Fronch 1. FULL NAME (Last-Plate-Manual)	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR CITICED	CONTACT	OPTION K FOR	HO EITHER A POREIGN G	(1) LIVE GVERNME ON POPULATION OF THE CONTROL OF TH	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT	39 39 1) AGE Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AN I. FULL NAME (Lost-Free equality) CONETN. Haurica Roy A ADDRESS OF COURTAIN NO THE CONSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE FROCTION OF A ADDRESS OF COURTAIN IN WHILE HOUSING NOT CALCULA A DURESS OF COURTAIN IN WHILE HOUSING NOT CALCULA LETTERSHIP (Court) Fronch 1. FULL NAME (Last-Plate-Manual)	VES BY BLOORE NOT U.S.	O, MAR CITILES STODES STODES STODES STODES STODES	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCHER GAPOREIGN GAPORE	(1) LIVE GVERNME ON TOTAL OF LOS OF L	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT	39 39 1) AGE Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE 1. FULL NAME (Last-Free-Valuation) COMETN. Haurica Roy ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN AND HOUSING HOUSE AND FROCTION JOHN HARRA ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN AND LETTZENSHIP (Country) Fronch 1. FULL NAME (Last-Plate-Market) 1. FULL NAME (Last-Plate-Market) 1. AUDRESS ON COUNTRY IN ANIC	IN PRES.	O, MAR CITILES STODES STODES STODES STODES STODES	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCHER GAPOREIGN GAPORE	(1) LIVE GVERNME ON TOTAL OF LOS OF L	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT	39 39 1) AGE Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AS I. FULL NAME (LOST-FIRST-WHICH) CONETN, Naurico Rep. 4. ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN AND FROCTION JOAN REPR. 4. ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN AND BOURGO, NOW Caledon CITIZENSHIP (Country) Fronch 1. FULL NAME (LOST-PROPERTIMENT) 4. ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN ANIC 6. CITIZENSHIP (CHERC) 4. ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN ANIC 6. CITIZENSHIP (CHERC)	IN PRES.	O, MAR CITILES STODES STODES STODES STODES STODES	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCHER GAPOREIGN GAPORE	TOTAL	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT	3. Age 39 1. Age Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE 1. FULL NAME (Last-Free-Valuation) COMETN. Haurica Roy ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN AND HOUSING HOUSE AND FROCTION JOHN HARRA ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN AND LETTZENSHIP (Country) Fronch 1. FULL NAME (Last-Plate-Market) 1. FULL NAME (Last-Plate-Market) 1. AUDRESS ON COUNTRY IN ANIC	IN PRES.	O, MAR CITILES STODES STODES STODES STODES STODES	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCHER GAPOREIGN GAPORE	TOTAL	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT	39 39 1) AGE Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Lost-Proposition) CONSTN. Haupion Roy A ADDRESS OF COURTY IN AND COMMINITY OF THE YAR SE U. CIT JENSHIP (COURTY) FROCTIOT JOHN FREE ADDRESS OF COURTY IN AND BOURSES OF COURTY IN AND CITIZENSHIP (COURTY) Fronch 1. SUCL NAME (Lost-Planty-Min) 4. AUGRESS OF COUNTRY IN AND 4. CITIZENSHIP (COUNTRY IN AND) 4. CITIZENSHIP (COUNTRY IN AND)	JOHON HALATINE	O. BAR CITILED	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCHER GAPOREIGN GAPORE	TOTAL	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT	3. Age 39 1. Age Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AS I. FULL NAME (LOST-FIRST-WHICH) CONETN, Naurico Rep. 4. ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN AND FROCTION JOAN REPR. 4. ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN AND BOURGO, NOW Caledon CITIZENSHIP (Country) Fronch 1. FULL NAME (LOST-PROPERTIMENT) 4. ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN ANIC 6. CITIZENSHIP (CHERC) 4. ADDRESS ON COUNTRY IN ANIC 6. CITIZENSHIP (CHERC)	JOHON HALATINE	O. BAR CITILED	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCHER GAPOREIGN GAPORE	TOTAL	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT	3. Age 39 1. Age Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Lost-Proposition) CONSTN. Haupion Roy A ADDRESS OF COURTY IN AND COMMINITY OF THE YAR SE U. CIT JENSHIP (COURTY) FROCTIOT JOHN FREE ADDRESS OF COURTY IN AND BOURSES OF COURTY IN AND CITIZENSHIP (COURTY) Fronch 1. SUCL NAME (Lost-Planty-Min) 4. AUGRESS OF COUNTRY IN AND 4. CITIZENSHIP (COUNTRY IN AND) 4. CITIZENSHIP (COUNTRY IN AND)	JOHON HALATINE	O. BAR CITILED	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCKER OF THE RELATIONS A ENPLOYED SAFELY OF SAFELY O	TOTAL	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT	3. Age 39 1. Age Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIVE (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Lost-Proposition) CONSTN. Haupion Roy A ADDRESS OF COURTY IN AND COMMINITY OF THE YAR SE U. CIT JENSHIP (COURTY) FROCTIOT JOHN FREE ADDRESS OF COURTY IN AND BOURSES OF COURTY IN AND CITIZENSHIP (COURTY) Fronch 1. SUCL NAME (Lost-Planty-Min) 4. AUGRESS OF COUNTRY IN AND 4. CITIZENSHIP (COUNTRY IN AND) 4. CITIZENSHIP (COUNTRY IN AND)	HOLATIVE OF JOHNSON AND THE RELATIVE OF THE POLICE OF THE	O. MAR CITIL 20 CITIL	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCHERS OF THE PROPERTY OF	(1) LIVE GVERNME OF E OF	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT EAST CONTACT	3. Age 39 1. Age Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIV (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Lost-Proposition of Constant Name of Constant of Const	JOHON HALATINE	O. MAR CITIL 20 CITIL	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCHERS OF THE PROPERTY OF	(1) LIVE GVERNME OF E OF	ABROAD, NT LATE CONTACT LAST CONTACT EVER CONTACT LAFF CONTACT	3. Age 39 1. Age Unk
	HA SECTION XIX RELATIV (2) AI 1. FULL NAME (Lost-Proposition of Constant Name of Constant of Const	HOLATIVE TO THE RELATIVE TO TH	24 024 24 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04	COSTACT	OPTION K FOR	AH HOCHER GAPLOYED CALLATIONS A FELATIONS A CHPLOYED CALLATIONS A CHPLOY	(1) LIVE GVERNME OF E OF	ABROAD, NT LAST CONTACT LAST CONTACT EVER CONTACT	3. Age 39 1. Age Unk

の記録

6. SPECIAL REMARKS, IF ANY, CONCERNI		VTINUED FIXEN PAGE I ED IN SECTION XIX ABOVE				
÷						
SECTION XX RELATIVES		E OR ADOPTION WHO ARE		TARY OR CIVIL		
1. NAME (Last-Pirot-Middle)		2. RELATIONSHIP	3. AGE	4. ÇITIZENSHIP		
S. ADDRESS /As., Stroot, City, State, Cour.	utry)	6. TYPE AND LOCAT	ION OF SERVI	E (II known)		
1. MAME (Loos-Fires-Middle)		2. RELATIONSHIP	3. AGE	4. CITIZENSHIP		
S. ANDRESS /Ha., Street, City, State, Coun	(ry)	6. TYPE AND LOCATI	ON OF SERVIC	E (II known)		
1. NAME (Lose Free Middle)		2. RELATIONSHIP	J. AGE	4. CITIZENSHIP		
S. ADDRESS (No., Street, City, State, Coun	(ry)	6. TYPE AND LOCATI	ON OF SERVIC	E (II knows)		
		NTANCES, AND NEIGHB				
1. LIST FIVE CHARACTER RE	, Bus	INESS ADDRESS	R	ESIDENCE ADDRESS . Street, City and States		
8/Ocn Edu. C. Lensdale		San Not	4503 1	Kacarthur Dlvd		
t. Lucius O. Rucker	CIA	Of Asset See Def,		Modification, D.C. 5011 Hance Street Nolonie, Virginia 2501 Catholical Av. B.W		
ion, Errett P. Scrivner	Congrese		Vashir	uton, D.C.		
ir. Altred T. Cox	CIA.		Arline	ton Imers ton, Virginia		
r. John Poster	CLA		Tehers	zhanny n, Iran		
> COST FORE PERSONS, IN THE U.S. OF WE (flat Fire Middle)	50,16	CIALLY NOT RELATIVES ESS ADDRESS et. City and State)		ESTITUTE ADDRESS STEEL COVERS 31410)		
Since I have been in the oil	Litary fervice	ethos indicales	1961 1981	alnee		
the calority of my cilliary		,				
eince1959, 1991, and wince 1	1					
contacts are not in the Unit		napona, con some se de de se de la Calife		Box 26 p. C. St. C. M. C. Strange introduction		
The state of the s				manage a sea design mangana — a deng in ga Mangana (1994) and 1994		
\$ CMY THREE MEIGHT NAME TRACTELS MISSION	ज्यकामा	PRCENT NORMAL PRYSTS 24 APPRES Life must been		# 0 \$+0# BC 2 APON(35 22/24- Cap end Jones)		
Sma as aleve applies. In	43			the second secon		

14-0000

1	is lettes, professional societies, employee gro corganization having headquarters or bronch li		
Deling or have belonged	ADONESS		WEWDERS:IP
NAME AND CHAPITH	(Number, Street, City, State, Country)	PHIM	10
Airborne Association	Ft. Bragg, North Cerolina	1956	Pres
Reserve Officers /secciation	Washington, U.C.	1957	Pres
Assoc of U.S. Army	Washington, D.C.	1958	Pros
•			1.
			
			
i application symmetry according to the state of the stat			
	1	A CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
·			
CTION XXIII RESID	ENCES FOR THE PAST 15 YEARS	incrusia	E GATES
(Number, Street, City,		PROM	10
gency relevien to Persony	i Opposities as antition to be substituted as a "Position of the deposit the telescope of the substitute of the substitu	1946	1953
112 Ellison Street, Pall: Church	, lirginia	Ang *53	Juna 95
concy sitesian to Tletrare		Jano 154	00t 156
Many Orlya, 7t. Progg, Forth C	or.lina	Hor 156	Aug 959
5 Fundi Safa, William, Iran (Ser. 157	18ept *6
		un sila Tara - Maria -	
amanang tan 1981, ga it sacramananan menangki antah merekanan se di menggermanyakan sebat t	· ·	make and a second and and and a	
e Dentance, an east hypopolytykky parket redysparch thanken spirite in alternative and exhibit spirite discussion		NAMES 1500 OF STREET	·
managarangarangan on a signi kacampangan di dalam i atibah sebagai an una kabi dalam di salah di salah di salah		and the same of th	ļ
a application with the Color of the statement of the color	And the state of the state of the second second second second section is the second se	and the second second	
و معاملات در ور استنام معاملات معاملات والمعاملات الما المعاملات الما المعاملات الما المعاملات ا	er der und 1986en gerigge, den henry mit jert 1 - 150 v. 4 Namman, der begrenne des gerinde seinen des gerindes seinen der	and the second s	
•			
	description of the second seco	and the same of th	
	į		1

. 6

ē.

SECTION XX		277			(2)		
	IV		ADDITIONAL I	NEORMATION		,	_,.
OR FAVE AND STATEMENT OF STATEM	OU EVER SUPPO: HIGH ADVOCATE! FLENCE OR OTH!	BTED ON NEEN A S ON TEAL HES TI EN UNCONSTITUT	(550CIATED 617H / 10 wodusesyn	INY POLITICAL PAR ' THE GOVERNMENT SEEKS BY FURCE O	YOU EVER HEEN A MEMBER OF; ITY INDIVIDUAL OF ORGAN- OF THE UNITED STATES BY R VIOLENCE TO DENY PERSONS		7
2 IF YOU HAV	E ANSWERED "Y	EST TO THE ARC	VE QUESTION, EXP	LAIN	and divine design of the forest properties, and the properties of the design of the second distinct that is a		
3. DO YOU USE EVER USED	OR HAVE YOU INTOXICANTS	X YES	4. IP 50, TO WHA	TEXTENT!	119		
	OR HAVE YOU NARCOTICS?	VED X NO	8. IF SO, TO WHA		welch die de de gestelle de geste		
7. HAVE YOU E IZATION OR	VER BEEN A ME ITS ACTIVITIES	MBER OF, OR SU	PPORTED, OR HAD	*	S WITH A FOREIGN INTELLIGENCE S*, GIVE COMPLETE DETAILS.	E ORG	AN
				Army 1959 to	1961 TO WHICH YOU HAVE APPLIED FO	OR EN	_
PLOYMENT	IINCE 1940	J.S. Arm					
		-					
. Se	S 1943 V 1946 V 1947 A 1948-49		U.S. Army ACEI D of	1956-57 A 1959			
OTE SPECIALISTRUCTIONS		er la "YES" to the	e following Questi I shoot and attach	ons 10, 11 or 12, prothe sheet to this fo	evide the information requested form in a seciled anvelope.	or ea	ch
HAVE YOU,	OR TO YOUR KNO TANY VIOLATIO	OWLEDGE HAS YOU OF THE LAWOT	UH SPOUSE, EVER	DEEN DETAINED, A		1 1	
ADROADT			USPITAR A RART HBU	THAFFIC VIOLATIC	RRESTED, INDICTED OR CON- ON IN THE UNITED STATES OR		- E
1F 30, 37 A7	E HAME OF COU! INCS WITH THE S		, COUNTRY, OFFE,		RRESTED, INDICTED OR CON- ON IN THE UNITED STATES OR	X	
IF 30, STAT	NOS WITH THE S	HT, CITY, STATE, SEECIAL INSTRUC	, COUNTRY, DATE, STION 4BOVE, 	HATURE OF OFFEN		X .	40
IF 30, STAT IN ACCOMMA HAVE YOU E ULATIONT CONDANCE: ARE THERE IN SUBSECTION PLANATOR!	LYER SEEH APRES F 10, CESCRICE WITH SPECIAL IN ANY UNFAVORAL ERT INVESTIGAT IF 50, DESCRIC	HT, CITY, STATE, SPECIAL INSTRUCTION INSTRUCTION AND ASSENDENTS AND ASSENDENTS IN THE PRINCE OF THE	COUNTRY, DATE, STION 4809E. ANTIALFO OF OTH) PROVICE DATEIS NY YOUR LIFE, NOT OU WEST DIRECT L NO PROVICE DATE	HATURE OF OFFEN FUNISE PUNISHED OF OCCURRENCE OF OCCURRENCE ECHTIONFO AGOVE VENTOUND OR NO	ISE AND DISPOSITION OF CASE	X	10
HAVE YOU E ULATION! CONDANCE!	INC. WITH THE S FOO. LOCOPIUC BITH SPECIAL IN ANY UNFAYORAL EST INVESTIGAT IF SO, DESCRIB WITH SPECIAL IN	HT, CITY, STATE, SECOND INSTRUCTION AND ASSESSED TO STATE ASSESSED.	COUNTRY, DATE, CTION 480VE. ANTIALFO OG OTH 1 PROVIDE DATEIS OVE N YOUR LIFE, NOT ON WARF DIRECTL NO PHOVIDE DATE	HATURE OF OFFEN FUNISE PUNISHED OF OCCURRENCE OF OCCURRENCE ECHTIONFO AGOVE VENTOUND OR NO	ISE AND DISPOSITION OF CASE THOSE MILITARY LAW OR REG- UN SEPANATE SHELL IN AC- WHICH MAY SE DISCOVERED T, WHICH MIGHT RECLIRE EX- E ON SEPARATE SHEET IN AC-	X	10
HAVE YOU E ULATION! CONDANCE IN SUBSECUTE PLANSTICK! CORDANCE CORD	EVER SEEN APRES Y TO LESCHICE ANY UNFAYORA EST INVESTIGAT IF SO, DESCRIE WITH SPECIAL IN	ESTED, COUNTING ESTED, COUNTING INCIDENTIAL AND ESTED, TOURS AND ESTED, TOURS AND ESTED, TOURS AND ESTED, TOURS AND PERSON TO PERSON TO 105 Canain	ANTIALEGO OF OTE FIRM ABOVE. ANTIALEGO OF OTE FIRM FOR COMPETS NO YOUR LIFE, NOT ON WEST CHEET IN HIS PROVIDE DATE BE NOTIFIED IN	HATURE OF OFFEN FUNISHED U OF OCCURRENCE ECHTIONFO AGOVE V INVOLVED OF NC	THE AND DISPOSITION OF CASE THOSE MILITARY LAW OR REG- UN SEPANATE SHELL IN AC- WHICH MAY BE DISCOVERED TO WHICH MIGHT RECLIRE EX- E ON SEPANATE SHEET IN AC- ENCY 2 RELATIONSHIP #199	X	100
HAVE YOU E ULATIONT CONDANCE : ARE THERE IN SUBSECTION XXY HAME THUS CANDANCE : ECTION XXY HAME THUS CANDANCE : HOME ADDRESS	EVER BEEN APHE TO CONTROL OF THE SPECIAL IN ANY UNFAYORAL ENTERNATION OF SCREENING SPECIAL IN CONTROL OF STREET SPECIAL IN CONTROL OF STREET SPECIAL IN CONTROL OF STREET SPECIAL CONTROL OF STREET SPEC	ESTED, COUNT-MAN INCIDENTIAL AND	COUNTRY, DATE, CITION 4809E. ANTIALES OF OTH 1 PROVIDE DATES ON WORLD LIFE, NOT ON WASFOREST LIND PROVIDE DATE OVER THE PROVIDE DATE OF THE PROVI	HATURE OF OFFEN FUNISHED U OF OCCURRENCE ECHTIONED AGOVE Y INVOLVED OF NE IS) OF OCCURRENCE CASE OF EMERGE	THE AND DISPOSITION OF CASE THOSE MILITARY LAW OR REG- ON SEPARATE SHELL IN AC- TO WHICH MAY BE DISCOVERED TO WHICH MICH MICH RECLIFE EX- E ON SEPARATE SHEET IN AC- ENCY THE RELATIONSHIP THE BUSINESS PHONE NO. BIREACOD 6-8011	X	100
HAVE YOU E ULATIONT CONDANCE : ARE THERE IN SUBSECTION XXY HAME IN TOTAL THE CONDANCE : ECTION XXY HAME IN TOTAL THE CONDANCE : TOTAL THE CONDANCE : HOME ACCRES	EVER SEEN APHE TO TO CONTINUE TO THE SPECIAL IN ANY UNFAVORAL IN IF SO, OSCARIBILITY OF SO, STORE OF APPLICABLE	ESTED, COUNT-MAN INCIDENTIAL AND	COUNTRY, DATE, CITION 4809E. ANTIALES OF OTH 1 PROVIDE DATES ON WORLD LIFE, NOT ON WASFOREST LIND PROVIDE DATE OVER THE PROVIDE DATE OF THE PROVI	HATURE OF OFFEN FUNISHED U OF OCCURRENCE ECHTIONED AGOVE Y INVOLVED OF NE IS) OF OCCURRENCE CASE OF EMERGE	THE AND DISPOSITION OF CASE THOSE MILITARY LAW OR REG- UN SEPARATE SHELL IN AC- TO WHICH MAY BE DISCOVERED TO WHICH MISHT RECLIRE EX- E ON SEPARATE SHEET IN AC- ENCY TRELATIONSHIP THOSE PHONE NO. POWER PHONE NO.	X	10
HAVE YOU E ULATIONT COMBANCE: ARE THESE IN SUBSECUTE PLANAYIONT COMBANCE: ECTION XXY HAME (FINAME) BUSINESS AD EMPLOYER, I	EVER HEEN APHE TO TO CONTINUE TO THE SPECIAL IN ANY UNFAVORAL ENTINY CASE OF THE SPECIAL IN CASE OF THE SPECIAL ENTIN SPECIAL ENTINE SPECI	ESTED, COUNT-MAN INCIDENTIAL COUNTY-MAN INCIDENTIAL AND THER YEAR OF THE CHARLES OF THE COUNTY TO TH	COUNTRY, OATE, CTION ABOVE. ANTIALEY, OA OTH JURGOVICE DATEIS ON YOUR LIFE, NOT ON WHIS CHEET L ON HE HOVIDE DATE OVE. BE NOTIFIED IN COUNTRY)	HATURE OF OFFEN F-WISE PUNISHED OF OCCURRENCE KENTIONFO AGOVE HIVOLVED OR NO ISS OF EMERGE CASE OF EMERGE	THE AND DISPOSITION OF CASE THOSE MILITARY LAW OR REG- ON SEPARATE SHELL IN AC- TO WHICH MAY BE DISCOVERED TO WHICH MICH MICH RECLIFE EX- E ON SEPARATE SHEET IN AC- ENCY THE RELATIONSHIP THE BUSINESS PHONE NO. BIREACOD 6-8011	X	10

SECTION XXVI	CERT	IFICATION				
YOU ARE INFORMED THAT			MENT MADE IN T	HIS APPLICAT	ION .	
have read and understand the inst	WILL BE	INVESTIGATED. of the foregoing a	nswers are true an	d correct to the	best of my	
dismissal or rejection of my application (U.S. Code, Title 18, Section 1	001).	nd that any false	Eldlement mode ne	rein may be pur	iishabie oy	
1. DATE OF SIGNATURES 25 Sixtember 1961 Luccultures						
Washington,		4. SIGNAYURI	Lucker			
iOTE: Use the following space for oxtr sign your name at the end of the page and sign each such page.			•	7		
-		:	-			
•						
•				,		
•						
			•			
			-			
•						
		-				
·						
		·				



CEMATURE, TELEBRATER EST. OF TREE OF THE FREE CHARLEST MATERIAN PROFESSION OF CO.

AGPO-SR 201 Comein, Incien 8. 01 322 769

22 September 1961 .

SUBJECT: Retirement

Ŧ٨

Moutement Colonel Lucien E. Conein, 01322769, Infantry

Houtenant Colonel Lacien E. Comein, 01]22709, Army of the United States, (Lieutenant Colonel, Infantry, United States Army Reserve) upon his application is retired from active service under the provisions of title 10, United States Code, section 3911, after more than 20 years of active Federal service. He is relieved from assignment and duty Washington. D. C., effective date of change of strength accountability: 30 September 1961 and placed on Army of the United States Retired List 1 October 1961. On 1 October 1961 he is transferred to United States Army (Retired Reserve) and assigned to United States Army Control Group (Retired) at appropriate United States Army Corps. Home of relection and completion of travel within one year is authorized. Permanent change of station. Travel directed is necessary in the military service. Pamphlet. Personal Property Shipping Informations is applicable. 2122010 01-1731-1732-1733 P 1517 599.999. Separation program member 557.

By Proper of the Secretary of the longer

-- Mijutant Comment

The second secon			-		
ICER EFFI	CIENCY M	PORT	•		
(AR 600-185 a	d SR 600-185	- 1)			
	TION I		•		
1. LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL	2. SERVICE		J. GRADE	4 BRANCH	3. COMPONEN
CONEIN, Incien E. 4. UNIT, ORGANIZATION, AND STATION OF RAYED OFFICER	0 1 32	2 109	Major C	Inf FREPORT	USAR
Support Group (8706)	FROM(Da,s	10 (D	4.80, yr)	OUTY DAYS	OTHER DAYS
Washington 25, D. C.	1 May		Oct 56	126	44
8. REASON FOR REPORT Annual	9. BASIS PO	R RATING	OFFICER'S	NTRIES	<i>i</i> -
Change duty rated afficer	Close	daily contac	• 1	Infre quent o	Aservation
Change duty rating officer PCS rating officer	1 .		t observation	· · · · —	Reports and records
Other (Specify) 10. DUTIES ACTUALLY PERFORMED ON PRESENT JOB ASSIGNMENT (J				
edditional delies).	orve mie opty	ەرر ئېم	· , ,00 au	Denois	ary coccino ander
				-	
					•
	•				•
	,				
1. OFFICER CHARACTERISTICS		RATER UNSATIS-	SATIS-		DORSER
. How effective is this officer in the maintenance of supply discipline?	UNKNOWN	PACTORY	PAGYORY	UNKNOWN PA	CTORY FACTORY
. How effective is this officer in utilization of personnel?	Ė		Lxx.	. 🗀	
FOR RATER ONLY - Does this officer passess the physical, mentel, and moral quelities expected for his grade, branch, and length of com-	UNKNOWN	NO	YES		or NO exptain in
missioned service?			CZX	dotail in item	, 120,
. FOR RATER CHLY - Could this officer be expected to serve adequate-				II UNKNOWN detail in item	or NO explain in
ly in any normal branch assignment commonsurate with his grade? 2. DESCRIPTION OF RATED OFFICER AND COMMENTS. Remarks should	d cover ony s	pacial strang	the or weakn		
or ability to perform other types of assignments. It officer served in con- strongths and wasknesses azhibited in combat.					e) and discuss
a. Comments of reting officer	-				
•		,			•
An animated imaginative officer.	Impetuou	s, verbo	se in to	ilk, he is	more
realistic in action. He has an agile mi				•	
3peaks French fluently. In able to deve	lop and s	work wit	h foreig	muoarsq n	21 ut
all levels. Extremely rangitable.					
		``			
b. Comments of inducting officer .			\		
b. Comments of indersing officer . [1] I do not know the rated affirer well enough to complete the revers	e alde of this	ropart.	\		
			ventiona	l warfare	operations.
[] I do not know the roted affirer well enough to complete the revers			ventiona.	l warfare	operations.
[] I do not know the roted affirer well enough to complete the revers			ventiona	l warfare	operations.
This Officer is particularly well satisfied officer is particularly well satisfied officer's name, grade, service number, branch,	suited fo	r unconv	S NAME, GRA	DE, SERVICE I	operations. Wheer branch
This Officer is particularly well service humber, Branch, Organization, and Duly Assignment	suited fo	T unconv	S NAME, GRA	OE, SERVICE P	-
This Officer is particularly well s RATING OFFICER'S NAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH, ORGANIZATION, AND DUTY ASSIGNMENT Under My Supervision:	uited fo	r unconv cofficer' ation, and	S NAME, GRA DUTY ASSIG	DE, SERVICE I	- IUNGER, BRANCH,
This Officer is particularly well s RATING OFFICER'S NAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH, ORGANIZATION, AND DUTY ASSIGNMENT Under My Supervision: John G. ANDERTON, Chief of Station, GC-15	uited fo	r unconvertion, and My Juris	S NAME, GRADUTY ASSIGNMENT OF THE COLORS	DE, SERVICE I	UMBER, BRANCH, Los', OS-15
This Officer is particularly well s RATING OFFICER'S NAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH, ORGANIZATION, AND DUTY ASSIGNMENT Under My Supervision: John G. ANDERTON, Chief of Station, GC-15 ICERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGGE AND BELIEF ENTRIES MADE MERGON BY ME ARE THUE AND IMPARTIAL AND	uited fo	r unconvocation, and My Juris J. PARKE	S NAME, GRADUTY ASSIGNATION:	DE, SERVICE P NMENT Branch Ch Branch Ch	LOS, OS-15
This Officer is particularly well seamed to complete the reverse this Officer is particularly well seating officer's name, grade, service number, branch, organization, and duly assignment under My Supervision: John G. Midthfon, Chief of Station, GC-15 is a first that to the deat of My subject and belief that the frequence and impartial and the intrinse made affector by me are thus and impartial and the in accompance with an equipment of the collection.	Under Evan CERTIFIC EVAN CERTIFIC EVAN EVA	OFFICER' TION, AND My Juris J. PARKE THAT TO MADE HER	S NAME, GRADUTY ASSIGNMENT ASSIGN	DE, SERVICE A	LOS', OS-15
This Officer is particularly well seamed to complete the reverse this Officer is particularly well seating officer's name, grade, service number, branch, organization, and duly assignment under my supervision: John G. Midmeton, chief of Station, GC-15 is a first that to the deat of my substance and belief antique made effect of a first thus and impantial and a in accordance with an social and an object of signature	uited fo	T UNCONV SOFFICER' TION, AND My Juris J. PARKE T THAY TO MAD TO MAD TO SIGNATI	S NAME, GRAS DUTY ASSIG diction: R, JR., THE BEST OF THE AREA GOOTE USE H AN GOOTE USE	DE, SERVICE P NMENT Branch Ch Branch Ch	LOS', DO-LS
This Officer is particularly well seamough to complete the reverse This Officer is particularly well seamon of the following assignment under my supervision: John G. MIDERTON, Chief of Station, GC-15 is carrier that to the seat of my knowledge and belief antifus made affector of and the end of the carrier and affector of and the end of the carrier and affector of and the end of the carrier and affector of and the end of the carrier and affector	Under Evan CERTIFIC EVAN CERTIFIC EVAN EVA	OFFICER' TION, AND MY JUTE J. PARKE THAY TO MADE HISTORY SIGNATI	S NAME, GRADUTY ASSIGNMENT ASSIGN	DE, SERVICE P NMENT Branch Ch Branch Ch	LOS', OS-15 DOS AND JELIEP IMPARTIAL AND

DA 1 OCT 50 6 7-3

REPLACES DA AGO FORM 67-2, 1 BEH 80

14-00000

RATED OFFICER'S NAME AND SERVICE NUMBER CONEIN, Lucien E., 0.1 22.769		
SECTION II ESTIMATED DESIRABILITY IN VARIOUS CAPACITIES		1-
Indicate the extent to which you would desire the retad officer to serve under you in each type of duty described below. Place on X in the palder each item in terms appropriate to retad officer's grade and brench. Use the INANIEM column unly if the nature of your contacts m		
ficable for you to make an estimate of his probable usefulness in a particular assignment. Marking UNKNOWAY does not penalize the rate	d offic	
RATER INDORSE	; R 3 4	5
I □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □		
Sorve as a staff officer.		41 ml
Bigothy UW or Guerrilla Warfare Ops B L L L		
C Specify Sabotage, GW, Special Forces C	اةِ لــ	ندام ل
D D conduct military instruction.	اءٌ لــ	7 - [13]
Sorve in a capacity involving contects with other services, allied	7 5	
The state of the s	ŊşĿ	لايول
F Carry out on assignment involving mostly administrative duties.	रा स	าไก
□ 5 5 5 5 5 6 C G Represent your viewpoint in Italian activities. G □ □ 5 □ 5 □ 5 □ 5 □ 5 □ 5 □ 5 □ 5 □ 5	7 5 5	سادك
H a.g., act as your deputy.	ט"נ	
	7 0	חווו
	.) L	2 g (2)
Ell L L L L L L Specify Research & Development, Special Force	ا ل	ועו נ
Commont on and/or clarify above ratings if necessary Techniques	:	
Subject's forte is not administration; he is a specialist in airborne and		
similar types of special operations demanding a high degree of initiative,	,	
energy, and perseverance.		
*For technical and administrative earrices, or stall, interpret this to mean managerial responsibilities commencurate with command.		
SECTION III PERFORMANCE OF DUTY SECTION V OVER-ALL VALUE		
Considering only officers of his grade, branch, and about		ĺ
the same time in grade, rate the officer on perferenance of the service? Compare him with officers of the same grade, his duty assignment. Road all descriptions and place a by branch, and about the same time in grade. Place a heavy X		23
the same time in face, talk the purious on beneficial or	831	ORSER
the same time in grade, rate the oritical on performance of this duty assignment. Road all descriptions and place a heavy X in the box opposite best description. 7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty.	RATER	INCORSER
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty.	RATER	
7. Excals any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 8. The most outstanding officer I know.	RATER	MEORSER
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty.	RATER	
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Very fine performance of such a nature that this efficer is a [] [X] 6. It is now outstanding officer I know. 6. It is now outstanding officer I know.	RATER	U D
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Yary find performance of such a natura that this efficer is a directive tosel to the carrier. 6. The most outstanding efficer I know. 7. One of the faw highly outstanding officers I know.	THE RATER	
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Very fine performance of such a nature that this efficer is a [] [X] 6. It is now outstanding officer I know. 6. It is now outstanding officer I know.	C RATER	U D
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Yary find performance of such a natura that this efficer is a directive tosel to the carrier. 6. The most outstanding efficer I know. 7. One of the faw highly outstanding officers I know.	C RATER	U D
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Vary fine performance of such a natura that this efficer is e	O RATER	U D
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few afficers. 5. Yery find performance of such a natura that this efficer is a directive over the first over th	D D RATER	
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Vary fine performance of such a nature that this efficer is e		U D
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few afficers. 5. Very find performance of such a natura that this efficer is a distinct used to the service. 6. Performs this duty in a compotent, dependent manner. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A very fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 8. The most outstanding officer I know. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A very fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service.	ES CONTRACTOR	
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Very find performance of such a natura that this efficer is a distinct used to the service. 4. Performs this duty in a compatant/deparatable manner. 6. Performs this duty in a compatant/deparatable manner. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. The most outstanding officer I know. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A vary fine silicer who is a grade asset to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A typically effective officer.		
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Very fine performance of such a nature that this efficer is editative asset to the service. 4. Performs this duty in a compatant/dependable manner. 7. One of the few highly outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the few highly outstanding officers I know. 8. The most outstanding officer I know. 7. One of the few highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A very fine officer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A very fine officer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable officer of distinct value to the service.	C C C RATER	
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few afficers. 5. Vary fine performance of such a nature that this efficer is e distinct used to the nervice. 6. Performs this duty in a composant, dependable manner. 7. One of the few highly outstanding afficers I know. 7. One of the few highly outstanding afficers I know. 8. The must outstanding afficers I know. 7. One of the few highly outstanding afficers I know. 8. The must outstanding afficers I know. 7. One of the few highly outstanding afficers I know. 8. The must outstanding afficers I know. 7. One of the few highly outstanding afficers I know. 8. The must outstanding afficers I know. 7. One of the few highly outstanding afficers I know. 8. The must outstanding afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A vary fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A composant, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A composant, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A typically affective officer. 9. A typically affective afficer whose value is limited in some stopped for more rapid promotion than his contemporaries.	O CO CO CO SATER	
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few afficers. 5. Very find performance of such a natura that this efficer is a distinct used to the service. 6. Performs this duty in a compotent, departable manner. 7. One of the faw highly outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the faw highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A very fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 8. A very fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 8. A very fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A typically affective officer. 9. A typically affective officer. 9. A typically affective officer. 9. A competent, dependable afficer whose value is limited in some standed for more rapid promotion than his contemporatures. 9. An acceptable afficer whose value is limited in some rapports.		
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few afficers. 5. Very find performance of such a natura that this efficer is a distinct used to the service. 6. Performs this duty in a compotant, department. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A very fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 8. A very fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 8. A very fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 8. A very fine afficer who is a great asset to the nervice. 8. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A typically effective officer. 9. A typically effective officer. 9. A proceeding afficers who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A typically effective officer. 9. A proceeding afficers who are a fine of this duty asset and the service. 9. A proceeding afficer whose value is limited in some standed are apported for more rapid promotion than his contemporaries. 9. Should give an ovistending performance when promoted to nest higher greaters.		
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very low officers. 5. Vary find performance of such a natura that this officer is a distinct open to the correct. 6. Performs this duty in a compatant, departmble manner. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. The most outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A vary fine officer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. Performs this duty acceptably. 9. Burally adequate in performance of this duty. 9. Exception in performance of this duty. 9. A vary fine officer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A compatant, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A typically affective officer. 9. A typically affective officer. 9. A typically affective officer. 9. A properties of the few exceptional officers who should be considered for more rapid promotion than his contemparaties. 9. Should give an ovisitending performance when promoted to next higher grade. 9. An officer who performs accuptably in a limited in some reaching the grade. 9. An officer who performs accuptably in a limited range of the performance of the law promoted to next higher grade.		
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Very fine performance of such a nature that this efficer is e identical asset to the correct. 6. Performs this duty in a composant, department of such a nature that this efficer is e identical asset to the correct. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. The most outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A very fine officer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A very fine officer who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A composant, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A composant, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A composant, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A composant, dependable officer of distinct value to the service. 9. A typically affective officer. 9. A receptable afficer whose value is finited in some tapped or mars rapid promotion than his contemporaries. 9. An acceptable afficer whose value is finited in some tapped to service as the performance of this performance when promoted to next higher grade. 9. An acceptable afficer whose value is finited in some tapped to service the service.		
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few afficers. 5. Yery fina performance of such a natura that this efficer is a distinct asset to the correct. 6. Performs this duty in a compotant, departable counter. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. The most outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. The most outstanding officers I know. 9. Performs this duty acceptably. 9. Performs this duty acceptably. 10. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 11. Inadequate in performance of this duty. 12. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 13. A compotant, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 14. A typically affective officer. 15. An acceptable afficer whose value is limited in some response to most higher grade. 16. Should give a competent and dependable performance when promoted to most higher grade. 17. One of the few exceptional afficers who should be consistential? Place a heavy X in the bax opposite best acceptable afficer whose value is limited in some respects. 18. The most outstanding efficer I know. 19. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 19. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 19. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 19. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 19. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 19. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 20. A competent, dependable afficer who is a grad associated with the service. 21. An acceptable afficer whose value is limited in some respects. 22. An officer who performs acceptably in a limited range assignments, but who could easily be replaced.		
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstending performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Yery find performance of such a natural that this efficer is existent upset to the correct. 6. Performs this duty in a compatant, departable manner. 7. One of the few highly outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the few highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A very fine different who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. Performs this duty in a compatant, departable manner. 9. Performs this duty occaptably. 9. A very fine different who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A very fine different who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A typically affective afficer. 9. A hypically affective afficer. 9. An acceptable afficer whose value is limited in some respects. 9. An officer who performs acceptably in a limited range of assignments, but who could easily be replaced. 1. An afficer who is not of the caliber that one should reason. 1. An afficer who is not of the caliber that one should reason.		
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few afficers. 5. Yary fine performance of such a natura that this efficer is edictor used to the service. 6. Outstanding performance of such a natura that this efficer is edictor used to the service. 7. One of the law highly outstanding officers I know. 8. Performs this duty in a compatent, dependable manner. 9. Performs this duty acceptably. 9. Performs this duty acceptably. 9. A vary fine afficer who is a graph asset to the nervice. 9. A vary fine a		
7. Excels any other officer I know in performance of this duty. 6. Outstending performance of this duty found in very few officers. 5. Yery find performance of such a natural that this efficer is existent upset to the correct. 6. Performs this duty in a compatant, departable manner. 7. One of the few highly outstanding officers I know. 7. One of the few highly outstanding officers I know. 8. A very fine different who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. Performs this duty in a compatant, departable manner. 9. Performs this duty occaptably. 9. A very fine different who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A very fine different who is a great asset to the nervice. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A competent, dependable afficer of distinct value to the service. 9. A typically affective afficer. 9. A hypically affective afficer. 9. An acceptable afficer whose value is limited in some respects. 9. An officer who performs acceptably in a limited range of assignments, but who could easily be replaced. 1. An afficer who is not of the caliber that one should reason. 1. An afficer who is not of the caliber that one should reason.		

....

,111,1

- Canada			Name of Street					
OFFICER EFFI	CIENCY RE	PORT	· ~					
(AR 000.186 m								
. SEC	TION I					···		
1. LAST NAME . FIRST NAME . MIDDLE INITIAL	2. SERVICE	NO.	3. GRADE	4 BRANCH	5. C	OMPONENT		
CONEIN, Lucien E.	0 1 322	2 769	Maj	Inf	Ιυ	SAR		
6. UNIT, ORGANIZATION, AND STATION OF HATED OFFICER	7.			FREPORT		20.17.		
Spt. Gp. 8706th DU	PROM(Dape	TO (D	e, mo, pr)	DUTY DAYS	OT	EN DAYS		
Washington 25, D. C.	1	31	Aur 156	-	- 1			
B. REASON FOR REPORT	P. BASIS FOI			NTRIES				
Change duty rated officer PCS rated efficer								
Change duty rating officer PCS rating officer	Close &	oily contac	• (Infrequent	cheervetic	n		
Cther (Specify)		□ Frequen	t observetion		Reports	and records		
10. DUTIES ACTUALLY PERFORMED ON PRESENT JOB ASSIGNMENT	Oive hie day h	108	. job sesi	gramont, and be	offy deeps	ibe mejor		
additional deties).		-						
Classified duties comparable to a Sp	ecial For	ces tro	op Comm	under on				
an isolated mission.			-					
					_			
· ·					•			
11. OFFICER CHARACTERISTICS		RATER			DORSER			
	UNKNOWN S	JHBATIS-	8AT18.		H TA TIG	6A T 18-		
a. How effective is this efficer in the maintenance of supply discipline?	CHENSHA ,	ACTORY	PACTORY	(T)	ACTORY	PACTORY		
··			40,40			-		
b. How effective is this officer in utilization of personnel?			COO			(202)		
. FOR RATER ONLY - Dues this officer passess the physical, mental,	UNKNOWN	NO	456	II UNKNOW	w NO	1-1-1-		
and moral qualities expected for his grade, branch, and longth of com-			(202	detail in its		spiein in		
missioned service?								
I. FOR RATER ONLY - Could this afficer be expected to serve adequate-			(2)(2)	ii unknow datail in lie		iplain in		
ly in any normal branch assignment commonsurate with his grade? 7. DESCRIPTION OF RATED OFFICER AND COMMENTS. Remarks show								
Has demonstrated outstanding leadersh situation correctly, make proper decisions emergencies skillfully. Much of his dutic sneary agents were active; some were perform	o ald no	wn init	tiative, l in tor	and cope	with			
b. Comments of Indoreing officer	o sido of this n	oport,						
An outstanding officer, thoroughly que practical, energetic and bold. Undertook of		antra	llv in h	is field.		1		
trying conditions and carried them out successfully.								
	lifficult essfully.	missio	na under	most	•			
RATING OFFICER'S HAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH,	ilfficulty constally incorsing cocanizati	mission Officer Tion, And	ts under	MOST DE, SERVICE HMENT	NUMBER.	вяансн.		
RATING OFFICER'S NAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH,	ilfficuli Desifully I mcorsing Grownza Caverd (mission officer ton, and i. Ians	ts under	most Of Jenvice HMENT Lonal, 25	NUMBER.	ВЯАНСН,		
RATING OFFICER'S NAME, GRADE SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH, ORGANIZATION, AND EUTY ASSIGNMENT AMOUNT P. KINERBELL, LF. LO., D 5-22927, Jug. MAAO - Viotness TERRIPT THAT TO THE BEET OF MY MODILEDEE AND BELIEF	iifficult eessfully Lincorsing Granizat Edward C	mission officer from, and i. Land ', hand	NAME CRASSIC DULY ASSIC DALK, Co. - Viatno	most Of Jenvice HMENT Lonal, 25	nundek. 34a,	-		
RATING OFFICER'S HAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH, USGANIZATION, AND EUTY ASSIGNMENT AMELIA P. RELEASION, LELOT, O522927, Juf. MAAO - Victness	iifficult eessfully Lincorsing Granizat Edward C	mission officer from, and i. Land ', hand	s HAME CRADULY ASSIGNATION OF VICTOR BEST OF THE BEST	most OF SERVICE NAMENT Lonel, 25	NUMBER,	-		
RATING OFFICER'S HAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH, URGANIZATION, AND EUTY ASSIGNMENT AMELIA P. SCLEPAGE, LP. Lo. 1. 05 22927, Jug. MAAO - Victors I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEET OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF LE ENTRIPS WADE MEMBERS BY WE APE TRUE AND SEPARTIAL AND SE IN ACCOMDANCE WITH AR 800-188 AND 48 800-188-1.	iifficult eessfully Lincorsing Granizat Edward C	mission officer from, and i. Land ', hand	SHAME CRADULT ASSIGNALE, CO. Victor THE BEST OF THE B	MOST DE SERVICE HMENT LOTEL, 25 EM F MY RNOWLE ARE THUE AN IS AND EN 630.	NUMBER,	-1		
RATING OFFICER'S HAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH, URGANIZATION, AND EUTY ASSIGNMENT diminal P. SCILLER AND LLATE, DS 22927, Juf. MAAO - Vietnes I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEET OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF LE ENTHIPS WADE HEREOU BY WE APE TRUE AND AMPARTIAL AND LE ENTHIPS WADE HEREOU BY WE APE TRUE AND AMPARTIAL AND LE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AR 800-188 AND 47 800-185-1.	HIFFICULE CORSTULLY LINCOPSING CRONIZAT Zázarů UBAT I CENTIEV LL ENTRIES RE IN ACCOR	MISSION OFFICER' TION, AND LANG HANG HANG HANG HANG HANG HANG HANG H	SHAME CRADULT ASSIGNALE, CO. Victor THE BEST OF THE B	most LOE SERVICE HMENT LODGL, 25	NUMBER,	-1		
RATING OFFICER'S HAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH, USGANIZATION, AND EUTY ASSIGNMENT ACCORDANGE , LP.Col., D.522927, Jug. MAAO - VIOLIBER I CERTIFY THAT TO THE REET OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF LE KNITHIFS WADE HEREON BY WE ARE TRUE AND IMPARTIAL AND E IN ACCORDANCE MITH AR 800-180 AND 97 800-185-1. SIGNATURE FROM LECTOR OF METHOD OF METHO	HIFFICULE CORSTULLY LINCOPSING CRONIZAT Zázarů UBAT I CENTIEV LL ENTRIES RE IN ACCOR	MISSION AND HARD HARD HARD HARD HARD HARD HARD HAR	S NAME CRAMBOUT ASSIGNATION OF THE BEST OF	MOST DE SERVICE HMENT LOTEL, 25 EM F MY RNOWLE ARE THUE AN IS AND EN 630.	NUMBER,	-		
MAAO - VIGITIES AND FUT HAME, GRADE, SERVICE NUMBER, BRANCH, URGANIZATION AND EUTY ASSIGNMENT dimensed P. Scharadan, Lr. Col., 05 22927, Jug. MAAO - VIGITIES TO ANY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF LE ENTHIPS WADE HEREOU BY WE APE TRUE AND IMPARTIAL AND IE IN ACCOMDANCE MITH AR 000-188 AND AR 800-189-1. ATE SIGNATURE E PARLELLAR	HITTICULE DESTULY INCORSING ORGANIZAT ZAMATA ZAMATA UBAN LEATING LEATING LEATING ACCOR	MISSION DE LA PER LE LA PER LA PER LE LA PER L	SNAME SRANDOUT ASSIGNATION OF MENTAL STATE OF THE SECOND OF MENTAL STATE OF THE SECOND	MOST DE SERVICE HMENT LOTEL, 25 EM F MY RNOWLE ARE THUE AN IS AND EN 630.	NUMBER,	-1		

DA FORM 5 67-3

REPLACES DA AGO FORM 51-3, 1 3EP 52, WHICH WILL BE ODSOLETE 31 OCT 52.

RATED OFFICER'S NAME AND SERVICE NUMBER		
SECTION II ESTIMATED DESIRABILITY IN VARIOUS CAPACITIES		
Indicate the extent to which you would desire the roted officer in serve under you in each type of duty described below. Place an X in the pather each item in terms apprepriet to rated officer's grade and brench. Use the UNXNOWN column only if the nature of your contacts an incobile for you to make an estimate of his probable usefulness in a particular assignment. Marking UNXNOWN does not penelite the rate in DORSI	nakes i ed offic	t improc
Commont on and/or clarify above ratings if necessary	_, ,	ں ر
*Pur townical and administrative services, or stall, interpret this to mean managerial responsibilities commonweate with command. SECTION V OVER-ALL VALUE		
SECTION III PERFORMANCE OF DUTY Considering only officers of his grade, branch, and about the same time in grade, rate the officer on performance of his duty assignment. Read all descriptions and place a heavy X in the box opposite best description. SECTION V OVER-ALL VALUE What is your estimate of the rated afficer's over-all value to the service? Compare him with officers of the same grade, branch, and about the same time in grade, Place a heavy X in the box opposite best description.	RATER	INCORSER
. Fixeds any other officer I know in performance of this duty.	×	ž.
Outstanding performance of this duty found in very few officers. New performance of an inchange of the officer is a property of the performance of anchange officer is a property of the performance of anchange of the officer is a property of the performance of the officer of the officer is a property of the performance of the officer of the officer is a property of the officer o		
Performs this duty in a competent, dependence manner.	[<u>v</u>]	(2)
. Performs this duty acceptually.		1
. Barely adequate in performance of this duty.		
Inadequate in parformance of this duty. SECTION IV PRUMOTION POTENTIAL' S. A compatent, dependubly officer of distinct value to the	177	
oneidering officers of his grade, brench, and about the same who in grade, what is your opinon of this officer's pro-	لـا	
ation potential? Place a heavy X in the box apposite best S 4. A typically affective afficer.		
One of the few exceptional officers who should be con- slidered for more rapid promotion than his contemporaries. Should give an outstanding performance when promoted to next higher grade.		
Should give a competent and dependable performance when premated to next higher grade. 2. An officer who nerforce acceptably in a limited range of	r-i	
promoted to next higher grade.	ایا	
Mas not yet demonstrated potential for granation to next higher grade. Noods may a time in present grade. The highest grade few for the surjectory parformance should be expected. Should not be presented.		

	Pleas Type
OFFICERS EF	FICIENCY REPORT RK SHEET
SEC	CTION 1
T. LAST HAME : 1951 HAME : MIDDLE HAMILE	1. SERVICE NO. 13 GRADE 14. BYANGE 1 COMPONENT
CONEIN LUCIUM	0 1 272 769 1775 1 WE 143AK
6. Unit, Organization, and Station of Fated Officer	7. PERIOD OF REPORT
	FROM (Do, mo, yr) TO (Do, mo, yr) DULY GAYS
4 REASON FOR REPORT	9. BASIS FOR RATING OF ICER'S ENTRIES
Change duty rated officer PCS rated officer	Close daily contact
Change duty rating afficer PCS rating officer	
I Other (Spelly)	. 1=1 Frequent observation / 1=1 Reports and records
TO DUTIES ACTUALLY PERFORMED ON PRESENT YOU ASSIGNMENT (Give his	duty MOS , joy gezignment, and beitel deferibe mean neddrional duties),
Classifica duties comparab	le to a Spring Foras troop
commander on an istrated	mission
11 OFFICER CHARACTERISTICS	UNKNOWN UMSTER SATIS UNKNOWN UNSSTIE SATIS
a. Haw effective is this officer in the maintenance of supply discipline ?	ACTORY PACTORY
b. Naw affective is this officer in utilization of purchased \$	
c. FOR RATEH ONLY-Does this officer possess the payoral, mental, and moral qualities expected for his grade, branch, and length of commissioned service t	MATION NO VES II UNKNOWN ST NO SEPTISIN IN GOOD I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
d. FOR RATCR ONLY - Could this officer be expected to serve adequately. In any normal brunch assignment commencents with his grade t	II UNKNOWN ST NO explain in detail in item 129.
12. DESCRIPTION OF RATED OFFICER ARE: Country 15. Remarks should cover from other types of stripareness. If officer served in combut during perior exhibited in combut. a. Comments of rating officer	any special strengths or weaknesses affecting performance of duty or ability to per- d, state number of days { days) and discuss strength; and weaknesses
Has demonstrated outstanding	3. Landorship, including the ability
to assess a returnion correctly	, make profes devisions on his own
warner with mit marity on	a shirtfieldy, Aluch of his
deales were performed in ten	illing in which was survey agents.
were notine; name base propor	much creedly outning from.
	<u>.</u>
b. Cumments of incorsing officer	,
t 1 do not know the ruled officer mediacorgo to complete the reverse	
An outstanding office, thoroughly	qualified technically us his fealer,
practical, edinated and bead. Une	dostrouth dilliperet F- min since in war
producting supresses, and other one	in the second se
heart toying conditions and conied	
13. BATING CHICATA HANG, GRACE, SERVICE BUREER, BRANCH,	14 INDURSING CIFICER'S NAME, GRADE, SERVICE HUMBER, BRANCH,
Figure 1 8	ORGANIZATION, AND DUTY ASSIGNMENT EDVIDARD G. LANGDALE, COLONIEL,
WY - GUERLAU	
0.420 TO 11/15 MILE - YIE - 1/10/10	2534 A, USAF, MAAG - VIETNAM
I SENTING THE TOWNS TELT UP WE WIN IN A CAGO AND MENTED ALL SHEDEN MAID MARKET BY MY ARK THE AND IMPARTIAL AND ARE IN ACCOMPANIE OF THE ARE SENTED AND UP SECURISES.	A GRATIEL THAT TO THE WOLF THE MY HIGHLED FIND RELIEF AND ENTHER MADE HERBOR BY HE ARE THOU AND IMPERITAL AND ARE IN ACCOMMENCE SYSTEM AS OLD HAND ME AND SEN FOR THE
DAIL SIGNATUSE	DATE
13 THIS REPORT NAS UNCLOSURES, Viscot + O " if appropriate	IS DATE ENTERED ON DA FORM 65
	PERSONNEL OFFICER'S IMITIALS

WORE SHEET FOR DA FORM 67-3

	p. 11 2 4	then a made the factority of			, , , ,
=		notest thoch and todi selibe that the thoch and the select in a conficer tide			Egber grade, Moads more firms in present grads. It star rackbod the highest grade level of watch spiritationary porformorise should be espected should must be promoted.
		to egans betinnt or efficience amotived offer vehicle of \$ for the properties of times bivos and the internegies.			ebung tadgist tada et bolombing noder nades stub le eanematoring envipebo stript nevig blivost. E ebung tadgist tada of belomping tran of noticents to former per politicity to the strengt politicity to the strength of
		emot ni belimit zi oulov ether where volus zi himited in tones. E			ted flow more copied gromenian hand his comenter and the completed to the control of the control
		A. A typicolit ottactive officer,	HOORSER	RATER	tion. Some of the faw of heaver X in the box opposite best description.
		A compelent, dependable officer of alstract volve to the service	SER		SECTION IV PROMOTION POTENTIAL Considering officers of bis grade, branch, and about the same time in grade, the works price of this otherwise promotions.
		6. A very line officer ebe is a gradicated to the service.			2. decely adequate in performance of this duty. It theutequate in performance of this duty.
Ø	対	And I arosilio gaineratus alfigli net offilo eno. X			4 Parlorms this duty in a competent, departarble manner. 1. Performs this duty acceptably.
		wond 1 ventto unitantities tion of 1.6			pitions of the section of tous or consistent three to a section of the section of
ž	20				A Excels any other officer 1 know in performence of this duty. 6. Outstanding porformence of this duty found in very few
NDORSER	RATER	Whot is sour estimate of the rated officer's over-all volue to the savices Compate him with officer's of the same grade, brace abour X to box appoints best description.	3SYDCHI [] RATER	Considering only officers of his grede, branch, and about the same time in grade, rate the officer on partormance of his duty essignment. Read all descriptions and place a heavy X in the box apposits best description.
		SECTION Y OVER-ALL VALUE	ö		SECTION III PERFORMANCE OF DUTY
		in commonstrate and command.	ilidu aoq	er foliog	Por technical sod administrive services, or staff, interpret this to meen mana
	•		•		Commont on and tor clarity above ratings if necessory
□,		O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ihas Asus	- Grava	Appedg C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
	L I				Alnder und so use
	EN L	octivities			More than 15 L 2 L 2 C Represent your riew
	D ₂ k	의 교육 다음 파트 기계 And a vertice thinking three fitter	u Buppe	aut to be	
		Jo 니호니를 니트 크 25 25 20 components etc. 25 기호 - 25 20 components etc. 25 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	entros ,	eb100d	Serve in e capacity
	-	Tr The Transcriptor, office forces, or			Conduct milliory inst
M: M:		D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	laneis Posts	oloiq.	14ilolaede o eo alook o Mi
			(a)	οŦ ' <u>"</u>	The Marie of the Serve as a spent office
Δį.	ָם נו	Agenoun A	• •,		May o bronners A A L
		RABILITY IN VARIOUS CAPACITIES Officer in impractly UNIXNOWN dolumn only if the endine of your confects makes it impractly waster that the endine of your confects makes it impractly that the endine of the confect waster in impractly units that the endine of the endine	iye NAK nuqer J	aries e sil	Indicate the extent to which you would desire the roted officer t
		WILLY ANDLES CARACITICS			11144 11 14012733

RETED OFFICER'S NAME AND SERVICE HUMBER

13 August 1956

MEMORAHDIM FOR: CHISF, MILITARY PERSCHERL DIVISION
ZURJECT: Major Lecter E. CORRIN

Hajor Lucien 3. CCMIH is released by this Division
for roturn to his parent military service effective 15 October
1956. Major COHEIN plans to take military leave from
18 August through 30 September 1956. The pariod 1-15 October
while be occupied with operational debriefings and final clearance processing.

ALPRED C. Uleba, Chief, Far best Division

STENCARD FORM \$2 FREED AND IN THE S. E. INS. SHIPE (CARRESTE MODEL OF THE STENCE 25 REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION UNVOUCHERED REQUESTING OFFICE: Fill in items 1 through 12 and A through D except 6B and 7 unless otherwise instructed. If applicable, obtain resignation and fill in separation data on reverse. L BAME (Mr. - Mise-Mrs. -One given name, initial(s), and surname) 2 DATE OF BERTH 4 DATE OF RECOEST Kajor Lucion B. CONSTH

1. Marge of action sequested.

A FERSURE (Specify whether appointment, premotion, separation, etc.) 4 Kgy 56 & EFFECTIVE DATE 7 C 3 OR OTHER LEGAL AUTHOR Reassigment B. POSITION (Specify whether establish, change grade or title, etc.) B. APPROVED: JUL 29 1956 R POSITION TITLE AND NAMER Ops Officer PP BFF-2100 R 10 (FI) RF9-2775 Major, USA & SERVICE GRADE, AND Major, USA DDP/FE M. ORSAHIZATIONAL DESIGNATIONS DDP/FR Bracch 4 - Indochina Branch 4 - Vietnem Saigon Militery Station Saigon Military Station Field Teen 'B" IL HEADQUARTERS CI/FI Section Saigon Vietnem Salaca, Vietner 7 AELO DEPARTMENTAL T DEPARTMENTAL 12 FIELD OR DEPARTMENTAL R SEMARKS (Use reverse if necessary) T/O change - no change in supervisor & REGRESTED Bf (Name and title) B. RECUEST APPROVED BY 14 POSITION CLASSIFICATION ACTION THISTOL | THE MATTO HAR BEST NEW | VICE | I A. REAL DISAB OTHER HALLGAL RESILENCE 1 13. APPROPRIATION 15 15 15 CANACO PROTED FROM 6-3725-55-039 NO FORM SO REMARKS U CLEASURES DITE REMARKS IN CERL OF FOR CONTROL C CLASSIFICATION laus no transpar o F. MPRO.ED BY وسجعت بالدارة

意見

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

,	·····		1966)	
	N FOR HONOR AWARD)	DATE	Zandan de Maria.
(REGULATIONS №2	2-615 & AIR 20-535)		1.5	July 1990
To: Honor Awards Board	THROUGH:		tales of	ine ecological (all
SECTION 1	PERSONAL	DATA	······································	
AME OF PERSON RECONVENDED. (Last) אוא או אוא פור פור איע לי	(first) (Hiddie)			CRADE
OFFICE ASSIGNED TO	STATION (ENER Field (Spe	
200/YE-5		. Vistima		,
LEGAL RESIDENCE Inumber, street, city,		. Meaning in such a street of the section		AND HOW ACQUIRED
1925 D. TENTA CE., DED				
BUCH DIFFERENCES.				
ECOMMENDED AWARD	aco Madal	,		POSTNUMOUS
ANI OF NULL OF NAME OF STATE	RELATIONSHIP	ADORESS CHUM	Lace Ut. 4	Lie Charth, ve.
F PREVIOUS RECOMMENDATIONS WERE SUBMIT				
PRIGINATING OFFICE, AND ACTION TAKEN.		MUTUE, IMUTUALL	TITE OF AMANU R	tovestructs, or ents, DAIL
	ii A		-	
	HMENDATION FOR AWAR	D FOR HEROIC A	CTION	
LHE TOU AN EXTREMENESS TO THE ACTE				DAVITS OR CERTIFICATES OF
Yes No				LEDGE OF THE FACTS.
ERSONNEL IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY OR WHO A ULL NAME	SSISTED IN ACT OR SHAR	SPADE	NO:	0 10
			•	•
		1	İ	
			1	
		<u>.·l</u>	1	
IST ANY OF THE ABOVE PERSONS GIVEN AS A JUL NAME	WARD OR RECOMMENDED FO	R AWARD FOR PAR	TICIPATING IN AC	1:
ort name	1111 01 222			
HOLLIONS ANDER MATCH ACT MAT BERECHHED				and the contract of the second
, C 3 1 1 C F	INCLUSIVE DATES		TIME OF DAY	•
EVALUING GEOGRAPHIC CONDITIONS AND OBSI	TACLES ENCOUNTERED	Total Control of the	.1	
•				
	7.9	Mark.		
	1			
}				
TOTAL III, RECOMMENDA	TION FOR AVERS FOR	STALL SAIN	*594125	رية الله الله المساولة
CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR		STATES COMMENTED	SERVICE	and the second s
The state of the s	A Come to Change of the State of the A	""一		a y
ir beit chell Tos aufer einembebolb	ASSIGNMENT OF OUR OF THE		चटक । च हेक्स्प्रहें हैं <i>?</i>	action accidents
	9. 5 G A.	112		12000
1949 37-173	A	in a state of the	·	-1 1.70 1

3

on meaning and the contract of the second of the contract of t

14-00000

#					
SECTION IV			OR ALL RECOMMEND		
FFCCS. PE DESCRIB				HED (OR SERVICE PERSONS)	
[15] 4 4 900. 15 1 C150000 ANCES. 10	<u>icito</u> : mas met you a acquat ectoms, i inscare arantes me	CONTART DESCRIBE NO P SCHOOL TYPE AND P SC	NY ACT HAS DUISTAND CSITION OF AIRPLAND	DING AND IF IT WAS ACCED TO L. CREW POSITION OF INCIP	igual, Amb all sector
STOREST SHAFT DID	THE INDIVIDUAL OF	SCRIPTION OF TECHN S THAT MERITS THE	ICAL DA SPECIALIZED	CLUCING CHARACTES OF SIS POSITIONS, INCLUSIOS DA IS DUTSTANDING MAES CUSPA AT OR SERVICE.	182 Ob 422(Pum)a: wa
•	A See See See	No ome well		`.	
		in State	•		
	•	•		•	
•	•				
		·			
•			•		
•		•	•		
•	-	•			•
		£		,	
	,			•	
	-				
				. •	
			•		
	2				
			•		
					•
•					
	300 Dr. 1811117 -	dicause a vice	NAUS 25 + 1 + 10 +	737.1 120 - hard / 5 550.7	.a sanahi ubinde ==
354 21 41134 91 314 21 41134 91 31 31 31 4134 91	PERSON INTITATION NOTO LIKET	HECOMMERCIAL TO	gation Name &	THISE, AND GRACE SE FORD	OH MESTRY ECTURE BY
		na - enn mit - ennementeren firmanari majilipateri enterit.	4-04 1982. 31 14 13	TON	200
	includa proposed i		SIGNATURE	and the control of th	
The street of th	HA MANAGE CAN	4	∤ " ' " " "		

1. 新海海路市 10米(15. 4.00)。

LUCIES CURRE

- 1. Berved with the Calcon Hillary Hission from 1 July 1956 to 20 April 1956; although he has served in Calcon at emotion station from September 1955 to cate, he has voluntarily supported 984 activities in his spare time. Concin's major duties lave been in the Fermilitary field, with contributions and support to a wide variety of other activities.
- 2. In July and early access 1956, Come in convent on acceptant to the Chief of Sid. As such, he beined in casking content with Vistamenes political union round groups in Toubin and Cochin China, excluded in the initial survey of the Vistamenese resistance potential in Toubin, edded in Self political efforts to stop the association of French chilitary by Vistamenese revolutionaries and participated in developing Sidi's contexts with the Vistamenese povernment.
- J. In August 1936, additional jurgedilitary personnel reported for duly blue diff and it was decided to place a separate get taken in Tonkin to attempt to resemble train, and place Vistamines staybalini forms there prior to the furneous of the area to the Community Vistamines the Grand Aproxim. Academy, fundage, passed as the out which is a contract to the community of the second of the second of the second of the second of the fundamental or animal very last the fundamental took over the Helphy when seed the finite took over the Helphy, they have been also been also the finite took over the Helphy, they are also as a contributing tong in. Important authorizes, which was decided but.
- The first steer-bedied organization was developed by Comming organity, and a vess emporately cached adoption operational equity ment in Tunkin, recruited accretly cathlered, supervised over can be saiding, and adopting inflitted the supplement or adjusted in incompatible operation in the first plant of the Victains toker ever of shippersy curving all their 1905. All equivalent was in plant, less successful the first of a special cache the first of the first of a special cache the first of the f
- In indicate afforms included the contained for all the of the oil to be all the formers and it can be the desire and the contained by the desire and there. Such contained were forth, at in Japan by the equinites who there are last into their ty fift. Constained to the for the former and it is their their there are the former and it is their
Dua Company was accomplished with the witting bally of the french sameper, whose friendship was devoloped by Comming the same operation was a unilateral operation by SMM.

- 6. The oil evatesisation took liese just prior to the Vistainh takesver of Earci on 9 October 1950. Comein, assisted by Frenk Garbers, gained entry to stored draws of the Bas Company's lubricating oil, opened the draws, and started pouring in the conteminant. These from the conteminant overcome than in the enclosed storage space. Upon reviving, the two placed bemike reliefs over their faces and completed the test.
- 7. Surveys and plane also were made for other emictage size ions, which were taken essential b. U. . do tolone. The test was in pince and emphis or carrying out the missions.
- 8. On 11 January 1999, Self bad so multiple and esquise a minima that instance were recognized into separate teams by operational duties rather than by cooprayly. Comein was experinted this for the Maite Team, which was rom, enable for all paramilitary and expert operations. The larger included a milliod ampuling operation which successfully clumb Vistulian security appears and the International Commission (rules, Indiano, Commission). Combin's close Triangulary with the French Foreign Legion and with Corplican ambiguously closents was of each stance.
- 9. In April 1955, Corrices contacts started Greekeying a liaiona between Dei and the Sink Magen (police, opion, proceduation, and amphilise) through formin. This was as alternoon a cratica, since tan liber the fit blatter was boles and at the 180 the 25 call and Distance translation of mechanical commentations are smith (she) hadrones in the continuent too victiments declared arry as the file arras. It was a training pasts often the first of this net store to be also time die a temperature of the list redically by too him Rayan and martin's premortion and attent by tumn. At her sounded eleganishing or contects, in which is particular, end and an application of the metallical property of the descentions. study numbers was broken on a will by citizen or the citize, build at the court guldigit acts and their besteen out he con along Caugos in the externacy at the inner that Court would be alich, you musical and a laterage. (Allies and allering an American books in incomplear in a time emperial air may has one from by the bits blown, we labors scale ald a life to topics scal to decod as a court ald becaused Trientally with Commin and the call communities (1974 court contact), the Calair of Jean or the Other waying was been serie bound for a neglect and the filmer of a band, thromosphic from a weather, and a secprovince the articles or the per usually-less intension finally fraction the very introduction high Kuran now branch has believed Amore who of side incidence scalened only to influence the modificate from a Comein con as a commer of only in making that the bind they on, "all paytheticals eal either against the blue ages mounted without the trail.

10. (trusta's practical articles to probless, great resourchiness, still and moving of equipment as well as all searchess of parameters are relief to the execuse of the follow theorem in executed we the colour filtery theorem in extrancing U.S. objectives. Committees as good, etrong right-best and a tight spot and present its in a number of tense attracting that assignments.

ない。

Chist, Select Military History

mark 1527 1787

26 June 1976

MEMORANDUM POR: CHIEF, MILITARY PERSONNEL DIVISION

SUBJECT

: Request for Orders -Najor Lucien E. COMEIN

reference : I

: IN 33577, dated 22 June 1956

- 1. It is requested that cover military orders assigning Major Lucien S. Concin to MAMO, Victors TDY be amended to include the period from October 1975 to 24 July 1976. The amended orders should also authorize Major Concin to proceed from Saigen to Washington o/a 24 July 1976 via Paris, Frankfurt, and Geneva. Subject will report to Washington 1 August.
- 2. It is further requested that these orders be sent registered sirmall to subject at the following address:

MANG Box "S" APO 74 San Francisco, Calif.

ALTERN C. WINER, JR. Chief, For Sent Division

24 May 56.

Date of Rank: 27 Die 50 (Promoteo inactive

(Promoted to major en mastive reselve effective 17 june 47).

as of 20 may 56 army considering 26 bet 50 dates) for LTC. no promotions yet but due momentarily. no 5% for CIA. DA Controlled. Concin probably be considered after May 57.

above per ere R.W. allison e/mpo/Purconnel Example,

=il1

AMERIDMENT TO

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION FOR CENTER OF AUTHORIZATION

while you are on detail to this organization. / χ APA/L /456 Februare is made to your Letter of Authorization, effective ET Cotober 1759, which defines your relationship with the United States Government while you are on detail to this areanismter.

parugraph three (3) (c) which reads as follows: Effective 27 October 1955, said Letter is amended by adding sub-

minimum engainamand, you will relarn such payments to the Green-umosthly payments for which you have not fulfilled said monthly tion of this present assignment, you have received one or more such that you have actually fulfilled auch requirements. tary duty abroad. received for such extra-hazardous duty had you been on evert millof \$110.00 per month in lieu of an identical amount you would have you by the Army, you will receive from the Government the sum duty pay. the Army requirements accessary for the receipt of extra-barardous mission, you will be required to fulfil the minimum Department of "(c) It is anticipated that by virtue of your duties on this particular You will be required to pry income suses on tale amount." If such extra-hazardous duty payments are not made to You will be required to certify to the Gryerament U, upon compis-

All other forms and cuaditions of the botter semain in full force and

THETED STATES OF AMERICA

Contracting Micer

在新时经中ED:

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION FOR ALANGE 1935

- 1. Your parent military service has detailed you to another Governmental organization (hereinafter called 'this organization') and considers you permanently assigned to Washington. D. C., for temporary duty abroad for an indeterminate period. In recognition of the special mission to which you have been assigned, it is hereby agreed that the following rights, restrictions and obligations will be in force during the period you are performing this particular mission for this organization.
- 2. You will be required to keep forever secret this Letter and all information which you may obtain in the course of your association with this organization funless released in writing by this organization from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under the Espionage Laws, dated 25 June 1948, as an ended, and other applicable laws and regulations.
- Armed Forces of the United States and that you are a member of the Armed Forces of the United States and that you are entitled to retain from either the United States Army or this organization, only the military salary, allowances and other benefits which are commensurate with your military grade and post of assignment. You will continue to receive from the United States Army the base pay and longevity applicable to a married officer of your rank and length of service. Due to the cover and security considerations involved, you may be precluded from receiving certain of your military entitlements from your parent military service and upon appropriate certification thereto, this organization shall make such payments directly to you, as follows:
 - (a) in accordance with the Joint Travel Regulations, any overselve cilitary station silve when a live of the court pass of a complete flat viet was prepared for their was prepared for them vote 52.20 for subsistence and so, if for quarters, without dependence). If you are furnished quarters, you will not be entitled to receive the sansat cortion of the overseas military station attownsors.
 - (h) Effective I hisrch 1986, if applicable, a military family esparation silowance in conformance with paragraph 4394 of the Joint Travel Regulations (presently \$1.15 per day). It is to be noted that this allowance is not payable for any period Covernment quarters are available to you.

If this organization makes the above payments, you will receive from your parent military service the allowances applicable to a married officer of your rank permanently hesigned to brashington, D. C. However, if during your overseas hasignment with this organization, you and/or your dependents are furnished quarters, certification of that test must be made to your parent military service, and you will be required to certify every six (6) months to this organization that you have not received your basic quarters allowance from your parent military service. If this organization does not make the above payments, you will receive from your parent military service the allowances applicable to the designated unit to thick you will be needigned.

nursus and department and the control of the contro

- 4. If, as a direct result of your detail to this organization, you are precluded from utilizing available military travel, transportation or storage facilities, this organization will advance or reimburse you funds to incure that you are not deprived of your military entitlements as set forth and limited in the Joint Travel Regulations and the regulations of your parent military service. Therefore, authority is hereby granted to advance or reimburse you funds for the following expenses:
 - (a) Personal Travel. Travel expenses incurred by you (as defined in the Joint Travel Regulations) between permanent posts of duty. Such expenses shall be either the actual cost of transportation (as directed by this organization) and military per diem or the applicable mileage allowance as set forth in the Joint Travel Regulations, in conformance with the criteria established therein.
 - (b) Personal Baggage. Transportation (including priority baggage by surface transportation) and related expenses incurred in the course of permanent change of station and temporary duty travel, subject to the limitations set forth in applicable regulations of your parent military service and the Joint Travel Regulations, provided that if air travel is authorized and performed for permanent change of station travel, you will be entitled to ship unaccompanied 100 pounds of such baggage by air.
 - (c) Temporary Duty. Travel expenses incurred by you for authorized temporary duty travel. In addition to military per diem and in ileu of transportation, you may be reimbursed the applicable mileage allowance as set forth in the Joint Travel Regulations in conformance with the criteria established thereia. You will be peld per diem in accordance with the Joint Travel Regulations.

All travel and transportation performed betweened to directed by appropriate satisative. There is payable by the organizative constander are explicitly decided in shed and country to those expressly anthorized above. Accounting and payment therefor will be these to and by anta organization under applicable regulations.

- (5). You will be advanced or reimburend funds for accountry operational expenses as specifically approved by this organization. Such funds will be publict to accounting in compliance with the regulations of this organization.
- 6. You will be entitled to leave in accordance with the policies of your parent military service. Upon the completion of your present assignment, you will be required to certify so your parent military survice the number of days annual leave you have taken during your assignment with this organization.
- 7. If in the performance of services under this Letter you assume the custody of Government funds or take tills of record to property of any nature whatsover and was rever and was rever dituate, which property has to fact been purchased with modies of the United States Government, you hereby recognize and acknowledge the existence of a trust relationship, either express or constructive, and you agree to execute whatever documents may be required by this organization to dvidence this relationship.

8. The conditions of this Authorisation are predicated upon the assumption that you will be assigned to Viet-Nam under nominal military cover, and that you will continue under such cover for the duration of your overseas assignment with this erganization. Any deviations from these facts will require a new Letter of Authorization or amendment thereto.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Contracting Officer

ACKNOW LEDGED:



REVIEWED:

Chief. Military Personnel Division

10 April 1956

3

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: CONEIN, Lucien - Major

was spect to ledicate his travel order was submitted however, no extension by cable from Hemiquerters had been found for Major Conein and he remained in Salgon. No amendment to FE/CFI, CFI, and FE/BF. At the conclusion of the 90 days TDY no replacement TDY in Baigon. Officer that CLA travel orders were being prepared authorizing him only 90 days a period of IDY. to return to Balgon under the same cover arrangements he used for his PCS, for that since no replacement had been found for him it would be necessary for him under MAAG cover as Major, U.S.Army. Upon Major Conein's return it was decided one year PCS at Saigon, Vietnum, where he was with the Saigon Military Mission On 27 June 1955, Major Conein returned to Washington, D. C., after serving These orders were signed by C.V.Hullek, DDP/EXO, CFE, LCB, MPD, Mejor Conein was informed by CFE/4/Support and VN/Support Lat Major Con to san etter The re fest

travel order was submitted to show the change from TDY to PCS effective 2/ Oct. 27 Detober 1955 (90 days after his TDY started). An amendment to the original was subsitted resusinging Major Consin to a PCS status in Sagon, Vietnam effective Officer discussed the entire case and since Major Comein had been informed prior to his departure that he would remain in Salgon on TDY for 90 days only, a Form-52 and that this per diem rate could not be reduced. ACFE/4, ACFE/4/VN, and VN/Support presertiod by TIM's (\$20 per day less 1/5 for quarters which were being furnished) the field for even one year's 'MY, would receive the maximum per diem rate as Usps checking with MPD it was found that Major Conein, if he remained in

27 Oct. 1955, per DIR Major Conein has been informed of the fact that he was made FCS effective

E CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SEC

Bryna K. Madler, FE/h/Support/VM

	~##	\			
STANDARD FORM 52 TEMBARD FORM 52 TEMBARD FORM 52 TEMBARD FORM 52			Tal Y		1
REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL AC	CTION	Sidner (23 &		
REQUESTING OFFICE: Fill in items 1 through	<u></u>			ss otherwise	instru cted.
RAME (MrMiss-MrsOne green name, initial(s), and		LIE OF BIRTH	& REQUEST NO.	1	A DATE OF REQUE
Mice Lincient. Como. H	فرنة	Sec. 127		Š	arril l
ALITHE OF ACTION SCOULSTED: A PLESONNLL (Specify whether appointment, promotion, a SSAPE INCOME: 8	reparation, etc.)		1 STITETIVE DAI	CT 55	C S OR OTHE LIGAL AUTHO
ROSITION (Specify whether establish, change grade or the	(io, etc.)		B. APPROVE		~~~
1000-	& POSITION TITLE AND	1870 700	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	701	2
Area One officer MF0.2160 A sor, Ma	SALARY	10/73 F4			
r a	18. ORGANIZATIONAL	COP/Fs		_	•
Breams & Thirdeline Sisting a Baryamia disc	DESIGNATIONS		e – Lordi Lietogy F		4
Barphang, Vietnas	IL HEADQUARTERS	G lines			1,7
PIELD DEPARTMENTAL	12 SIELO OR DEPARTMENTA	rino	Γ	DEPARTMENT	1 5000p
Suspen Malas PCS. Jalyon on APC Boldalo expantion anni Bolog Octo	DET ASS (1994 17) BEAR (1975)				
Subject and de PCS Saigon on 27.6 ES DAST EXPENSION AND BS OF METOR MOVEMENT (Manus and title)	D. ALTHOU	To R	CANCE		
RESULTION BY (Hame and total) A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT CONTRACT OF A CO	D. Athetis	To R			
RACUISTOD BY (Name and colo) A CONTROL OF CHARGE COLON CASE CHARGE AND LOS COMMON ACCORDANCE OF COLON CASE CHARGE AND LOS COMMON ACCORDANCE OF CASE CHARGE COLON CASE CHARGE CASE CHARGE COLON CASE CHARGE CASE C	D. MORELL Common Caracters Little	TO RE	conce		
RANVISTORY (Name and colo) A ADDITIONAL PROCESS AND CALL Chame and two chame accomplying the colonia	D. MORELLE COLORS (COLORS)	TO RE	CAVICE		
RESULTION (Name and title) THE ADDITIONAL TIPE LIKE LIKE OF THE ADDITION ACTOR AT LIAM PROPERTY DOT WHITE OTHER SET TO THER PROPERTY OF THE OTHER FROM: 59-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3	5. ALOUEST To sectors Little 13. FO ATE No. Vice 16. South C Residen	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	CAVICE	A.AITY DO LEGAL RE CAMEO	Nove
MASSISTED BY (Mame and total) TO ADDITIONAL DISCUSSION CALL (Name and two observed actor) AS LOAM PROPERTY BOST WHAT OTHER SET TO COURT OWAN OTHER 17. APPROPRIATION RACE FROM: AS A STATE OF THE TOTAL OF THE	5. ALOUEST To sectors Little 13. FO ATE No. Vice 16. South C Residen	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	CAPVICES	ALANY	NOVE
RESULTION W (Name and Citio) THE ADDITIONAL CITIC LIARIUM CALL EVERTS on a two obsers according to the control of the control	5. ALOUEST To sectors Little 13. FO ATE No. Vice 16. South C Residen	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	CAPVICES	A.AITY DO LEGAL RE CAMEO	NOVE
RECUESTED BY (Name and ratio) CI ADDITIONAL PROCESSION CALL Exame and rate obtains acres AC LOAN PROPERTY DUE WHIT DISAB OTHER 12. APPROPRIATION FROM: 50 17. APPROPRIATION FROM: 50 17. APPROPRIATION FROM: 50 17. APPROPRIATION FROM: 50 17. APPROPRIATION	5. ALOUEST To sectors Little 13. FO ATE No. Vice 16. South C Residen	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	CAPVICES	A.AITY DO LEGAL RE CAMEO	NOVE
RESULTION BY (Mame and total) TO ADDITIONAL PURPLES AND CALL CHAMBERS IN Abundance of the	5. ALOUEST To sectors Little 13. FO ATE No. Vice 16. South C Residen	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	CAPVICES	A.AITY DO LEGAL RE CAMEO	NOVE
RECUESTED BY (Hame and citto) TO ADDITIONAL PROJECT TO FORM AND COMMENT OF THE	5. ACOUCH Tardura Tarlat II From the New Vice Is. Sundar () Residue (Vice Company () Residue () Residue () Residue () Residue ()	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	CAPVICES	A.AITY DO LEGAL RE CAMEO	NOVE
ESCUSION BY (Mame and title) TO ADDITIONAL PROJECT AND CALL CHARGE OF THE ADDITION OF A STATE OF THE ADDITION	5. ACOUCH Tardura Tarlat II From the New Vice Is. Sundar () Residue (Vice (Vice	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	CAPVICES	A.AITY DO LEGAL RE CAMEO	NOVE
RESULTION OF (Hame and citie) TO ADDITIONAL PROPERTY TO FORM TO STANDARD FORM SOT TO FORM TO FORM FROM: ADDITION SOT TO FORM FROM: ADDITION SOT TO FORM SCANDARD FORM SO REMARKS CLEARANCES INITIAL CRIVENATURE	5. ACOUCH Tardura Tarlat II From the New Vice Is. Sundar () Residue (Vice (Vice	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	C.A. APPOINT: Y. AFFIDAVITS COSICIOS CHLY)	A.AITY DO LEGAL RE CAMEO	NOVE
MASSESTED BY (Warms and citie) AS LOAN PROPERTY TO DESIGN OTHER AS LOAN PROPERTY TO DESIGN OTHER AS TO APPROPRIATION FROM: Property To The Total Control of the Control	5. ACOUCH Tardura Tarlat II From the New Vice Is. Sundar () Residue (Vice (Vice	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	CAPVICES	A.AITY DO LEGAL RE CAMEO	NOVE
RESULTION OF (Hame and citie) TO ADDITIONAL PROPERTY TO FORM TO STANDARD FORM SOT TO FORM TO FORM FROM: ADDITION SOT TO FORM FROM: ADDITION SOT TO FORM SCANDARD FORM SO REMARKS CLEARANCES INITIAL CRIVENATURE	5. ACOUCH Tardura Tarlat II From the New Vice Is. Sundar () Residue (Vice (Vice	MERTYED ST. NO CO.S. IPCATION A TO CO.S. IP. DATE HENT AGT. MEN.	C.A. APPOINT: Y. AFFIDAVITS COSICIOS CHLY)	A.AITY DO LEGAL RE CAMEO	NOVE

16 SEP 1955

MENORANDUM FOR: Chief, FE

. SUBJECT:

14-00000

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

Letter of Commendation - Major Lucien E. Conein

- 1. Request that the attached letter from the Secretary of the General Staff, with letter of commendation attached, be forwarded through official channels to Major Lucien 2. Consin.
- 2. It will be noted that General Westmoreland has sent a copy of Cemeral Cabell's latter of commendation both to Major Comein's official 201 file and to his career branch, where it will be incorporated with his efficiency reports for consideration in selection for promotion or schooling.
- 3. This commendation in his official records should be of considerable assistance to Major Conein in his military career and we take pleasure in forwarding it to him.

COA , Formula

Chief, Military fersonnel division

Attachmant - Ltr from Sec of 73 dtd 11 Sep 55.

Ltr to S/A from Lt Gen Gabell, dtd 27 Aug 55. AIR

14-00000

DISPATCH NO.

Senior Representative, Indochina

DATE

Chief, FE FROM

10

GENERAL Administrative - Personnel SUBJECT SPECIFIC

Assignment of and VILLIERS

CLASSIFICATION

REF: a. SAIO 2922 b. DIR 49205

- 1. Headquarters appreciates SLADE's reply to Ref b, and will make it a matter for the record. For SLAUE's (and VILLIER's) information has, in the course of his duties in Europe, come to the Attention of the French, probably including the UNION organization. Naturally, his former KUTWIN record is well-known to UNION and he is personally acquainted, we have since learned, with TUTOR himself.
- 2. Headquarters appreciates, too, the probable graction of TUTOR to the advent in the Indochina scene of VILLIERS, and possibly other with similar histories. This is unavoidable and unfortunate; however, under the circumstances Headquarters considers their assignment a "necessary rlak.
- 3. In a fill do lab of the openior and all to be the part one of the finally stated that, in the case of the control -- you, as was assigned to KE TEX by Children a recover officer on extended active d.t. Fact of the containing had been release, rack to ODISMY, and had a recall been reassigned by OPISEX. As this dispaten is bring written, those OFFEX orders are in process of being respinded and new orders are being initiated assigning to Cirimit.
- 4. In the case of VILLIERS, whose orders have just been received transferring him to Salgon, if indeed his previous KUBARK connection is known to TUTOR, it can only be stated that he, too, has been released back to OMUNIT, at their or ODEARL's request, in response to their ungent need for an experienced senior officer with his qualifications for a special mission in Indochina.

SECHET CLASSIFICATION

FORM NO. 51-28

page 2

- 5. This movement of personnel from one agency to another is by no means an unheard-of thing. As you are aware, as in the case of French service officers assigned to the to the TUTOR ORG, so are selected military personnel assigned to KUBARK. Very recently two senior ODIBEX officers on the KUHOOK Senior Staff were released at ODIBEX request by KUBARK and subsequently transferred to ODTOWN, Thailand, with no further KUBARK connection.
- 6. In spite of sincere protestations and denials on your part, we realize of course that at least some bit of suspicion will linger on in TUTOR's mind and that these suspicions will not be allayed by even the most circumspect of routine contacts between persons in VILLIER's group and members of the SIM Staff. Such contacts are bound to occur, particularly if the VILLIERS group does indeed succeed in getting an HIARCADE program of any sort in motion. However, as we have stated, this is an accepted risk, and we have to play the game out, even though we cannot assess the possible damage to the SIM liaison.

For the record, now!

WHS

6 July 1554

15 May 1954

14-00000

Distribution:

Addresses - Ortg & 2

s i se i i ĝ

14-00000

•		SECRET									
1		Сими	LA:	TIVE TRAININ	G RI	CORD				DA	16
									PROJECTED PERS		3 August 1955
4	ert					<u> </u>		_	, 	ON	OTHER (Bapinin)
1	Lucion E	.Conein (H	n j	or;		P # 9 M 0 7		×	*********		0.464 (0.7)
						704		Ц_	100161		Itop
1	DE	157/17.4		1/- 4		TO:	- /.		er fiz	_	1
	Arga Upa J	occ fe/sale	ÇAD.	12:00	_		1 47	044	F./Halphon	9	(4) la
×	COURSE	DATE TAKEN	×	COURTE	-	DATE TAKEN	1. 0	045	TRUCTIVE CREDI	1 7	(CC) HAS BEEN AUTHOR-
	MASIC ORIENT. ALSO BIC. BITC.			A10 505.	Т		7				MARKED BASED UPON
L.	585 BIP PH 1		!	1 2 3 4 5			ء إ	ازوں	CT'S PREVIOUS		BACKOROUND
	CLAND, M & T ALSO CC. PR 11	August 51		1 2 5 4 5			-		TAPERIENCE:	_	TRAINING D. TRAINING OR RECEIVED
Г	SLAND. UPS. ALSO AIC, AITC.	51		CL POS. FLD. ACT.			T -				AS SHOWN AT THE LEFT.
ļ	495 CAT P# 111	Somerber	_	1 2 3 4 6 6	<u> </u>		1		OFFICER COMM		
į	ALSO PM, 1-11-			1 2 3 4 5 6	1		1				
<u></u>	111 PAFT			845: 5 2010		 	∤ ''	~.			MEET TRAINING STAND. ATION FOR THE
9 2	SEAND, SERV, HEY			576,000 B 4 8 1 1 10 10	-		1		PROJECTED ACT		
¥	ALT - COME, OPE,			1.01/5	 		1				TRAINING RECOMMENDED
<u></u>	AUM IN PROCEDURES			SECRET PRITING	 		1		AT THIS TIME.		
,	UPS. SUPPORT			TLAPE & STALS				9,	SUBJECT IS CU	RE	NTLY ENROLLED IN
	TRADECHAPE PHASE			SHELL ENGE FAM.			1		COUPSES WARKED	, 4	ITH AN "S". THE
	ADMIN PHASE			2016:44" 45416			1		COMPLETION OF	*11	ICH WILL SATISFY
F	KCPO#18			310	COL	terber51			BASIC GUALIFYI	114	STANDARDS.
,	JEDER OF BATTLE		:	1116	_						AS HAD PREVIOUS NO.
Ζ,	SUNTERESPIONAGE		i								NCE WHICH CAN BE
	SUN COUNTRAL	ļ	_								OF TRAINING, SUBJECT
-arm	ISPIONACE								SHOULD HE REOU		TO TO TAKE
	es s(court										TO AT THE SPENT OF THE
	AT FLANS							,	3054631		= 7 1 1 31
	Tarabanina ara								SS - SPON METU	RH	70 H2.
							67				IUSED BE HEAVISTED FOR
	SECH STAN	:-	- -				-44-4	Ŧ	HOSE KOUNSES I	# A R	SED BITH A "S".
			-	چې د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د				. 11	1 COSTE BOATION	ş f	ON AUDITIONAL TRAIN-
4	+ AS ON- FOCAPE		-1					,	NG BLDF WALF _		ATE THESE BECOME
	. 2 2/5		Ι						PROKETSOS HAVI		
	ne167 1904.		Ī								
	A.SD C1 7454. "		-				Ø14+31	ON	TRAINING OFFIC	ER	
-	DE P STERECHLA		_ _	; 							j
***	1. 1M+23.€.			ا چمین یه سنستسینیده							
	en e sees		- -	45-724			3 5 4 7 7		inios greicis		İ
			i	1111111	······································)	FY.	aciti	. ,	Sidner IBD
	feresmael U	Tione	1.			FROM! Com	one	lar.	Odroda !		7.1.1.11.1.2.1.
					j	inging Cor			ender of the state of the	• •	
					1	L					
· *	Solve broje	read persons	 	artis, des	1. 5 # 5:	- C - or	broa.	od			pproved by the
	ter anylog : Translig (it)										recommended by
	• •			•			-		•		raining Officer
	sie sourcite Sill rapolie	init with th	, ,, , (್ವಾಕ ಪರ್ಕಾಟಕಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಸಾಕಾಸಗರ ಪರ∗ಕ್ಕೆ	ئەت بىر رىخ∑	ining Of	oog;i Uog;ii	,	AF DIVINION	. 7	0111118 O. 13001.
	.,		- '	a contraction	******	~	~		14 a 5 f U 1 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	< p	
					,		,				i
					į						
	and the second section of the second section of the second section section section sections are second sections as the second section	COMPANY OF THE SECOND			-	-	-	*		_	

SECRET

CLASSIFIED MESSAGE 276 29 JUL 55 DIRECTOR JUL 30 1955 SAIGON FROM : FE 7 **ACTION:** ROUTINE CONTRACTOR CON SAIG 7807 (IN 30141) 1657Z 29 JUL 55 TO: DIR TUSPUN ADMIN ARRIVED SAIG 29 JULY 55. END OF MESSAGE

S-E-C-R-E-T

IT IS FORBIDDEN TO MAKE A COPY OF THIS MESSAGE COOP

CLASSIF'ED MESSAGE

DIRECTOR

FROM :

SAIGON

ACTION:

JUN 20 1955

P1/ADMIN, F1/R1 2, PP 2, PP/OPS, SSA, FU 4,

SAIG 7344 (IN 15400)

TO: DIR

CITE: SAIG

TUSPUN MILPERS

- 1. DEPARTED SAIG FOR WASH 19 JUNE.
- 2. DELOE RETURNED SAIG 17 JUNE.

END OF MESSAGE

Drew 201

SECPET

IT IS FORBIDDEN TO MAKE A CURY OF THIS MESSAGE

A PRIORITION (Specify whether establish change freds or ritin, etc.) Reads (green) Reads (gree		>	· 1:2			_~_			· ·		
REQUESTING OFFICE Fill is beens 1 shrough 12 and A shrough D except 68 and 7 unless otherwise Requesting OFFICE Fill is beens 1 shrough 12 and A shrough D except 68 and 7 unless otherwise Replectable, obtain resignation and fill in reportion data on reverse. L MARIE (MrMari-MrsOne green reary methods, and surname) L Marie (Mrs		•	` '	ELKE	51	. 1	:		rus -	4116 Bt P	non
REQUESTING OFFICE: Fill in Stems 1 through 12 and A through D except 68 and 7 unless otherwise is appearable, obtain resignation and fill in reportation data on reverse. Lamil (Mr.—Must—Mrs.—One dress notes to standally and streams) Rajor Lucien Riseries Rajor Lucien Riseries Rajor Lucien Riseries L MINIOR (Specify whether appearament, promotion, experation, one) L MINIOR (Specify whether establish champe grade or fills, one) Record (Specify whether establish		CBBBBD	0 0 7 8 E				•	const.	404 11000	***	MY AN
H CONTROL OF Green carry antickly and surraneous and fill in reportation date on reversite that the surraneous antickly and surraneous to the surraneous to the surraneous antickly and surraneous to the surraneo					TION	ersonnel ac	FOR PE	UEST	REQ		
HALL (Mr.—Mars—Mrs.—One dress necessaries) Haller Lasies B. CORRES L Miles of Action recipiting Beads (specify whether appointments, promotion, experience con.) L Miles of Action (Specify whether appointments, promotion, experience con.) L POSITION (Specify whether appointments, promotion, experience con.) L POSITION (Specify whether appointments, promotion, experience con.) Reads (Specify whether appointments, promotion, experience con.) L POSITION (Specify whether appointments, promotion, experience con.) R APPOVED. L POSITION (Specify whether appointments, promotion, experience con.) R APPOVED. L POSITION (Specify whether appointments, promotion, experience con.) R APPOVED. L POSITION (Specify whether appointments, promotion, experience con.) R APPOVED. L POSITION (Specify whether appointments, promotion of constant con.) R APPOVED. R APPOVED. L POSITION (Specify whether appointments, promotion of constant con.) R APPOVED. R APP	wise instructed.							G OF	STING	QUE	RI
L MINISTER OF ACTION REQUISITION A PROPERTY AND ACTION CONTROL OF A PROPERTY AND ACTION REQUISITION AND ACTION REQUISITION AS A PROPERTY AND ACTION REQUISITION ACTION ACT	4 DATE OF REGISES					· 		Mrs.	- M:00-	E (Mr.	L RAI
A PROPOSED BE 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 1001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 2001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 2001008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify Whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify Whether establish, change grade or titch, eve.) E 201008 (Specify Whether establish) E 201008 (Specify Whethe	1 Dec. 5	·	≈. 1919	89 B		B					
RAPPOVED RAPPOVED RESIDENT STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE AND SAME STATE STATE AND SAME STATE STATE AND SAME STATE S	7, C S OR OTHE LEGAL AUTHO ITY	L EFFECTIVE BATE A PROPOSED:			peration co.) .	mest, prometion,	iD: er her a <u>ppoints</u>	requeste exp who	action s L (Spec	REONNE RESONNE	A F
April Ope. Officer April Ope. Officer Major USA DD7/PK Becard to the Experiment Expe											
Acta Ope. Officer Hajor USA DDF, PK Baren has a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer BFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer BFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Officer SFF-8 Hajor USA Breath a convenient processory Acta Ope. Ope. Officer Acta Ope. Ope. Ope. Ope. Ope. Ope. Ope. Ope.		B. APPROVED:	İ		r ever)	change great or fil	her establish, c	A myety	(Zbecit)	nation (E, /
Acta Ope. Officer Hajor USA DDP/PE Balen black b Balen black b Bal	1	VAN 2 1955	. [
Acta Ope. Officer Major USA DDP/PE Branch & Executional Executions In Computational Execution In Computational Executions In Computational Executions In Computational Executions In Computational Executions In Computational Executions In Computational Execution In Computational Executions In Computational Executions In Computational Execution In Computational Execution In Computational Execution In Computational Execution In Computation In				AND	A PESTON TITLE					-	7208
Hajor USA DUTYE Branch & Indochica Solgen Linion Micrica Colgen, Indochica In Remarks Colgen, Indochica Colgen, Indochica In Remarks Colgen, Indochica In Remarks Colgen, Indochica Colgen, Indo	'- 20 7\$		AFES Op			127-899		_			
BOT PS Branch & Indocation Branch & Indocation Branch & Indocation Branch & Indocation Branch & Indocation Control Property Control Property Branch & Indocation Control Property Branch & Indocation Control Property Branch & Indocation Control Property Branch & Indocation Control Property Branch & Indocation Control Property Branch & Indocation Control Property Control		isa .	Majer V	140	SALARY GRADE		Officer .				
Brigger Lielson Micrima Solger, Indoction Solger, Indoction In his entranted In		**	Dep/ye		IR CHEAVENTONAL						
Color of the Chief					experiment.						_
SAIROR, INDOCATOR NAMED TO SAIR STATE OF STATE O				- 1	•	3	Media	leen	Lie	1609	æ
DEPARTMENT (Use reverse if necessary) EG SILENCES PROPERTY RECOGNETY OF SUBJECT OF SUBJ					IL REMOGNITERS				•		
ES SILEGES DESCRIPTION DE CONTROL DE LA PROPERTIE DE LA PROPER	MENTAL					merutua.		ndo:p			<u>\$</u>
E FOR EMPLOY (Madie and title) E FOR EMPLOY OF THE STEEL OF SHAPE STATE OF THE STA				IMENTAL I	1 12 FREE CA GEPARI		00044477)	rae (f no	iso reva	RKS (U	A REN
THE PROPERTY OF THE STY OF PART OF THE STY OF PART OF THE STATE OF THE							•		•		
THE WALL OTHER STY DEPONIT DISAR OTHER DIS		AND THE COMMENTS									
DISSE OTHER S 16 ID. APPROPRIATION FROM TO: 5-3785-55-533 CLASSIFICATION C	,	.CC4	SSIFICATION ACT	CHIUN CL	<u>}</u>	, 163:3 + 37:	11°, 21, 4;	120.20	संदर्भ स्ट	griff"p	13 1/2
TO: 3-3789-59-533 STATE: CLANAL PORT OF FOR ONE PRINTING ON SCANTURE DATE FEMALY. CERL OR FOS CONTROL CLASSIFICATION PLACEMENT OR EMPL.			REAL	She LA	NEW				EH STY	OTH)*•E W
TO: 3-3783-59-033 (TES-NO) ACCESSIONS ONLY) STATE: 2 CLIARANCES INITIAL ON SOCIATIONE DATE FEMALIKA 1 CERL ON FOS CONTROL 1 CLASSO KATION 1 PLACEMENT OR EMPL.	AL RESIDENCE	GE 70 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	S LIA DATE	21.11.01.10.1	1 5 1 20 51		<u> </u>	PRIATION	APPROP	1 17	
2 CLIARANCES INITIAL ON SOMETIME DATE FAMILIAND CEIL ON FOS CONTROL CLIASOPICATION D'PLACEMENT OR EMPL.	THED DENOVED	SCHOOLS CALLED	ST MENT	LINEMENT (185-231)	· / / RE	£5£	-		FPOM	*	لرام بت
Z CLIARANCES INITIAL ON SCIANTURE DATE SEMERAL. CERL DR FOS CONTROL CLASSORATION PLACEMENT OR EMPL.		'i pivir:		····	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					-
CEIL OR FOS CONTROL CLASSOFICATION PLACEMENT OR ESSAL											
CEIL OR FOS CONTROL CLASSORCATION PLACEMENT OR ESSA.											
CEIL OR FOS CONTROL CLASSORCATION PLACEMENT OR ESSA.											
CEIL OR FOS CONTROL CLASSORCATION PLACEMENT OR ESSA.											
CEIL OR FOS CONTROL CLASSIFICATION PLACEMENT OR EMA.											
CLASSICATION PLACEMENT OR EMPL.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			LX1	DATE FAMI	OF SERVIUSE	minat e	ب ، ا		FUCE	2 01
CLASSIFICATION PLACEMENT OR EMPL.		r			;	CONTRACTOR OF STREET					
MACES OF EACH								TROL	S CONT	02 10	CEIL
					*				ICN .	W KAT	CLAS
Sandar Street & Barrelle & Balance . The sandar sandar sandar sandar sandar sandar sandar sandar sandar sandar	.: 4		`						OR EM	tuin!	
BEPROMED BY LOCAL AT A POLICE AT		ستقيدنيغير بر فيدووق و	ووفست					لمدتني			
and the contest			7		٠	Linker	ميم ويرايي. ميم	يدا باكار أو	T &	.B Q.F.K.	appr
CA, AG	49 1-458(70-4	THE CONTRACT OF STATE AND THE STATE OF	t terregillere gelegenen regileren		21.12.12.12.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1	Principal and the Street of th		.~.	*****>		

- 1. Effective 1.10.11, 1954, this Letter of Authorization will define your relationship with the United States Government while you are on detail from the United States Army to another Governmental organization (hereinafter called "this organization").
- 2. In recognition of the special mission to which you have been assigned, it is hereby agreed that the following rights, restrictions, and obligations will be in force during the period you are performing this particular mission for this organization:
 - (a) It is specifically understood and agreed that you are a member of the Armed Forces of the United States and that you are entitled to retain from either the U.S. Army or this organization, only the salary, allowances and other benefits which are commensurate with your military grade and post of assignment.
 - (b) As you will be assigned by the United States Army on bona fide military PCS orders to Indo-China, you will receive from your parent military service your base pay and longevity, and the allowances applicable to the designated unit to which you will be assigned.
 - (c) It is contemplated that you may be furnished transportation to and from your permanent post of duty overseas by your parent military service. In the event that such transportation is not so furnished, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds by this organisation for said travel and transportation expenses and for authorized travel within your operational area. You will be entitled to per diem in lieu of subsistence in the course of this travel in accordance with applicable Government civilian travel regulations. All travel, transportation and per diem provided you under this paragraph by this organization must be properly authorized, and expenses incurred hereunder are subject to payment and accounting in compliance with the regulations of this organization.
 - (d) In conformance with the Joint Travel Regulations, this organization will advance or reimburse you funds for the travel and transportation expenses of your dependents and your household effects from your present area of assignment to any place in the United States which you may designate. If authority is granted for your dependents to join you at your permanent post of duty overseas, this organization will advance or reimburse you funds for the travel and transportation expenses of your dependents and your household effects subject to the emergency restrictions of your parent military service; from the place so designated by: you to your permanent-post of duty overseas, and, upon completion of your assignment with this organisation, from your permanent post of duty overseas to Washington, D. C. Your dependents will be entitled to per diem in the course of such overseas travel in accordance with applicable Government civilian travel regulations. The expenses incurred in the movement of your dependents and your household effects from said designated place in the United States to your permanent post of duty

overeas shall include transportation as indicated above and storage of such household effects as are not moved, provided that the total amount of household effects stored shall not exceed the total weight allowance prescribed (by the Joint Travel Regulations) for a major in the U. S. Army. All travel transportation and per diem provided for under this paragraph must be properly authorized, and expenses incurred hereunder are subject to payment and accounting in compliance with the organization's regulations and, where applicable, the Joint Travel Regulations.

- (e) You will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary operational expenses as specifically approved by this organization. Such funds will be subject to accounting in compliance with the regulations of this organization.
- (f) It is anticipated that by virtue of your duties on this particular assignment for this organization you may be required to fulfill the minimum Department of the Army requirements necessary for the receipt of extra-hazardous duty pay (demolition pay). If such requirements are met and proper certification is made thereto, and if for security or operational reasons such payments cannot be made to you by your parent military organization, then, this organization will pay to you the sum of \$100,00 per month in lieu of an identical amount you would have received from the United States Army had you been on overt military duty abroad. Your mission chief, or a responsible senior mission official will be required to certify to this organization that the handling and exploding of demolitions is a requirement of your duty with this organization, that you have fulfilled the minimum Department of the Army regulations necessary for the receipt of such extra-hazardous duty pay, and that no payment therefor has been received by you from your parent military service.
- (g) You will be entitled to leave in accordance with the policies of your parent military service. Upon the completion of your present assignment, you will be required to certify to your parent military service the number of days annual leave you have taken during your assignment with this organization.
- (h) If, in the performance of your cover service, you assume the custody of government funds or take title of record to property of any nature whatsoever and wherever situate, which property has in fact been purchased with monies of the U. S. Government, you haveby recognise and acknowledge the existence of a trust relationship, either express or constructive, and you agree to execute whatever documents may be required by this organization to evidence this relationship.
- 3. You will be required to keep forever secret this Letter and all information which you may obtain in the course of your association with this organization (unless released in writing by this organization from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal presecution under the aspionage laws dated 25 June 1948, as amended, and other applicable laws and regulations.

4. The conditions of this authorization are predicated upon the assumption that you will be assigned to Salgon, Indo-China under bona fide military cover, and that you will continue under such cover for the duration of your overseas assignment with this organization. Any deviation from those facts will require a new Letter of Authorization or amendment thereto.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Contracting Officer

ACKNOWLEDGED:

AEVIEWED:

Chief of Military Personnel

11 December 1953

MEMORANDUM POR: Mr. John H. Richardson

FROM:

Major Lucien E. Conein

Attached horeto is a copy of a letter I am forwarding to Dick Helms. The letter in itself in self-explanatory.

I want you to know that my decision is in no way intended to reflect on you or the SE Division.

LucutCone

Attachment.

14-00000

11 December 1953

Doar Dick,

You will recall that it was my intention in 1951 to civilianise and assume a staff position upon my return from formany. Since my return last August, however, I have decided to return to the Army and, accordingly, I signed a statement of category to this effect on 1 December 1953.

This decision is in no way a reflection on you or members of your staff but rather recognition that I cannot afford to civilianize due to my personal obligations. I intend to inform John Richardson of my action at the same time you receive this letter.

Since I am at present holding a slot, I think it is only fair to all concerns to have it filled by a qualified person before my departure.

I want to thank you and Gordon for the trust you have given me in the past. You may rest assured that I will always be glad to be of service to the Avercy in the military if the need should ever arise.

Yours truly,

Geographic Are Country or Region 16 Mars - Chicago	n General or						When Acquired
214 to Cherry - 4/1	TNAM MIL-	Pr.		055-	7.6	<u>:</u> /3	19: 1/15 11:5
THE EAMPHY THE	- 	र भेरत		55U -	SI MASSING	1 1551	191- 1/15 h = 5
Language Abill	Native Fluent S.R.W.	Competenc Research	e(R_itend;	-ALTCO!	2-UNBAK/	HOW ACC	Contact Study
Employment Hist Employer or Firm Light Consequence	Location		Job Doger	iption (or Dution S Mad, Txn	Inc Estiva	lusive Datos 1125 - 1340
Martial Status/ Dependents Name	Date of Birt	Rolations	ship Citiz	enship			ngo Dilling, S.C.
CELYCTIE R						·	
19vary+ P	11 AM 54						
PAILIPES HOU	16 AUV 59				47 50 50 44 45 57		
DIVORCED CHA	100111 (1)	6 V(0)	57 444		Tronce	W. 4.115 B	· C
CHARLES M (GIRIN 30 MM	t 55 Jou	-	<u> </u>	1H3-1 K=-	nor i A	ex. VA
ermanent Address 4 lternate Address 4	Phone MRS 7.51.	ILLE CONS	111 150 M	toNters	Y T 1911	CBN" 1	CA (IF-11-14-1
amo (P) SCHUICH	FATH, AM	THER 13	True	Name_C	CONLIN	LUCIA	<i>Ν Ε.</i>

14-00000

FREE FACE PACK	Proficiency Skill		Proficiency
Operational or Combat Theater, Region, or C	Experience (W.W.II, Korea, ountry Time period Ass.	Isos, Viet Nam, Other) ignments or Duties (Plat	Ldr; Case Off; et
FRANC ILLIVIA	V 11 44.41		, ,
CAR MINIST	17:75 117 6 15	11	1
1 (1 + 1 - 1 / 1)	The second second	2 + 61- 193 My 100	M11. F18 = (11
Hilltary Service: Com	ponent of posybranch /.	// Date entry on Act	ive buty 27 3-pf -1/
otal Period Active Du	ty 20 Rank who	en acceptated 1/ col Curre	at Status Petipici
Major Military School		Major Military Ansigns	
Type School & Name &	Length Date Completed	Duties(orPosition) & T	me Period Country
	2 (9 MO) JUL 43	1001/10-1055 5:0 8 0	The state of the s
Yellac unined	(6 week) Den To	2 Security Pages 1921	
		3 July Limsed-ACSI Se	
	* .	4	iniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
gency Service: Date en	try active duty Sept 61	Type employment direct	E hourt - IRJES
Agency Training		Agency Assignment	:8
pe Training	Period Date completed		eriod Country(
81. QPS	oct, 73 1	FF1 : F 1. OPS 11-16 -	1152 900 mily
RYPP IT FRM, SCIAN	1005 aug & sept 112	PAN KANGE IT TUS	Jack 5% VIET MAS
7.		PAN	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
<u> </u>	. 	patentaring are included the state of the patential property and the state of the s	ment a marine and a second of a
	2	/14 4 4 com a	Amilia Ind President
lucation illunest leve	L& date attained 77 May	A E. 177 Citizens	11p1/51/11/154265.
ate Available for re-			

				(Bhen)	(Ited ta)		***********		
I PERS SERIAL	40.			BIOGR	APHIC PROF	ILE (PART	1)	•	-
2. HAVE (Latt. F	1101-WIddle)				3. SER	4. Date of	is th	5. LONGEV	ITY COMP. DAT
Conein,	Lucien	E.	•		M	29 Nov	1919		
S MARITAL STAT	US 7. DEPEN	DENTISE	NO. YEAR	(5) OF BIR				MOTTATION	DATEISI
Married	ploye	ud. em-	4 29	,50,58	.59			spouse!	
· CAREER	WEMBE 47H		OTHER ST		10 LAST	MED. MPT. QUAL	FOR	11	AL. FOR
STAFF STATUS	7		co	ntract	nt			- 1	
1. CURRENT	HONE SERV	ICE	GRADE		ACTIVE DUTY		TO		RETIRED
STATUS	9		1		WITH CHA	MIL. SI		DEFERR CAT.	
e. ASSESSMENT (DATE	,	13. PROFE	SSIONAL TO	ST DATE ~	14. LANGUAGE	APTITUD		
5. NON-CIA EMPL			_1		•	·			
Sep 1941 1943-195	-Sep 196 6, Milit	tary de	s. Army etail to	CIA	OI. Ret	irement :	a111		
								,	
FOREIGN LANGUAGE ABILITIFS	Prana	h - fl	uent						
anguage, Profi-	•								
enguage, Profi- ency, Date Teat	ORED FRAINING		- Harmon and the second second second second second second second second second second second second second se	4 	, -				
enguale. Profi- ency. Date Teats AGENCY SPONSO 1951 — Op	ored fraining peration	s trai	ning		, -				
enguage, Profi- ency, Date Teat - AGENCY SPONSO	ored fraining peration	s trai	ning	ronnel to					(a)
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - OF	peration	s trai	ning			nev Orders, si			(a)
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - OF CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE BATE NOV 1961	peration:	s train	ning			TION 1 CHIAN			r
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE GATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			LOCATION
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE GATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SC	OD			Hqs
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA CMPLOYMEN ICTIVE DATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Saigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA CMPLOYMEN ICTIVE DATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Saigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN FITTIVE DATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Saigor
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN FITTIVE DATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Saigor
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN FITTIVE DATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Saigor
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN FITTIVE DATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Saigor
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA CMPLOYMEN ICTIVE DATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Saigor
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA CMPLOYMEN ICTIVE DATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Saigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE GATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Snigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE GATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Snigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE BATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Snigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE BATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Snigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - OF CIA EMPLOYMEN IGITYE BATE NOV 1961	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Snigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE BATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD			Hqs Snigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE BATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	onto fraining peration:	s train	ning	13 13 14	DDP/SODDP/F)	OD S	. Trib		Hqs Snigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - OF CIA CMPLOYMEN 157111 GATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962 Apr. 1963	peration: I mistany silon line Career	s train	ning 1947 (Per PMOPS 11	13 13 14	DDP/SODDP/F)	OD S	. Trib		Hqs Snigon
AGENCY SPONSO 1951 - Op CIA EMPLOYMEN 16TIVE BATE NOV 1961 Jan 1962	peration: I mistany silon line Career	s train	ning 1947 (Per PMOPS 11	13 13 14	DDP/SO DDP/FI	OD S	. Trib		Hqs Snigon

BIOGRAPHIC PROFILE

Conein, Lucien E.

DOB: 29 November 1919

Married: Three sons, born 1950, 1958, 1959 Naturalized U.S. Citizen, 11 Aug 1942 (Formerly French Citizen)

EOD: 12 November 1961

Current Reserve Status: U.S. Army Retired Reserves

Non-CIA Employment:

1935-1940 - Printing, Pressman and Typesetter, F.R. Buckley

Sopt 1941 - Sept 1961 - U.S. Army, Lt./Col., Infantry

Non-CIA Education and Training
Mar-April 1943 - OCS, Ft. Benning, Ga.
Nov 1943 - Mar 1944 - British Airborn School

1949-1953 - University of Maryland, Mil. Science 77 Sem/hrs.

1956 - Special Warfare School, Ft. Bragg, N.C.

Foreign Languages:

French-Fluent-Native of Country

Agency Sponsored Training:

Paramilitary Training

CIA Employment:

July 43-Dec 1945 - OSS-Special Mission to France and

Indochina

Jan 46-Jan 1951 - CIA Mission to Germany Nov 51-May 1952 - CIA-Chief of Nuernberg Operations Base

1954-1956 - Detailed to CIA-Saigon Military Mission

12 Nov 1961 - EOD as Career Agent

19 Mar 1963 - Promoted to GS-14 step two equivalent

Special Qualifications:

Served as Military Liaison to J-2 SCS, Iranian Army 1959-1961